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TYPICAL NOTES

A SIMILAR - MEANS COMPARABLE CHARACTERISTICS FOR THE CONDITIONS
NOTES. VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND/OR ORIENTATIONS ON PLANS AND/OR
ELEVATIONS.

B, DIMENSIONS ARE NOT ADJUSTABLE WITHOUT APPROVAL OF ARCHITECT IN
WRITING.

€. ITSHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY THE

ARCHITECT OF ANY CONFLICTS HEREIN, EITHER APPARENT OR OBVIOUS,
PRIOR TO START OF WORK ON THAT ITEM OR BEAR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
CORRECTING SUCH WORK AS DIRECTED BY THE ARCHITECT AND AT NO
ADDITIONAL COST AND NO TIME EXTENSION OF THE PROJECT.

D.  UNDERCUT ALLDOORS TO CLEAR TOP OF FLOOR FINISH AND/OR THRESHOLD
2/4 INCH MAXIMUM AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH RATED DOOR/FRAME.
GUIDELINES.

E USE 1 GLASS FIBER FACED. LBOARD ON ALL
WALL FACES WHICH ARE EXPOSED TO WATER OR MOISTURE AS WELL AS
THOSE USED FOR JANITOR, TOILET AND SHOWER WALLS, COORDINATE WITH
SPECIFICATIONS.

F. SEEDRAWINGS AND DETAILS FOR TYPICAL NOTES.

CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITIES

A THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXAMINE THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS
AND SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES FOUND PRIOR
TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK IN UNCERTAINTY.

B.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AND REPORT
ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE
WORK IN UNCERTAINTY.

€. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT PRIOR
TO ANY EXCAVATING.
D.  THECONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE REMOVAL, ABANDONMENT

ANDJOR LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UTILITIES ABOVE OR BELOW GRADE WITH
THE RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANIES.

E THECONTRACTORSHALL PERFORM AL WORK WITHIN STREET RIGHT-OF-
WAYS ACCORDING TO THE APPROVED STANDARD PLANS AN

e ACCORDING TO THE APPROVED STANDARD PLAN WOOD FRAMED STRUCTURE WITH MIXED SIDING OF METAL AND STUCCO, CLASS A
F. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FOR ALL. A POSTINSTALLED ANCHORS A :J‘:rle\;RA;r:géggﬂ:sﬁ:{;i;«::LBLERS:VEImiirgn;i:‘;igzwﬁ;:ﬁ% o
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PROJECT TEAM

OWNER

COUNTY OF NEVADA
950 MAIDU AVE
NEVADA CITY, CA 95959

ROB CHOATE
(530) 2652645

MECHANICAL AND ENERGY CONSULTANT

MELAS ENERGY ENGINEERING
547 UREN STREET
NEVADA CITY, CA 95959

MICHAEL MELAS
(530) 265-2492

CIVIL ENGINEER

SCO PLANNING, ENGINERRING,
AND SURVEYING, INC

140 LITTON DRIVE, #240
GRASS VALLEY, CA 95945

MARTINWOOD
(530) 272-584
martinwood@scopeinc.net

ARCHITECT

WALLIS DESIGN STUDIO ARCHITECTS
415 W. MAIN STREET
GRASS VALLEY, CA 95945

ROBERT WALLIS, AIA
(530) 2647010
robert.wallis@wdsa.us

GARY ABURKE
(530) 2647010
gary.burke@wdsa.us

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR

UP-LIGHT ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING, INC

3230 TWITCHELL ISLAND ROAD
WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691

JMPUGA
(616)372-3202
jpuga@uplightee.com

PROJECT INFORMATION

GENERAL SITE INFORMATION
LOCATION:  1103-2105 SUTTON WAY, GRASS VALLEY, CA, 95945

GENERAL SCOPE OF WORK
PROJECT CONSISTS OF:

1 TENANTIMPROVEMENT FOR OFFICE AND HOMELESS RESOURCE CENTER

2 SITEIMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING ADA PATH OF TRAVEL AND TRASH
ENCLOSURE

3 ADD NEW FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM

EXISTING BUILDING INFORMATION
APN:

035400042
ACRES:

NING: caGvary
OCCUPANCY TYPE: B

E: BUSINESS
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPEVE
FIRE SPRINKLERS: NO
35T FLOOR TOTAL AREA: 6,076 SF (B-0CC)
2D FLOOR TOTAL AREA: 2,106 S (8-0cC)
TOTAL FLOOR AREA: 8,272 SF
ALTERED BUILDING INFORMATION
APN: 035-400-042
ACRES: 200ac
ZONING: caGvary
OCCUPANCY TYPE: 8
USE: BUSINESS
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:
FIRE SPRINKLERS: Yes
25T FLOOR TOTAL AREA 6,076 F (B-0CC)
2D FLOOR TOTAL AREA: 2,296 S (B-0CC)
TOTAL FLOOR AREA: 8,271 5F

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION DESCRIPTION
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SPECIAL INSPECTIONS

DEFFERED APPROVALS

'WALLIS DESIGN STUDIO
ARCHITECTS

425 W Main St
(Grass Valley, Ca 95945

(530)
WallisDesignStudio.com

NEVADA COUNTY
COMMONS
RESOURCE
CENTER

BID

DOCUMENT
08/29/2024

COUNTY OF NEVADA

1103-1105 SUTTON WAY
GRASS VALLEY, CA
95045

CONTRACT DOCUMENT

These drawings are the soleproperty of
WallsDesign Studio Architcts, nc.

Ay reproduction o reuse inwhole orinpart

withoutwrten approval i stricty forbdden.
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AGENCIES & UTILITIES

CITY OF GRASS VALLEY

CITY OF GRASS VALLEY
125 EAST MAIN'ST.
GRASS VALLEY, CA 95945

1ONMAY, BULDING OFFIGAL
LDG@CITYOFGRASSVALLEY.COM

pined (530) 274477

AMY KESLER-WOLFSON, CITY PLANNER

EMAIL: INFO@CITYOFGRASSVALLEY.COM

PHONE: (530) 27604711

TREVOR VAN NOORT, UTILITIES SUPERINTENDENT
PHONE: (530) 2764-4372

GRASS VALLEY FIRE DEPARTMENT

125 E. MAIN STREET
GRASS VALLEY, CA 95945

DARRIN HUTCHINS, FIRE MARSHAL
PHONE: (530) 276-4382

CODES AND STANDARDS

ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2022 CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS,
TITLE-24, CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS COMMISSION (CBSC) - PARTS 1 THRU

PART 1- CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE
PART 2, VOLUME 2 OF 2 - CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC)
PART 2, VOLUME 2 OF 2 - CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC)

PART 2.5 - CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE (CRC)

PART 3 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC)

PART - CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC)

PART 5 - CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC)

PART 6 - CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE

PART - CALIFORNIA ELEVATOR SAFETY CONSTRUCTION CODE
PART8 - CALIFORNIA HISTORICAL BUILDING CODE

PART 5 - CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE

PART 10 - CALIFORNIA CODE FOR BUILDING CONSERVATION

PART 11 - CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE

PART 12 - CALIFORNIA REFERENCED STANDARDS CODE (CALGreen)

zzrR--—Tommon®>

ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CURRENT EDITION OF THE CALIFORNIA CODE
OF REGULATIONS (CCR), OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW.

A TITLE19C.CR, PUBLICSAFETY
B.  TITLE 24 C.CR, BUILDING STANDARDS CODE

ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CURRENT FOLLOWING AUTHORITIES AND
THEIR STANDARDS:

BUILDING & SAFETY DIVISION
PLANNING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

FIRE DEPARTMENT

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT - (ADA)

monw>
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CONSTRUCTION BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMPS)

CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS ARE REQUIRED TO IMPLEMENT THE STORMWATER BEST MANAGEMENT
PRACTICES (BMP) ON THIS PAGE, AS THEY APPLY TO YOUR PROJECT, ALL YEAR LONG.

MATERIALS & WASTE MANAGEMENT

NON-HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

b BERM AND COVER STOCKPILES OF SAND, DIRT OR OTHER CONSTRUCTION
MATERIAL WITH TARPS WHEN RAIN IS FORECAST OR IF NOT ACTIVELY BEING
USED WITHIN 14 DAYS.

2 USE (BUT DON'T OVERUSE) RECLAIMED WATER FOR DUST CONTROL,

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

1 LABEL ALL HAZARDOUS MATERIALS AND HAZARDOUS WASTES (SUCH AS
PESTICIDES, PAINTS, THINNERS, SOLVENTS, FUEL, OIL, AND ANTIFREEZE) IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CITY, COUNTY, STATE AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS.

2 STORE HAZARDOUS MATERIALS AND WASTES IN WATER TIGHT CONTAINERS,
STORE IN APPROPRIATE SECONDARY CONTAINMENT, AND COVER THEM AT THE

DAY OR DURING WET WEATHER OR WHEN RAIN IS

FORECAST.
3 FOLLOW MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR HAZARDOUS
MATERIALS AND BE CAREFUL NOT TO USE MORE THAN NECESSARY. DO NOT
APPLY CHEMICALS OUTDOORS WHEN RAIN IS FORECAST WITHIN 24 HOURS.
4 ARRANGE FOR APPROPRIATE DISPOSAL OF ALL HAZARDOUS WASTES.

WASTE MANAGEMENT

! COVER WASTE DISPOSAL CONTAINERS SECURELY WITH TARPS AT THE END OF
EVERY WORK DAY AND DURING WET WEATHER.
2 CHECK WASTE DISPOSAL CONTAINERS FREGUENTLY FOR LEAKS AND TO MAKE

EARTHMOVING

1 'SCHEDULE GRADING AND EXCAVATION WORK DURING DRY WEATHER

2. STABILIZE AL DENUDED AREAS, INSTALL AND MAINTAIN TEMPORARY EROSION
CONTROLS (SUCH AS EROSION CONTROL FABRIC OR BONDED FI BER MATRIX)
UNTIL VEGETATION IS ESTABLISHED.

3 REMOVE EXISTING VEGETATION ONLY WHEN ABSOLUTELY NECESSARY, AND
SEED OR PLANT VEGETATION FOR EROSION CONTROL ON SLOPES OR WHERE.
CONSTRUCTION IS NOT IMMEDIATELY PLANNED.

4 PREVENT SEDIMENT FROM MIGRATING OFFSITE AND PROTECT STORM DRAIN
INLETS, GUTTERS, DITCHES, AND DRAINAGE COURSES BY INSTALLING AND
MAINTAINING APPROPRIATE BMPS, SUCH AS FI BER ROLLS, SILT FENCES,
SEDIMENT BASINS, GRAVEL BAGS, BERMS, ETC.

. KEEP EXCAVATED SOIL ON SITE ANDTRANSFER IT TO DUMP TRUCKS ON SITE, NOT
IN THE STREETS,

CONTAMINATED SOILS

b IF ANY OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE OBSERVED, TEST FOR
CONTAMINATION AND CONTACT THE REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL
BOARD:

A UNUSUAL SOIL CONDITIONS, DISCOLORATION, OR ODOR
B, ABANDONED UNDERGROUND TANKS.

C. ABANDONEDWELLS

D.  BURIED BARRELS, DEBRIS, OR TRASH

SURE THEY ARE NOT OVER FI LLED. NEVER HOSE

CONSTRUCTION SITE

3 CLEAN ORREPLACE PQRTABLETOILETS, AND INSPECT THEM FREQUENTLY FOR
LEAKS AND SPILLS.
4 DISPOSE OF ALL WASTES AND DEBRIS PROPERLY. RECYCLE MATERIALS AND.

WASTES THAT CAN BE RECYCLED (SUCH AS ASPHALT, CONCRETE, AGGREGATE
BASE MATERIALS, WOOD, GYP BOARD, PIPE, ETC.)

s DISPOSE OF LIQUID RESIDUES FROM PAINTS, THINNERS, SOLVENTS, GLUES, AND
CLEANING FL UIDS AS HAZARDOUS WASTE.

CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES AND PERIMETER

b ESTABLISH AND MAINTAIN EFFECTIVE PERIMETER CONTROLS AND STABILIZE
ALL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES AND EXITS TO SUF FI CIENTLY CONTROL
EROSION AND SEDIMENT DISCHARGES FROM SITE AND TRACKING OFF SITE.

2 SWEEP OR VACUUM ANY STREET TRACKING IMMEDIATELY AND SECURE
SEDIMENT SOURCE TO PREVENT FURTHER TRACKING. NEVER HOSE DOWN
STREETS TO CLEAN UP TRACKING.

EQUIPMENT MANAGEMENT & SPILL CONTROL
MAINTENANCE AND PARKING

FIRE PROTECTION NOTES

IEROE
“THE BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN AUTOMATIC FIRE EXTINGUISHING
SYSTEM THROUGHOUT AND THE PRE-ACTION DRY FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM WHERE
INDICATED. SYSTEMS SHALL CONFORM TO THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, FIRE
DEPARTMENT HAVING JURISDICTION AND SPECIFICATIONS.

B.  ALLAUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM WORK INCLUDING THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
1S TO BE ENGINEERED, FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY A LICENSED FIRE SPRINKLER
CONTRACTOR

C. FIRE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT FIRE SPRINKLER DRAWINGS AND
CALCULATIONS TO THE LOCAL FIRE CHIEF AND LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT AS A
DEFERRED SUBMITTAL FOR APPROVAL AND PERMIT PRIOR TO COMMENCING THE

WORK.

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN OCCUPANCIES AND
LOCATIONS AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS, AS HEREIN INDICTED AND SET FORTHIN
THE CODE AND AS REQUIRED BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT. THE MAXIMUM TRAVEL
DISTANCE TO THE FIRE EXTINGUISHER SHALL NOT EXCEED 75 FEET ALONG AN
UNOBSTRUCTED PATH OF TRAVEL, CFC TABLE 906.3(2). AL PORTABLE FIRE
EXTINGUISHERS SHALL HAVE A SERVICE TAG AFFIXED TO THEM SHOWING THAT THE
EXTINGUISHER HAS BEEN SERVICED BY A CALIFORNIA STATE LICENSED FIRE

NCERN. ALL FIRE EXTINGUISHER! BEATTACHED TO A

BRACKET OR WITHIN AN APPROVED CABINET, REFER TO DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS. MAXIMUM DISTANCE FROM THE FLOOR SHALL NOT EXCEED THE
REQUIREMENTS OF CFC SECTION 906.5 AND ADA.

B.  REFERTODRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS.

soPROvALS
SEPARATE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL REQUIRED FOR THE DESIGN, INSTALLATION AND
MONITORING OF THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT PLANS
AND CALCULATIONS TO THE FIRE DEPARTMENT FOR PLAN CHECK REVIEW AND
APPROVALS PRIOR TO SYSTEM INSTALLATION

A ADOPT AND ENACT THE 2023 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC), (CALIFORNIA CODE OF
REGULATIONS, TITLE 24, PART 9 AND APPENDIX CHAPTERS B, B8, C, CC, D, F, H, | K,
& N) BASED ON THE 2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC) AS PUBLISHED BY THE

CODE COUNCIL (ICC) AND AS ADOPTED AND AMENDED BY THE
CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS COMMISSION, WITH THE FOLLOWING LOCAL

LOCAL AMENDMENTS
PAVING/ASPHALT WORK
2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE:

B ND SEAL COATING IN WET WEATHER OR WHEN RAIN IS

FORECAST, TO PREVENT MATERIALS THAT PAVENOT CURED
2. COVERSTORM DRAININLETS AND MANHOLES WHEN APPLYING SEAL COAT,

TACK COAT, SLURRY SEAL, FOG SEAL, ETC.
3 COLLECT ANDRECYCLE OR ¥ DISPOSE OF EXCESS ABRASIVE

‘GRAVEL OR SAND. DO NOT SWEEP OR WASHIT INTO GUTTERS.
4 DONOT USE WATER TO WASH DOWN FRESH ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT.

SAWCUTTING & ASPHALT/CONCRETE REMOVAL

1 PROTECT NEARBY STORM DRAIN INLETS WHEN SAW CUTTING, USE FI LTER
FABRIC, CATCH BASIN INLET FI LTERS, OR GRAVEL BAGS TO KEEP SLURRY OUT OF
THE STORM DRAIN SYSTEM.

2. SHOVEL, ABOSORB, OR VACUUM SAW-CUT SLURRY AND DISPOSE OF ALL WASTE
AS SOON AS YOU ARE FINISHED IN ONE LOCATION OR AT THE END OF EACH
WORK DAY (WHICHEVER IS SOONERY).

3 IF SAWCUT SLURRY ENTERS A CATCH BASIN, CLEAN IT UP IMMEDIATELY.

CONCRETE, GROUT & MORTAR APPLICATION
1 'STORE CONCRETE, GROUT, AND MORTAR AWAY FROM STORM DRAINS OR

WATERWAYS, AND ON PALLETS UNDER COVER TO PROTECT THEM FROM RAIN,
RUNOFF, AND WIND.

AMENDMENTS, ADDITIONS AND DELETIONS.

B.  SETFORTHBELOW ARE THE LOCAL AMENDMENTS, ADDITIONS AND DELETIONS TO
‘THE 2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE. CHAPTER AND SECTION NUMBERS USED HEREIN
ARE THOSE LISTED IN THE 2023 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE.

ADOPTED APPENDIX CHAPTERS:
B,88,C,CC,D, F,H, 1, K &N

SECTION 506 KEY BOXES:
UBSECTION 506.1 "WHERE REQUIRED" IS AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS:
e SUBSECTION 506.1 WHERE REQUIRED. WHERE ACCESS TO OR WITHIN A

STRUCTURE AND/OR AN AREA IS RESTRICTED BECAUSE OF SECURED
OPENINGS, IMMEDIATE ACCESS IS NECESSARY FOR LIFE-SAVING AND/OR
FIREFIGHTING PURPOSES, OR THE STRUCTURE IS EQUIPPED WITH
AAUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER AND/OR FIRE ALARM SYSTEM(S) A KEY BOX
SHALL BE INSTALLED IN AN APPROVED LOCATION. THE KEY BOX SHALL BE
/AKNOX BOX AND SHALL CONTAIN KEYS TO GAIN ACCESS AS REQUIRED BY

CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITIES

A

B

c

D.

F

H

TYPICAL NOTES

A

B
<

E

G

K

L

‘THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXAMINE THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND SHALL
NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES FOUND PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH
THE WORK IN UNCERTAINTY.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AND REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK IN
UNCERTAINTY.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT PRIOR TO ANY
EXCAVATING

‘THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE REMOVAL, ABANDONMENT AND/OR
LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UTILITIES ABOVE OR BELOW GRADE WITH THE RESPECTIVE
UTILITY COMPANIES.

‘THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM ALL WORK WITHIN STREET RIGHT-OF-WAYS
AACCORDING TO THE APPROVED STANDARD PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE
AGENCY HAVING JURISDICTION.

‘THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FOR ALL WORK IN|
CITY ROAD.

‘THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY BRACES, SHORES, AND GUYS
REQUIRED TO SUPPORT ALL LOADS TO WHICH THE BUILDING STRUCTURES AND
COMPONENTS, ADJACENT SOILS AND STRUCTURES, UTILITIES AND RIGHT-OF-WAYS
MAY BE SUBJECT DURING CONSTRUCTIONS.

FLOOR AND WALL OPENINGS, SLEEVES, VARIATIONS IN THE STRUCTURAL SLAB
ELEVATIONS, DEPRESSED AREAS AND ALL OTHER ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL,
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND/OR CIVIL REQUIREMENTS MUST BE COORDINATED
BEFORE THE CONTRACTOR PROCEEDS WITH THE WORK.

SIMILAR - MEANS COMPARABLE CHARACTERISTICS ZOR THE CONDITIONS NOTES
R ELEVATIONS.

D\MENS\ONSARE NOT ADJUSTABLE WITHOUT provm OF ARCHITECT IN WRITING.

IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF

ANY CONFLICTS HEREIN, EITHER APPARENT OR OBVIOUS, PRIOR TO START OF WORK.

ON THAT ITEM OR BEAR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF CORRECTING SUCH WORK AS

DIRECTED BY THE ARCHITECT AND AT NO ADDITIONAL COST AND NO TIME

EXTENSION OF THE PROJECT.

UNDERCUT ALL DOORS TO CLEAR TOP OF FLOOR FINISH AND/OR THRESHOLD 25

INCHES MAXIMUM AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH RATED DOOR/FRAME GUIDELINES.

PREPARE DOORS FOR HARDWARE SPECIFIED. TEST AND ADJUST DOORS FOR

SMOOTH, QUIET OPERATION BEFORE FINAL INSPECTIONS TO CONFIRM MAXIMUM

PRESSURE TO OPEN DOOR IS NOT EXCEEDED.

USE WATER RESISTANT ] GLASS FIBER FACED GYPSUM WALLBOARD ON ALL WALL

FACES WHICH ARE EXPOSED TO WATER OR MOISTURE AS WELL AS THOSE USED FOR

JANITOR AND TOILET WALLS, COORDINATE WITH SPECIFICATIONS.

ALLEXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE INSULATED AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH

SPECIFICATIONS AND PLAN DOCUMENTS AND SHALL NOT FALL BELOW MINIMUM

TITLE 24 REQUIREMENTS WHERE NOT INDICATED.

SEE DRAWINGS AND DETAILS FOR TYPICAL NOTES.

DEPRESS FLOOR SLABS AS REQUIRED FOR FLOOR CLOSURES.

PROVIDE ADEQUATE BLOCKING AND ANCHORAGE FOR CEILING AND WALL MOUNTED

EQUIPMENT - LE. WATER COOLERS, FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS, HANDRAILS AND

GUARDRAILS, ETC.

INTERIOR PARTITION FINISHES TERMINATE 6 INCHES ABOVE THE HIGHEST ADJACENT

CEILING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL CEILING CONSTRUCTIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC CHAPTER 25 (MAXIMUM 12

JOIST SPACING AT CEILINGS) AND AS INDICATED IN DRAWINGS.

ALL OPENINGS INTO 1 HOUR STAIR ENCLOSURES SHALL BE PROTECTED BY LABELED

CLASS B FIRE ASSEMBLY - 60 MINUTE RATING.

COMPLIANCE WITH PLAN DOCUMENTS
A DIMENS\ONS

R DIMENSIONS 1O OPENGO AR T THE ROUGH DPENING UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

3 ALL DIMENSIONS TO STUD PARTITIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF FRAMING
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4 CEILING HEIGHT DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FINISH FLOOR TO FINISH FACE OF
CEILING

s WHERE INDICATED, DIMENSIONS SHALL BE TO CENTER / GRID LINES.

6. ALLDIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
THE WORK.

ACCESSIBILITY DIMENSIONS SHALL BE MEASURED TO FACE OF WALL FINISH,

CLEAR OPENING AND AS INDICATED ON ENLARGED PLAN, MOUNTING

HEIGHTS SHEET, TOILET ROOM ELEVATIONS AND STANDARD DETAILS

DRAWING SHEET.

DIMENSIONING PROTOCOLS | HIERARCHY:

a "ENLARGED PLAN" INCLUDE ALL DIMENSIONING ASSOCIATED WITH
THE GRAPHICS SHOWN.

b, OVERALLPLANS SHOW DIMENSIONS NOT INDICATED ON "PARTIAL
DIMENSIONING PLANS,

B, WHERENO SPECIFIC DETAIL IS SHOWN, THE FRAMING OR CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE
IDENTICAL OR SIMILAR TO THAT INDICATED FOR LIKE CASES OR CONSTRUCTIONS ON
THE PROJECT AND IF NOT CLEAR AN REQUEST FOR INFORMATION (RF) SHALL BE
ISSUED TO ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION.

C. CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE
INCLUDING CHAPTERS 36, 27, 38 AND

D STEEL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE
INCLUDING CHAPTERS 16, 17 AND 22

E. ALLINTERIOR FINISH MATERIALS SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD CLASSIFICATION
RATING PER CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE INCLUDING CHAPTER 8,

F. ROOF COVERING AND ROOFING MATERIALS SHALL BE FIRE RETARDANT AND SHALL
COMPLY WITH THE UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES, INC. AND CLASSIFIED AS CLASS B
U.L. FIRE HAZARD, MINIMUM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON DRAWINGS OR IN
SPECIFICATIONS AND SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE
INCLUDING CHAPTER 35,

G ALLEXITENCLOSURES AND SHAFT WALLS SHALL BE RATED CONSTRUCTION AND
SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE INCLUDING CHAPTER 7, REFER
TO PLAN DOCUMENTS. ALL OPENINGS TO BE PROTECTED AS FOLLOWS:

‘ONE HOUR EXIT ENCLOSURE WALLS - 60 MINUTE RATED DOOR AND FRAME

ASSEMBLY

2. ONEHOUR RATED SHAFT WALLS - 60 MINUTE LABELED DOOR AND FRAME
ASSEMBLY

3 DOORS SHALL BE SELF CLOSING OR AUTOMATIC CLOSING BY ACTUATION OF

SMOKE DETECTOR

H.  ALLREQUIRED EXITS SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE AT ANY TIME BY
TURNING OF THE LEVER OR DEPRESSING BAR OF PANIC EXIT DEVICE, WITHOUT THE
USE OF A KEY OR ANY SPECIAL EFFORT OR KNOWLEDGE.

i ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED WHERE INDICATED AND AT STAIR
ENCLOSURES, HORIZONTAL EXITS, AND OTHER REQUIRED EXIT DOORWAYS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE WHERE NECESSARY TO CLEARLY
INDICATE THE DIRECTION OF EGRESS WHEN TWO OR MORE EXITS ARE REQUIRED AND
ATROOMS SERVING AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF MORE THAN 49.

Il DOOR SIZES INDICATED ON DOOR SCHEDULE ARE OPENING DIMENSIONS,
ALLOWANCES FOR THRESHOLDS, FLOOR FINISHES, ETC. SHALL BE TAKEN OFF DOOR.

K. THE PRECISE DIMENSIONS AND LOCATIONS OF ALL DOORS, LOUVERS AND WINDOW
OPENINGS SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AND DETAILS. OTHER
WALL AND FLOOR OPENINGS AS REQUIRED BY MECHANICAL OR ELECTRICAL SHALL
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CONTRACT DOCUMENT

1 DESIGNATE AN AREA, FI TTED WITH APPROPRIATE BMPS, FOR VEHICLE AND 2. WASHOUT CONCRETE EQUIPMENT/TRUCKS OFFSITE OR IN A DESIGNATED THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL BE VERIFIED FROM SHOP DRAWINGS, EQUIPMENT DATA, ETC. AS REQUIRED, AND IF
EQUIPMENT PARKING AND STORAGE. WASHOUT AREA, WHERE THE WATER WILL FLOW INTO A TEMPORARY WASTE PIT, BUILDING SECURITY STANDARDS NOT CLEAR AN RFI SHALL BE ISSUED TO ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION.
2 PERFORM MAJOR MAINTENANCE, REPAIR JOBS, AND VEHICLE AND EQUIPMENT AND IN A MANNER THAT WILL PREVENT LEACHING INTO THE UNDERLYING SOIL SECTION 509 - FIRE PROTECTION AND UTILITY EQUIPMENT IDENTIFICATION AND A ALLWORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING BUILDING SECURITY STANDARDS: | L+ DOOR OPENINGS NOT LOCATED BY DIMENSIONS SHALL BE LOCATED 6 INCHES FROM
WASHING OFF SITE ‘R ONTO SURROUNDING AREAS. LET CONCRETE HARDEN AND DISPOSE OFAS |  AcCESS: paiciyegeiianiiil FINISH WALLTO FINISH JAMB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. IF DOOR CLEARANCE These dravings e the soepoperyof
3 IFREFUELING OR VEHICLE MAINTENANCE MUST BE DONE ONSITE, WORKIN A aaReice ccnre prevent ceomenrtanG | & SUBSECTION 500, UTILITY DENTIFCATION'IS AMENDED TO READ AS LRIy AND LOCKING DEVICES SHALL NOT CREATE HAZARDS TO REQUIREMENTS AT PULL SIDE AND PUSH SIDE OF STRIKE ARE NOT ACHIEVABLE, THEN | Wi DesnSudoAchtecs nc
BERMED AREA AWAY FROM STORM DRAINS AND OVER A DRIP PAN OR DROP 3 , FoLLOWS: UIFE BY OBETRUCTING. CONTRACTOR SHALL ISSUE A RFI FOR CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO PROCEEDING. Aoy rerdoction of reie mhdeorinpart
CLOTHS BIG ENOUGH TO COLLECT FL UIDS. RECYCLE OR DISPOSE OF FL UIDS AS. 'STORM DRAINS. BLOCK ANY INLETS AND VACUUM GUTTERS, HOSE WASHWATER 1 SUBSECTION 509.2.1 UTILITY IDENTIFICATION. GAS METERS, SHUTOFF . EXITWAYS OR MEANS OF EGRESS. M, THERE SHALL BE A LEVEL FLOOR OR LEVEL LANDING ON EACH SIDE OF THE DOOR withouturiten approval is strictly forbidden.
HAZARDOUS WASTE ‘ONTO DIRT AREAS, OR DRAIN ONTO A BERMED SURFACE TO BE PUMPED AND VALVES AND SERVICES, ELECTRIC METERS, SERVICE SWITCHES, SHUTOFF T e e HARDWARE. REGARDLESS OF THE OCCUPANT LOAD. THE FLOOR OR LANDING SHALL NOT BE
4 IFVEHICLE OR EQUIPMENT CLEANING MUST BE DONE ONSITE, CLEAN WITH DISPOSED OF PROPERLY. SWITCHES, SERVICES, AND OTHER UTILITY EQUIPMENT IN MULTI-UNIT 5 ASSEMBLIES AND SECURTY HamMARE INSTALLED SHALL B L RBELED AND MORE THAN ONE QUARTER INCH LOWER THAN THE THRESHOLD OR THE DOORWAY. —
WATER ONLY IN A BERMED AREA THAT WILL NOT ALLOW RINSE WATER TORUN COMMERCIAL AND MULTI-UNIT RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS SHALL BE CERTIHED A& MEETING UL (UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY) STANDARDS, OR OTHER | M- REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLANS FOR DIMENSIONS LOCATING
INTO GUTTERS, STREETS, STORM DRAINS, OR SURFACE WATERS. PAINT CLEAN-UP & REMOVAL CLEARLY AND LEGIBLY MARKED TO IDENTIFY THE UNIT ANDIOR SPACE RPAROVED PEREORMANCE TEGTING CRITRRIA £S APPROVED BY ACENy RV ING. LIGHT FIXTURES, DIFFUSERS AND WALL MOUNTED FIXTURES. REFERTO ELECTRICAL
s. DO NOT CLEAN VEHICLE OR EQUIPMENT ONSITE USING SOAPS, SOLVENTS, THAT IT SERVES. IDENTIFICATION SHALL BE MADE IN AN APPROVED JURISDICTION, DRAWINGS FOR ALL LIGHTING FIXTURE TYPES, WIRING, ETC. 3|3
DEGREASERS, OR STEAM CLEANING EQUIPMENT. % NEVERCLEANBRUSHES OR RINSE PAINT CONTAINERS INTO A STREET, GUTTER, MANNER, READILY VISIBLE AND SHALL BE MAINTAINED € REQUIRED AREA LIGHTING AND ADDRESS IDENTIFICATION SHALL BE INSTALLED 0. REFERTO ARCHITECTURAL INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS. WALL N
RINSE INTO A DRAIN THAT GOES TO THE SANITARY SEWER. NEVER POUR PAINT D LLUMINATION PER CODE REQUIREMENTS SHALL BEPROVIDED ADIMCENTTOALL [ PENSION SYSTI PROVIDE FOR T
N A SO DR, APPENDIX B FIRE FLOW REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILOINGS: EXTERIOR DOORS DURING ALL HOURS OF DARKNESS TO PROVIDE MINIMUM CEILING SUSPENSION SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE FOR CEILING SYSTEM ONLY.
1 KEEP SPILL CLEANUP MATERIALS (E.G., RAGS, ABSORBENTS AND CAT LITTER) PPENDIX B, SUBSECTION B10s.3 "AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEM" IS ADDED TO REQUIRED FOOT CANDLE LEVEL AT PAVING. ADDITIONAL INDEPENDENT FRAMING FOR LIGHTING FIXTURES, EXIT SIGNS, GRILLES. 3
AVAILABLE AT THE CONSTRUCTION SITE AT ALL TIMES. 3. FOROILBASED PAINTS, PAINT OUT BRUSHES TO THE EXTENT POSSIBLE AND READ AS FOLLOWS: & BINDOW PROVISIONS, AND AIR CONDITIONING DIFFUSERS SHALL BE REQUIRED. ATTACHMENT OF HANGERS g
2. INSPECT VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT FREQUENTLY FOR AND REPAIR LEAKS CLEAN WITH THINNER OR SOLVENT IN A PROPER CONTAINER. FILTER AND REUSE N SUBSECTION Bos.3 AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. ANY STRUCTURE ) GLAZING IN EXTERIOR DOORS OR WITHIN A 24 INCH ARC OF EITHER VERTICAL OR FRAMING TO DUCTWORK IS PROHIBITED. g
PROMPTLY. USE DRIP PANS TO CATCH LEAKS UNTIL REPAIRS ARE MADE. THINNERS AND SOLVENTS. DISPOSE OF EXCESS LIQUIDS AS HAZARDOUS WITH A REQUIRED FIRE FLOW OF 1,500 TO 3,79 GALLONS PER MINUTE o 2t Rty e Q. PROVIDE ADEQUATE ANCHORAGE, BLOCKING, BACKING, AND FRAMING FOR FIRE HL
3 CLEAN UP SPILLS OR LEAKS IMMEDIATELY AND DISPOSE OF CLEANUP SHALL HAVE AN APPROVED FULLY SUPERVISED AUTOMATIC SMOKE GLAZING, SPRINKLERS, PIPING, LIGHT FIXTURES, ELECTRICAL UNITS, HVAC EQUIPMENT AND 2
MATERIALS PROPERLY. 4 PAINTCHIPS AND DUST FROM NON-HAZARDOUS DRY STRIPPING AND SAND ANDIOR HEAT DETECTION FIRE ALARM SYSTEM INSTALLED THROUGHOUT s GLAZING AND GLAZED ASSEMBLIES FOR ACCESSIBL Lee CEILING TRACKS AS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION. 35|
4 DONOTHOSE DOWN SURFACES WHERE FL UIDS HAVE SPILLED. USE DRY BLASTING MAY BE SWEPT UP OR COLLECTED IN PLASTIC DROP CLOTHS AND THE STRUCTURE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 907, NFPA-72 AND THE CERTIFIED AS MEETING TE<T PROVISIONS OF UL (UNDERWRITERS R ALLCABINETS RECESSED INTO RATED WALLS SHALL BE BACKED WITH ONE HOUR FIRE 8ls
CLEANUP METHODS (ABSORBENT MATERIALS, CAT LITTER, CITY OF GRASS VALLEY IN THE FOLLOWING CATEGORIES: LABORATORY RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED. ELECTRICAL PANELS SHALL NOT BE 3|
S SWEEPUPSPILLED DRY MATERIALS IMMEDIATELY. DO NOT TRY TO WASH THEM 5. CHEMICAL PAINT STRIPPING RESIDUE AND CHIPS AND DUST FROM MARINE NEW STRUCTURES, L AL CLATING INSTALLED IN A HAZARDOUS LOCATION SHALL BE TEMPERED LOCATED IN CORRIDOR OR SHAFT WALLS, 3
AWAY WITHWATER, OR BURY THEM PAINTS OR PAINTS CONTAINING LEAD, MERCURY, OR TRIBUTYLTIN MUST BE b EXISTING STRUCTURES WITH NEW CONSTRUCTION EXCEEDING 20% ey eLAGs 5. GYPSUMBOARD ON INTERIOR METAL STUDS SHALL BE " THICK TYPE X", OR H
6. CLEANUP SPILLS ON DIRT AREAS BY DIGGING UP AND PROPERLY DISPOSING OF DISPOSED OF AS HAZARDOUS WASTE. LEAD BASED PAINT REMOVAL REQUIRES A OF THE GROSS FLOOR AREA. ¢ SAINGADISTALTONSILOEI courmGEWT e UNLESS NOTED GTHERWISE AND N COMPLIANCE WITH PLAN DOCOMENTS WALL b
TATE.CERTIFI TRACTOR . 3
CONTAMINATED SOIL. STATE-CERTIFIED CONTRACTOF EXISTING STRUCTURES AS REQUIRED BY CHAPTER 11, CALIFORMIA BUILDING CODE INCLUDING CHAPTER 2 TYPES" REQUIREMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS. »
7. REPORTSIGNIFICANT SPILLS IMMEDIATELY. YOU ARE REQUIRED BY LAW TO 5 ExcepTions: S GLAZNG SMALLBETEMPERED SAFETY GLAZING WrEhE INDICATED. T. ACCESSIBLE TOILET STALL DOOR OPENINGS SHALL BE 32 INCHES CLEAR WIDE FOR E
REPORT ALL SIGNIFICANT RELEASES OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS, INCLUDING DEWATERING STRUCTURES THAT HAVE AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM END DOORS AND 34 INCHES CLEAR WIDE FOR SIDE DOORS.
OIL. TOREPORT A SPILL: 1 DISCHARGES OF GROUNDWATER OR CAPTURED RUNOFF FROM DEWATERING INSTALLED THROUGHOUT THE STRUCTURE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING u. PROVIDE 48 INCHES CLEARANCE IN TOILET COMPARTMENT FROM FRONT OF WATER
5 CALLTHE COVERNORS OFFICE OF EMERGENCH SERVICES WARNING e B e T T S s s et S e V. FROVIDE 60 NCHES CLEARANCE I TOIET COMPARTVENTS FROMFRONTOF WATER
3 SEND DEWATERING DISCHARGE TO LANDSCAPED AREA OR SANITARY SEWER. IF 2 'ONE AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS AND RELATED ACCESSORY o Proj. No.: 2022011
A MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE MOST CURRENT ADOPTED
CENTER, (800) 852-7550 (24 HOURS). ER CLOSET TO OPPOSITE FINISH WALL - SIDE DOOR OPENINGS.
LANDSCAPING 2. DIVERTRUN-ON WATER FROM OFFSITE AWAY FROM ALL DISTURBED AREAS. APPENDIX BB - FIRE-FLOW REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDINGS: B e RS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL DUCTS AND OPENINGS WHICH PANEL BOARDS AND CONTROL EQUIPMENT. Date: 08/29/2024
PROTECT STOCKPILED LANDSCAPING MATERIALS FROM WIND AND RAINBY 3 WHEN DEWATERING, NOTIFY AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM THE LOCAL 'APPENDIX B8, SUBSECTION BB:105.1 "AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM"IS PNt
STORING THEM UNDER TARPS ALL YEAR-ROU! MUNICIPALITY BEFORE DISCHARGING WATER TO A STREET GUTTER OR STORM ADDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS R o svsTEm i Sl
1 STACKBAGGED MATERIAL ON PALLETS AND UNDER COVER. DRAIN. FILTRATION OR DIVERSION THROUGH A BASIN, TANK, OR SEDIVEENT TRAP. i SUBSECTION BB105.1 AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM. ANY R O e o ALL CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL cale:
3 DISCONTINUE APPLICATION OF ANY ERODIBLE LANDSCAPE MATERIAL WITHIN 2 MAY BE REQUIRED STRUCTURE WITH A REQUIRED FIRE FLOW OF 1,750 GALLONS A MINUTE OR : DUCTWORK, FIRE DAMPERS, ETC. REFER ALSO TO SPECIFICATIONS.
DAYS BEFORE A FORECAST RAIN EVENT OR DURING WET WEATHER. “ IN AREAS OF KNOWN OR SUSPECTED CONTAMINATION, CALL YOUR LOCAL GREATER SHALL HAVE AN APPROVED FULLY SUPERVISED AUTOMATICFIRE | o LOCATION OF ALL MECHANICAL ROOF OPENINGS SHALL BE DETERMINED AND (MUST BE SATISFIED PRIOR TO BUILDING PERMIT FINAL): Drawn By: AMR
AGENCY TO DETERMINE WHETHER THE GROUND WATER MUST BE TESTED. SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED THROUGHOUT THE STRUCTURE IN [tk SEWER BACKFLOW PREVENTER AND PRESSURE RELIEF DEVICE REQUIRED.
PUMPED GROUNDWATER MAY NEED O BE COLLECTED AND HAULED OFF.SITE HCCORDANCE WITHSECTON oo, NFPA 23 AND THEITY OF GRASSVALLEY | {00 0 e Gt T OFF YALUE 1AL B PROVIDED AS EQUIRED 2 ANAPPROVED ENCROACHENT PERMIT WILLGE REQURED FROM THE ENGI
a. NEWSTRUCTURES. L TN . BE PROVIDED BETWEEN ALL DISSIMILARMETALS | 5 ALL SIDEWALK FRONTING THE PROPERTY SITE WITH CRACKS GREATER THAN 1/4°IN
) . P
b. SS?L?::J:;EI;SESA:”ET NEW CONSTRUCTION EXCEEDING 20% H ALL CONTINUOUSLY CIRCULATING DOMESTIC HEATING, HOT WATER AND CHILLED :/E\I;LT:(OED;‘A/Z 'OR MORE OF VERTICAL DISPLACEMENT SHALL BE REPAIRED OR
c EXISTING STRUCTURES AS REQUIRED BY CHAPTER 11, WATER PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED.
d. 'CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION.
ABBREVIATIONS
Drawing Title:
ACST ACOUSTICAL CLR EAR ) EXPANSION JOINT FOSG FACE OF SHEATHING HT HEIGHT MISC MISCELLANEOUS OPNG OPENING PROP PROPERTY SOUTH TEMP TEMPORARY 9
AC AIR CONDITIONER MU (CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT  ELEC ELECTRIC (AL) FPL FIREPLACE HTR MO MASONRY OPENING ~ OPP OPPOSITE PT PRESSURE TREATED SCHED SCHEDULE THK THICK (NESS) G ENERAL
Acc ACCESSIBLE coL coLuMN Lev ELEVATION FRMG FRAMING n INSIDEDIAMETER MR MOISTURE RESISTANT OVHD OVERHEAD PVG PAVING o STORM DRAIN THRU THROUGH
ADJ ADJUSTABLE cone CONCRETE Q EQUAL T FOOT, FEET INSUL INSULATION MTL METAL PAT R RADIUS SF SQUARE FOOT (FEET) 08 TOP OF BEAM NOTES
AFF ABOVEFINISHFLOOR  CPT CARPET EQUIP EQUIPMENT FTG FOOTING NT INTERIOR MULL MULLION PBD PARTICLE BOARD REFLECTED CEILING PLAN sim SIMULAR Toc TOP OF CURB
ALT ALTERNATE cSMT CASEMENT ST ESTIMATE (D) FURN FURNITURE L LONG NA NOT APPLICABLE PCP PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER  RD ROOF DRAIN, ROAD SOG SLAB ON GRADE TOS TOP OF SLAB
ALUM \LUMINUM T CERAMIC TILE EXIST EXISTING GA GAGE LAM LAMINATE(D) NIC NOT IN CONTRACT PED PEDESTAL REC RECESSED SPEC SPECIFICATION TOW TOP OF WALL.
APPROX APPROXIMATE DEMO DEMOLISH, DEMOLITION EXP EXPANSION GALV GALVANIZED, GALVANIC LAV LAVATORY NO NUMBER PERF. PERFORATED REF REFER (ENCE), REFERIGERATOR  SPKLR SPRINKLER TYP TYPICAL
8D oI DIAMETER EXT EXTERIOR =) GYPSUM BOARD ) POUND Nom NOMINAL PERIM PERIMETER REINF REINFORCE (D) (ING) s5 SANITARY SEWER UNFIN UNFINISH (ED)
BITUM BITUMINOUS oM DIMENSION D FLOOR DRAIN GEN GENERAL w LEFTHAND NR NOTRATED PERM PERMIANENT REQD REQUIRED ssT STAINLESS STEEL uno UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
BLDG BUILDING DN FON FOUNDATION 6L LNDSCP LANDSCAPE NTS NOT TO SCALE PERP PERPENDICULAR REV REVISION (S), REVISED ST STREET uTiL uTILITY
BM 05 DOWNSPOUT FE FREEXTINGUISHER  GLULAM  GLUED LAMINATED WOOD  MAS MASONRY ol OVER PH RFG ROOFING sTC SOUND TRANSMISSION CLASS  VCT VINYL COMPOSITIONTILE
B8O BOTTOM OF DS DOWNSPOUT FIN FINISH GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD MAX MAXIMUM oc ON CENTER PL PROPERTY LINE RH RIGHT HAND STD STANDARD VERT VERTICAL Drawing Number:
cas CABINET ow DISHWASHER L FLASHING GYP GYPSUM ECH MECHANICAL op OUTSIDE DIAMETER  PLAM PLASTICLAMINATE RM ROOM SToR STORAGE vIF VERIFY INFIELD
o CONTROL JOINT DWR DRAWING FLR oR HDR HEADER MEMB MEMERANE oF OUSIDE FACE PLWD PLYWOOD RO ROUGH OPENING STRUCT  STRUCTURE (AL) vIN VINYL
a CENTERLINE E EAST FOC FACE OF CONCRETE  HDW HARDWOOS MFR MANUFACTURE (R)  OH OVERHANG PRCST ROW. RIGHT OF WAY 86 TONGUE AND GROOVE w WEST 0.1
e CEILING EA EACH FOM FACE OF MASONRY HM HOLLOW METAL MIN MINIMUM OPH ‘OPPOSITE HAND PREFAB PREFABRICATED RT TEL TELEPHONE wi WITH .
Fos FACE OF STUDS HORIZ HORIZONTAL PRELIM PRELIMINARY TEMP. TEMPORARY |
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BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS

SITE ACCESSIBILITY

FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEMS

PLUMBING FIXTURE CALCULATION

ATHAZARDOUS VEHICLE
LOCATIONS:

A CONFIRMWITH CITY AGENCY HAVING JURISDICTION.

USE AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION

(CBC CHAPTER 3)
3042

A OCCTYPEB  SECTION 304.2 - MAIN OCCUPANCY

BUSINESS GOUP B (304.1)

. “THE USE OF A BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, OR A PORTION THEREOF, FOR OFFICE,
PROFESSIONAL OR SERVICE-TYPE TRANSACTIONS, INCLUDING STORAGE OF
RECORDS AND ACCOUNTS.

907.2.2 GROUP B

SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS BASED ON USE AND OCCUPANCY

(CBC CHAPTER 4)

A NONE

BASIC ALLOWABLE AREA, HEIGHT & STORIES

(CBCCHAPTER )
503, 504, 506, 507
TABLE 5043, 504.4, 506.2, 506.3

TYPE VB (80OCC)

A ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT = 60"

ACTUAL = 270"

B.  ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA PER STORY=27,0005F ~ ACTUAL =6, 076 SF1STFLR
ACTUAL = 2,206 SF 2ND FLR

C. ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES =3 ACTUAL=2

MIXED USE AND OCCUPANCY

(CBC CHAPTER 5)
508, 508.3.3

TYPE VB (80CC)

NO SEPARATION IS REQUIRED AT NON SEPARATED OCCUPANCIES.

TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION

(CBC CHAPTER 6,7)
602, TABLE 601, TABLE 705.5, TABLE
705.8, TABLE 725.4,

FIRE RESISTIVE RATING REQUIREMENTS:

TYPEVE
. BEARING WALLS - EXT -0
. NON BEARING WALLS - EXT = NON-RATED (10 <X £ 30°-0°)
. BEARING WALLS - INT = NON-RATED
. NON BEARING WALLS - INT = NON-RATED
. STRUCTURAL FRAME = NON-RATED
. PARTITIONS PERMANENT NON-RATED
. FLOOR AND FLOOR/CEILING NON-RATED
. ROOFS AND ROOF/CEILING = NON-RATED
. EXTERIOR DOORS & WINDOWS NON RATED
. INTERIOR DOORS & WINDOWS 3/4 HOUR @ 1-HOUR
=1/3 HOUR ELSEWHERE
. EXIT PASSAGEWAYS =1HOUR

(CBCCHAPTER9) (CPCCHAPTER 4) BOCCUPANCY
TABLE 422.2 EXCEPTION 3
AMANUAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM, WHICH ACTIVATES THE OCCUPANT NOTIFICATION = . Y
SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION go7.2.5, SHALL BE INSTALLED IN GROUP B. TABLE 4-2 OCCUPANTLOADFACTOR | - CALCULATION = 44/ MALES AND 22 FEMALES
OCCUPANCIES WHERE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS EXISTS: INIVUM PLOMBING FIXTURES FOR MALE USE
i THECOMBINED GROUP B OCCUPANT LOAD OF ALL FLOORS S 500 OR MORE T eRcLosET s “iREQURED
2. THEGROUP B OCCUPANTLOAD IS MORE THAN 100 PERSONS ABOVE OR BELOW e REQURED
THE LOWEST LEVEL OF EXIT DISCHARGE. N LAVAS a75) .
3 THERRE AREA CONTANS AN ABULATORY FAGLITY HINMUMPLONGNGEDTURES FORFEMALE LS
i GROUPBOCCUPANCIES CONTAINING EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES, SEE SECTION Lo P REQUIRED
907:2.2.2 MINIMUM DRINKING FOUNTAIN:
. DRINKING FOUNTAIN (@PER1s0)  =1REQUIRED
MINIMUM SERVICE SINK
CONCEALED SPACES + SERVICESINK -1REQUIRED
(csccrnpresn A DRAFTSTOPPING IN ATTICS IN BUILDING WITH FIRE SPRINKLER THROUGHOUT. PROVIDED MEN FIXTURES
L WATER CLOSET PROVIDED
© URINAL PROVIDED
© LAVATORY PROVIDED
PROVIDED FEMALE FIXTURES
© WATERCLOSET PROVIDED
.+ LAVATORY -2 PROVIDED
COMMON PATH OF EGRESS
PROVIDED MISC FIXTURES:
(CBCCHAPTER 10) A BOCCUPANCY WITHOUT SPRINKLER SYSTEM © DRINKING FOUNTAIN ~1PROVIDED
TABLE 1017.0 B, 300FT OF TRAVEL DISTANCE ALLOWED .+ SERVICESING PROVIDED
1 ACCESSORYAREASPER CPCTABLE 4-1 HAVE BEEN EXCLUDED FROM LOAD
2 SINGLEACCOMODATION FACILITIES HAVE BEEN SPLIT EVENLY BETWEEN MEN
ANF FEMALE FIXTURE COUNTS,
Schedule - Plumbing Fixture Count
Plumbing
EXITS Room Room Net Load Plumbing
= Number | Room Name | Occupancy | Area Factor | Occupancy Load | AccessoryArea
(CBCCHAPTER 10) A MINTWO EXITS REQUIRED BASED ON OCCUPANT LOAD
TABLE 1006.2.1 BOCC < 49OCCUPANTS omav 5 PV ) T
AL 000 326) 102 OFFICE B 7S so B
1006,1010.2.3 B, MAX EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE 2 (0 ornce : 20851 — 2
HAEXTTRAES o (© OFFice 5 85150 T
105 (e oFrice 5 SogSF 150 s
106 CIRCULATION 5 s o o Ves
c HARDWARE 107 (€) OFFICE ) 91 5F| 150 p
+" NOSPECIALKNOWLEDGE HARDWARE TYPE 108 © oFrice B w9 g0 B
+ SHALLBEINSTALLED BETWEEN 3" MINAND 48" MAX AFF 109 © OFFice 5 GosF a0 .
110 (© orFice 5 755 150 P
ROOE CONSTRUCTION © orrice 5 st o :
112 (E) OFFICE B 138 SF| 150 1
(CBC CHAPTER 15) A CONSTRUCTION TYPE VB 13 (E) MEETING RM B 154 SF| 30 6
TABLE 15051 B "CLASSC"MINROOF COVERING CLASSIFICATION B STAFF RR 5 ssF o o Ver
s STAFF BREAK ROOM! B 7 o Ves
6 LAUNDRY B 2a0SF a0 P
INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH MATERIAL B I 5 o B e
CacomRe B ADARR 5 0S| o o Ves
TABLE 0313 BOCC- FLAME SPREAD AND SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX 119 SHOWER 5 E: S o Ves
" EXITS, ENCLOSURES AND PASSAGEWAYS - CLASS A" 120 ADASHOWER 5 S o Ves
© CORRIDORS-CLASS & SHOWER 5 st o o Vs
+ ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES - CLASS CHoWER 5 e 5 Ver
B oFrIce B S a0 s
E oFFICE 5 25F 150 :
125 [COMPUTER TRAINING B 396 SF| 50 8
126 Lounce 5 6557 a0 P
127 FricE 5 EI I s
128 ReCEPTION 5 orSF_s0 P
129 SECURITY DESK 5 2957 a0 :
130 (£ OPEN OFFICE 5 sa2sH 150 3
B GPEN OFFICE 5 w10 3
B © oFFice 5 25F 150 s
B (© oFice 5 O T s
B (© oFice 5 83sF 50 :
135 CReuLATION 5 s#s| o o
136 VENS RR 5 s o o Ves
PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 257 WOMENS RR 5 s o o Ves
138 FIRE RISER 257 o
(CFCCHAPTER 9) A EXTINGUISHER LOCATIONS 201 (€) STORAGE B 22 5F] B B Yes
SECTION 506 B MAXIMUM FLOORAREA 3,000SF (8, 273/3000 -3 REQURED) o ) ATTIC STORAGE 5 P R o er
TABLE 906.3(1) (LIGHT HAZARD OCCUPANCY) |AND MECHANICAL
. MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE =75 FEET = & AT 5 T R S Ve
204 () ATTICSTORAGEE B ousH o o Ves
MECHANICAL
205 (E) ATTIC STORAGE. B 207 SF| o o Yes
TOTALS: 603 ST

A
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LEGEND SIGNAGE LEGEND GENERAL NOTES

B —
2I3INADE LEILIND, 5 SEINERAL INVJTED
ROOM SYMBOLS CONCEALED SPACES [ TACTILEEXITSIGN: "EXIT* Fe TIREEXTINGUISHER SIGNAGE A FORSIGNAGE REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION 10440, DETAILS AND THIS
E  (CBCiomioms) SHEET. VERIFY ALL LETTER SIGNAGE WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO FABRICATION.
~+—— ROOMNAME —DSL—DSL— DRAFTSTOP LOCATION ABOVE CEILING . EACH GRADE LEVEL EXTERIOR DOOR WHICH LEADS DIRECTLY B MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY SIGNAGE. B, (COORDINATE THIS PLAN WITH DOCUMENTS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO

% ROOMNUMBER TOEXTERIOR OCC  "MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY SHALL NOT EXCEED [FILL IN]" SITE PLAN, FLOOR PLANS, ELEVATIONS, AND CEILING PLANS FOR ALL
e e B TR e o " THE OCCUPANT LOAD OF OUTDOORS AREA SHALL BE Discir
T OccupANCYTYRE EIRE EXTINGUISHERS ER (CBCaomanorn) ASSIGNED BY THE BUILOING OFFICIAL N ACCORDANCE WITH C INSTALLBLANK SIGN ON OPPOSITE SIDE OF SIGN WHEN INSTALLING ON
EXITING ANALYSIS SYMBOLS [Fe] FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND BRACKET: SURFACE WITH SIGNAGE + EACHEXIT DOOR OR EXIT PATH WHICH INCLUDES AN EXIT SIGN THAT o OUNT SIGN ON WAL AT 80" AFE T0-TOP OF SIGN. s
LEADS DIRECTLY TO A GRADE LEVEL EXIT BY MEANS OF AN EXIT D. MOUNTSIGNS BACK TO BACK AT GLAZING WALLIS DESIGN STUDIO
OCCUPANT LOAD OF SPECIFIC ROOM FIRE EXTINGUISHER: SEMI RECESSED WITH SIGNAGE ENCLOSURE OR AN EXIT PASSAGEWAY SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A B FiRe SPRINKLER RISER ROOM SIGNAGE ARCHITECTS
SF/FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCE PER OCCUPANT = OCCUPANT LOAD TACTILE EXIT SIGN. FR
oot o vARDWARE o AN cnrrow s roow oR AR oA B oraor s SHEET NOTES
O ESTIMATED OCCUPANT LOAD TO EXIT FROM MAIN AREA, TYPICALLY 1/2 OR /3 CORRIDOR O HALLWAY THAT IS REQUIRED TO HAVE A VISUAL EXIT NE 15W Mai
- THEMAINAREA OCCUPANT LOAD ARROW SHOWS DIRECTION OF TRAVEL PANIC BEVICE X DEVICE AT LATCHING BOORS. SIGN SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A TACTILE EXIT SIGN 60" x 60" MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AS INDICATED, TYPICAL WHERE SHOWN. alen oo
PANIC DEVICE (EXIT DEVICE) AT LATCHING DOORS, B UTILITY ROOM SIGNAGE 1 oxeo ) Grass Valley, Ca 95045
s - ot o BI RESTROOM DOOR MOUNTED IDENTIFICATION SIGN: ] 3. 60" RADIUS MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AS INDICATED, TYPICAL WHERE SHOWN. (5300 2647
“:NOTOEAZTEG?;‘LE‘;N LOAD WHEN MULTIPLE LOADS DUMP FIRE RATINGS RO MEN" OR "WOMEN" WITH WHEELCHAIR 3 48" MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AS INDICATED, TYPICAL WHERE SHOWN. WallisDesignStudio.com
CIICIICTITT  2-HOURFIRE RATED WALLLOCATION B RESTROOM WALL MOUNTED IDENTIFICATION SIGN: NOTE 4 48 60" MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AS INDICATED, TYPICAL WHERE SHOWN
— ‘OCCUPANT LOAD AT EXTERIOR DOOR USED FOR MINIMUM CLEAR DOOR R RESTROOW " S 54'X60" MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AS INDICATED, TYPICAL WHERE SHOWN.
MEN" OR "WOMEN" WITH WHEELCHAIR . REFERTOSITE PLAN AND DETAILS FOR SITE SIGNAGE NOT ATTACHED g
WIDTH CALCULATION B T R o 6. 36"x48" MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AS INDICATED, TYPICAL WHERE SHOWN.
— ‘OCCUPANT LOAD AT STAIR USED FOR MINIMUM STAIR WIDTH CALCULATION EXIT SIGNS (LLUMINATED BJ PERMANENT AND TACTILE ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGN 7. PORTABLE ASSISTED LISTENING SYSTEM SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE TACTILELY NEVADA COUNTY
g DISCERNIBLE INPUT CONTROL FOR EACH FUNCTION PER 138-707.6.
A ACCESSORY USE =0 OCCUPANTLOAD < ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN [ ACCESSIBLEENTRANCE SIGN. 8. PROVIDEABOVE MAIN ENTRANCE DOORS AREADILY VISIBLE DURABLE SIGN IS COMMONS
ISA INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILIT POSTED ON THE EGRESS SIDE ON OR ADJACENT TO THE DOOR STATING: THIS DOOR
s _ ® TO REMAIN UNLOCKED WHEN THIS SPACE IS OCCUPIED. THE SIGN SHALL BE IN RESOURCE
PATH OF TRAVEL - TRAVEL DISTANCE SEA  SITEACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE SIGN LETTERS 2 INCH (25 MM) HIGH ON A CONTRASTING BACKGROUND. CENTER

PROVIDE ASSISTED LISTENING DEVISES PER CBC 218-219.2.
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2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE
NONRESIDENTIAL MANDATORY MEASURES, SHEET 1 yanuary 2023)

Hfiouw sty ©  RESSOMSECEPAKTY u: ARCHITECT, SNGINESS.
o CONTRACTON WSPECTON ETC)

CHAPTER 3
GREEN BUILDING
SECTION 301 GENERAL

3011 SCOPE. sulings hel bedesgnd ol th reen g measurs spased s oy n
5 code.

1062 STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION FOR PROJECTS THAT DISTURS ONE OR MORE ACRES 0F
i sioemwater for projects
e o a1 o e v f o e oo Targes common plan of divelopment sale.

Note: Projecs that (1) disturb one acre of mare of and, o (2) disturb less than ane acre of Land but are part of the
larger commn plan of davelopmant or sale must comply wilh the post-consiruction requirements detailed in the
applcabla NPDES) General Dischargea

PiCatn chackits o b o i
R are ot reqront urloss adoptet b a ciy, ount, o oty 8 County a5 spacihed i Secton 1017

301.3 NONRESIDENTIAL ADDITIONS AND ALTERATIONS, [BSC-CG] e provas

finiidul seciansof Chapis  ppl o el consncld b, b acdtons of 1,000
fost or groater, anamnmmgaummnmm ‘permit valual

A with Consinuction 00 Land Disturbance Activites issued by he State Waler Resources Control Board or
the Lahonian Regional Water Quaiity Control Board (for projecis in the Lake Tahoe Hydrologic Uni).

o Bing Standorc Commcsion) Cods soutons folorart 5 s6-ons ard
llerations all nly apoly 10 e porians of ths kg being odded o aleed wiin e scape of the
peritied work.

A code section only applies fo newly
nruciad buldngs [N e ions e chesasoms R hen oo 2o st sl s o
Sannor wi be u

‘The NPDES permits req i match
ihe alaion
o i v, nercapon, ansnoton
eonirct, a5 Low caciioe: res.

oo o ot conret e ASSEeb Lo o BT o 1 b oot e
practices and be approved by the enforcing agency.

Feerto ne curent apocale semson e ke WalrResouts Conk Board ettt

during the for

0131 i d o plumbing only:

and attar January 1. roparty. as defived in

el Sechon 105, Loy i SeESan 1061 1. For BUSG wAPR 1 oy o s Ol of e izt

0: On
RO Sl vave s memcomlat Bramoing e saioctls vin appropra waler conssn

1.1 o s0g. or cefinivans,
o commerilreel ropety afecte, ofctve dele. cammeancos nocess A%
replacement of noncampliant plumeing fixures, and dutes and responsibites for
ensuring compiance.

301,32 Waste ivarson. Th requroments ofSacton 5408 shall e requied for accions and
alterations whanever a parmit i required for

3014 PUBLIC SCHOOLS AND COMMUNITY COLLEGES, (s00 GBSC)
3015 HEALTH FACILITIES. (see GBSC)

SECTION 302 MIXED OCCUPANCY BUILDINGS
302.1 MIXED QCCIJPANCY BUILDINGS. in mixed cecupency b buikdings, each portion f a building

snall comply wi

SECTION 303 PHASED PROJECTS
303.1 PHASED PROJECTS, For
only those code mea:

cures falwant 10 e buSdING Components and sysiems consdered 10 be new
consiruclion o newly consiructed) shall appy.

311 s Tomant e iniial tenant
improvemen fo a project. Subsequent tenant i i
T ToT hon st a34ane s ahesmions

ABBREVIATION DEFINITIONS:
Deparmment o Hougng ana Commuy Development

al o
DRSS Diimen ol e Sele retoct Sl Sefely
QPO Offcaof Sialanico Heath Pramng and Davelopment
HR Hon

oe
A mwns and Altorations
N

CHAPTER 5
NONRESIDENTIAL MANDATORY MEASURES

DIVISION 5.1 PLANNING AND DESIGN
SECTION 5.101 GENERAL
51011 SCOPE

this chapter

rm e proteet,restore and ennance he
rorrranal g of e Sk e respact e gy of acicers e

‘SECTION 5.102 DEFINITIONS
5102 1 DEFINITIONS
The following terms are defined in Chapler 2 fand ars insfudded here for reference)

CUTOFF LUMMAIRES. Luminsos whose Bt dstiton s suh ha e candel gr 1000 amp mees doos
numerically exceed 25 (2 § percent] st an angle of 90 degrees above n: o
B Goiroes ooove ack. T 29 1 8 o S o .

LOW-EMITTING AND FUEL EFFICIENT VEHICLES.
Engiblo vehielos aro [mited o the Slowing

1 zev) PZEV (enhanced AT ZEV) or transitonal zero
oo seices (TZEV) roquite udor G T 15, Soton 1962

2 regulaied by LS. EPA besring & fusl sconomy and greenhouss gas rating od 8 os
10 88 eguted uvier 40 OF R Sackon 600 Subpan 5,

NEIGHBORHOOD ELECTRIC VEHICLE (NEV). A moor ehicle that meets e defon o towspeed vehile
it oo T o Ve G o 45 RETY 800 it o i 1, 00 o oo
Zaro-emission vahicla standard.

o Seciion 105, comply with Section 5.106.4.2

5.106.4.1 Blcycle parking. [BSC-CG] Comply with Sections 5.106.4.1.1 and 5,106.4.1.2, or mes the
appicaie local ordinance, whichever s Sircier

5:106.4.1.1 Short-term bicyele parking, If ihe néw project o an addition ar ateration i antcipated
v pomanectyaecherad byl ki 200 et o or:
enirance, readi ., for parking spaces being
acded, wha mrimu o o v 530 copaly ok
‘Adaitions or alerations which ad e of less visior venicular parking Epaces.

$406.412 Lon-trm byl parking For e buliogs i, art et bve 1.1 e
vehicudar parking
oo ! cne papes parene Py

5:106.4.1.3 For adiions or alleraians (hat add 10 or more 1enant-occupant veN<uiar parking spaces,
provide sacura bicycla parking for 5 parcant of (e tenant vehicular parking spaces being added, wilh
minimum of one bicycle parking facilty.

5106414 For 5 paroant of the
e oot acmsp Aol g e i o s Bence ey ey

5.406.4.1.5 Acceptabls bicycle parking facility for Secions 5.106.4.1.2. 5.106.4.1.3, and 5.106.4.1.4 shall
e convenient rom the sireet and shall mee one of the folowing:

1 n permane: bicyces;
2 Lockable bicycls roorrs wilh permanenlly anchored racks; o
3. Lockable, permanenty anchared bicyele lockers.

Note: Additional infarmation on recormmende bicycle accommodations may be obtained from
Sacramento Area Bicycle AdvocalEs.

80642 Bloysle parking. DSA-$S] For sublo schools and commaniy coleges. omply i Sestons
08421 and 5.106.4.2.2

5106421 -
Fezeased i iU of o ok capacty racks pr e bukdns
5106422 isrly accassed

o comerion Tom Stk o+ Py e i Sl ket o1 ok

'WALLIS DESIGN STUDIO

—_—
5.106.5.3.3 Use.of automatic oad management systems (ALWS). SLARE RATIIG (6] ARCHITECTS
ALMS shall be erml\eﬁ for EVCS, When ALMS is installed, the required electrical load capacity
spacifod n Sec WAXIMUW ALLOWABLE
§106:5:21for th EVCS may b recuced when seniced by an EVSE controbed by an ALMS, Each GLARE RATING 1 (0) N 6 a2 @ o
EVSE coniroled by an ALMS shal dofver a minmum 30 amperes (0 an EV when sharging one venice e Vst
er o i Low; (Grass Valley, Ca o545
5.106.5.3.4 Ac ibla EVCS. | SLARE RATING . 0) i bt h s b (530
Wihen EVSE i inslaled. acces: aheiibe e WAXINUW ALLOWABLE N,A @ a0 p o WallisDesignStudio.com
G, Chaglor 118 Socion 110-226.5 GLARE RATING . (G)
Nota: For EVCS signs, afa o Calirans Trafc Oparations Polcy Direciva 13-01 (Zero Emisson Vehica
Signs and Pavement Markings) or 5 succassar(s) MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE )
GLARE RATING . (G) o 0 0 o & NEVADA COUNTY
510854 S vl (1) charing: mecum-auty aury. 4]
Consiruction shall comply wilh section 5. 106.5.4.1 10 kit foure oot io of lecc ve upply T IESNA Lighting Zones 0 and 5 are net applicatie: ,e,e, o Lghing Zoves 3 Gefined inthe Calforma En
oSN VSR CoRtat o e ) S 70t Hors i prrad ot S e Gooand G 198 e Gatamis Aot Godo " COMMONS
on 5 108541
Excepions 2 Forpropaty nes st puc wehoaye, ikevays, pazas s prin o, o roery oy e RESOURCE
1. On & case-by-case basis whera his R iy beyond
section s nol feasible based upon one of the 'oﬂomg conduons ‘praperty lines that abul public readways and nuhl\r.lﬂns\l cumdﬂr‘s the propery line may be mns\dsrsdlnhclhu CENTER
thre s nolcalulty power supp) Zentering of e puslic ne
5 wars n ca iy @ naos o upBy st poner o
ca ehloring 2 gt BID
i s a8 outdoor prking,sales or reducad
of Secton 5.106 5.3, may adversely mpact e consirueion cus of (ha pojoct aliogs Decoralive luminari P hall moei U-value it for - ghting"

hen EVSE(e) iae sl f nal bo n Hornia Buitding Codo, the Caforria
ollows:

Elecirical Gode and a
5.106.5.4.1 Electric readiness raqui . grocary i
b tarnea ofttoeetanding Soases.

M) In orer adding EV ch: }y nd dion oadprment sern

rled v e o ot secaimncs i e Calfomia Eletnical Goss. Gonsinicion fans ana
speciicabons shal inciude bt ara nl imied o, h follos
. main service equipment

sl shall mest he minirum
et Tola B 10554 1 o occonmotale o $s0ksioq arch cacuts o e o
el of Ve
Consiriction documants shall ncicats on o more ocation|s) canvement o the piannec
Mls|rmﬂ loading Enacnls] reserved for mediurm-and heavy-duty ZEV charging cabinets
harging cepansere, and & paway roservod for out o e ematin s e
ey ey (5) o o Craging cabmete) and iepensert) 2 shown i

conayis)or
whers poenisl uurs mod-and heavy duy EVSE e \oa«..n anshal srminate n i
proximity o the pol

iz0 to cary tha i i load
10 the future 1o2ation of the enarging for medium- and heavy-duty ZEVS a8 shawn in Table
5.106.5.2.1

TABLE 5.106.5.4.1 RACEWAY CONDUIT AND PANEL POWER
REQUIREMENTS FOR MEDIUM- AND HEAVY-DUTY EVSE [N]

ADDITIONAL
CAPACITY

NUMBER OF REQUIRED (KVA)

BUILDING TYPE BUILDING 8128 (3O FT ) OFF STREET FOR RACEWAY &

LOADING SPACES | BUSWAY AND
TRANSFORMER &
PANEL

10 (10 percent) af a vertial angle of

ocoupants, loyeas, from

VANPOOL VEHICLE. Eiigible vehicies are limiled fo any molor veficle. oiher than a motortrusk or ruck irasior,
‘designed for carmying marathan 10 but nat more than 15 persons including the drver, which 13 mainiained and Used
for the nonprofit work.related transportation of adults for the purpase of ridesharing.

Note: Source: Vehicie Code, Division 1, Section 668

ZEV. Any vehicle centfied to zero-emission standards.

1. Goversd, permane; eycles: o2 200
2. Lockabla icycla rooms Wit perianently anchored racks; o 10.0001t0 50,000
3 Lockable, permanenty anchored bcycle lockers. Grocery 3 or Groater 00
Sr0683 Grastar than 60,000 T o Greater 400
1083531205 shl s oo n sscancswin 100000 135,000 102 200
teaulations n the Caifornia Buidin ind the Galfomia Eleci X
Meguiatons. & Califernia Buldi goonee M(}a famias Electrical Code Retai 3 or Groater 00
Excoptons: i Greater han 125,000 T or Groater 400
i seeion s e fovaia e o o oo ket oo o2 200
e s no ocal utily 20,000 0 256,000
B finer e acl s b o sl s power Warehouse 3 or Greater 400
& Where there
ocal eimomons, Greater than 256,000 T or Greater 400

1o 1
Sectn 10053, may sersinpact o consnetoncotof e oo
2. Parking spaces accessible only by aulomaed mechanical car parking systems are nol
required to comply with this code section

5.106.5.3.1 EV capable
N1V copabie cpaeos shell b0 provided in sccordance wi Table 5.106.6.3 1 and th folowing

Fequiremants:
Racaways complying with the Calforna Electrical Code and no less that 1-inch (25 mm}
dameler
the area, and the EV capable

ke e it b i ciums o oaasenl, A coice iy oy b
1o serve multpla EV charging Saces.
3 cupanal {5) chall panei
capaty o  dcicotod 2081240 ot 4C.cmpora mnium brch it o och £V
Capaise space, wih deivery of J0-ampere minnum (o an insisded EVSE at esch EVCS
The electrical sysiem and
o supply fullaled amperage al sach EV capable space.
4 e p identi
protactive devices spaceis) as "EV CAPABLE", Th raceway termination location shal b
permanenty and visbly marked as "EV CAPABLE

ot designed as a flure EV
rging space shallcount a2 a et one slandrd aulumobde parking space ol o the puroseof
mmp\ymmmany pplicable minimun parking tablished by

51088 LIGHT POLLUTION REDUCTION. . | Q0 90 stemsshl 0 Sesned and st o compy

1. Tre minum roqurerments e Calfomi Energy Code for Lightng Zones 045 defioed i Chaptr 10,
Section 10-114 of the Calfornia Adminisi
2. Backight () e e debmat i THCIE S (snown I Table A It ChaplrB)
Uplight and Giara ratigs as defined in Calfmia Energy Coda (shown in Tables 130.2-A and 130.2-8 in
nd

Chapter 8] ar
4. Alowablo BUG fatngs 1ot 10660 hass shos I Tabi 106, N or Comaly wi a ocal oxdinanca
lawfully enactad pursuant to Saciion 101.7, whichever is mora Sirngs

Excaptions: [N]

Lurinaies trat qully 8 exceptons I Sectons 1302 () and 1407 ofthe Callomi Energy Code
maeting he recurementsin Tabie 1407-B of the Calforia Enargy Coc
Cusom Khing fesres a3 ks by I oca ekucig agency. a3 peiied by 'Sezion 1018

mite materials, designs and methods of co
5. Cimatos ort e s 200 it e

§
54

5.106.8.1 Facing- Backlight
Luminaries within 2MH of a property iine shal be ariented so thal the neansst property fine s batind the fiture.
‘and shall camly with the backlignt rating spcified n Tabie 5.106.8 based on the ighing 2one and distance ta
ine earest oo nat propery e
m Comers. o roporty ns (or o segments of e same proparty Ine)havo equidsiart pont
@ 1o lines (Ihe comes) is
oty onin e ot T enaie <t o4 1 4 15 o ROBro () o 1 gty
ines to determine the required backlght rating

5:106.8.2 Facing-Glars.
For luminaites covered by 5106.8.1, I a property line also exists within or extends into the front fmiaghars i
244 o the uminato hien he uminars shall comply wih e maro tingent gare atng spectied n

2T s o the g tane and dnce - e Posrechponton e aarest papars v A ot
hemisphere.
1360 o Cadtni Sufiog Code Chgte 12, Socton 12058 L

DOCUMENT
08/29/2024
COUNTY OF NEVADA

1103-1105 SUTTON WAY
GRASS VALLEY, CA
95045

CONTRACT DOCUMENT

Dimmn e an vl

h Th-A5-11 Table
1, Galfomia Enargy Gods Tables 130 2-A and 130 2.6
3. Rafar io the Callornia Sulding Coda for raquirement for addiians and alleratons.

5:106.10 GRADING AND PAVING. Gonstrcton lans shall indicate bow s grading or o drsnags sysem wh
manage il o i
wate txto, 5 v oLkt (0 ol

Suales
Water collection and disposal sysiems.
French arains.

. Water rtenton gardens.

YRS,

-
P
Exception: Addiions and atsrations not altering the drainage path.

TREES [DSA-SS]. Shads Treas shall be plantad to comply wi

with
3005106 12. Prconiages s shal s medsuted i noon o0 i et 05 Lancscape igaion

5.106.12.1 Surface pa
ida chade aver

9 re0s, Shado 00 parings, M 110 coniana 20 ofequal, shall b iaked_|
percent of tha parking araa wiltin 15 year

Exceptions: area covared roofing
is th in Tabia A5.106.11.2.2 ix A5 shal be permitied in whole o in part in
liew of shade tree pianting

5.106.12.2 Landscape aress. Shads ress plantings, minimum #10 container size o equai shal be installed to
provide shade of 20%of e pe area with

Exceptions: Piayflelds for organized sporl actiity are not inciuded i the total area Calculation

5.106.12. Shade #10 container size or & ©
provide shade aver 20 percent of the hardscape area wihin 15 years,

Exeaptions:
1. walks, <hade structures wih roofs

materials that comply with Tabie A5.108.11.2.2 in Appendix AS shall be permitted in whole or in part in lieu
of shade tree plants
2. Designated and marked play areas of orgariz ara not incuded in the

DIVISION 5.2 ENERGY EFFICIENCY

SECTION 5.201 GENERAL
52011 Scope [88.G. Gallornia Eneruy Gode [DSA-GS]. For e puposesof mendatery snesgy effcency
standards n this code, the Califarmia Ensrgy contine to adopt

DIVISION 5.3 WATER EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATION

SECTION 5.301 GENERAL
5.301.1 Scope. The prowisions of Ihs ehapler shall esiabish the means of consening waler Use 300rs, 0Utdaors,
‘and in wastewater conveyance.

'SECTION 5.302 DEFINITIONS

53021 Definitions. The following ferms o defined i Chapter Z (and are included hers for roferance)

[DSA-SS], when appied to
i

refarence that adjusts for pian. ency. which aa
the amount of water that needs to be applied Io the landscape.

FOOTPRINT AREA [DSA-SS]. Th fotal araa of tha furthest exierior wall of the siructure projscted to natural grads. —]

ot inchuing exleror aveas such as stairs, covered Walkways, palos and decks.
SECTION 5106 SITE DEVELOPMENT cy. Sen veticls Code Secion 22511 2 for urher detals. TABLE 5.106.8 [N] MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE BACKLIGHT,
LLUTION PREVENTION FOR PROJECTS THAT DISTURE LESS THAN ONE ACRE UPLIGHT AND GLARE (BUG) RATINGS 12 METERING FAUCET. A seitclosng fauced et water for he
¥ Cap projec Istur less than ane acre ofland, ond are not part of @ TABLE 5.106.5.3.1 e ohime of cyce duraion can be fixed o adjusiable.
ot oo P of Sovaopiers o sk, sl provent ha Doloionof s wter i o s consiion LIGHTING | LIGHTING | LIGHTING | LIGHTING RAYWATER. Pursuant 1o oalth nc Safety G
e e e rere ursuant o Health and Salety Code Section 1762212, “graywater means untreated wasiesater thal
ciites tough of the fallowing TOTAL NUMBER OF ACTUAL nuMBEROF REQuREDEY | MEER O EVES [V ALLOWABLERATING | ZOME | zone Lz1 | zonELzz | ZoNe Lz3 | zowe Lza has nol boen confarminatod by any foile cischarage, has nol boon aflecied by nfeclious, contaminatod. of Unheakthy
PARKING SPACES CAPABLE SPACES " badiy wasios, and doas not present a ihraat from contamination by unhaaliul procescing, manufacturing, or
s Comeiy with a sgement andior PROVIOED WITH EVSE)'2 MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE opernling wstes. "Cropwote” ncludes. b 1 ol e o wasiewatr o balts,shovwers. bfhoor
) > n BACKLIGHT RATING , washi om
510612 Bast Management Practicas (BMPS). Prevant the loss o sol through wind or water srosion by oms > 5 Luminairs greatar than 2 Bshwcter.
BidPs. ‘mounting heights (MH) from NiA Noumit | Nolme | Nolmit | movlmit MODEL WATER EFFICIENT LA (MWELO). Ths Calfomia
2650 s 2 propey ine gesian, developer nstalied
1. Sallloss EMP thal should bs cor for sach project includ - e 3 o wa o o doslope: il
but-are not Imiled to the fosowing 175 [ 3 uminaie back hamispher s
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75100 7 4
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B e A Level 2 and Droct Current Fast Charging (DCFC), excop!thatat least one Lovel 2 EVSE shall bo 1o remove waste matie Stianing a quaKY thal & Suiabie @ uss the water aga
tanagemnt of washou s, stucco, st provided.
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SECTION 5:303 INDOOR WATER USE 5 5410 ™ 5 10,000 square feet and over. For new buidings 10,000 square feat 5.410.4.4 Roporting, Afor compltion of tesing, adjuing and balancing, provico  fna rpertofteing WALLIS DESIGN STUDIO
5| 5.303.1 METERS. ing devi uses dascribed in Seciions o ovi bulding commriokeing il o Icuded n 0 dedln e conwiiclon procetéog of 1o bubding Brojoct o ‘signed by the individual responsible for performing these services.
I a5 2 Corrasong shalto oo b ecoriancs wih 1 s oy v it cis of ARCHITECTS
ominssiring Shl e b noccorarce i secon by e Srsndl vl Cpence o s eration and malntenance o, Pro e ki e s
5.50.1.1 Buidings In excess of 50,600 square feet. asfllous: SECTION 5.402 DEFINITIONS gompral sy s oty Fo ocepances st s 1ot ety CSHPD ot Focmances B e e s o et
. s vt 54021 DEFINTIONS. The crapier2 (ans forrteronce) Corpras bt el Scope, l i i Sections renctors o ont i S reqeamens I G T . Seckan 3142 and s e wainst
" mr han 100 galday (380 Liday). Incucng. B ok Ime 10, psces use o laundry o ceaners. ADUUST. To teguta i flow fa and ai paterns ot he erminal squipment, such a3 10 6duce fan speod o adjst ) o9 Grass Valley, Ca 5545
estaurant or food servioe, medical o dental offce, laboratory, or beauy salon or barber shop. adamper. Wiote: For enemay-rleied eyaieme under iha soope {Beckon 400 ot the GaMorls Enemy Cods, nckudieg heeing, 5.410.4.5.1 Inspoctions and reports. Include a oopy of al iNspaction vorIcatons and Foports FOqLITed (530
weallation, ‘a5 well as waler 1 Inspocts rope Py P roports foq WallisDesignStudio.com
mere g tensnts ar unfsaste, ppied o the BALANGE. Taproporion fows i ths dstibulion sysiom, including sub-mains. branches and lrminas, ing syetems and conirois. reft o Calfomia Enargy Coda Secton 120 for commissicn g redurements. by the enforcing agency.
loning eubeysiems aceording ta deagn quantiiss
" e e o oo vers e ol s han 500 g 50 Us) Gommissioning recuirements shallinlude
b MaKeup watar for evaporative cookers greatar than & gom (0.04 Lis) ~ and construction DIVISION 5.5 ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY NEVADA COUNTY
€. Steam and hot water boilers with energy input more than 500,000 Biwh (147 kW), Pprocess, including verifying and documenting that bLilding systems and mmpor\amslne planned, designed, installed, 1. Owner's o Owner represantalive’s project requirements. ECTION 1 GENERAL
Tested, operated and maintained to mee! the owner's project requirements. 2. Basis of design 5 C 0 5 50 Gl N
30.1, A or rovided o any tannt a in e provisicns.of this chapler ] COMMONS
projected o than 1,000 gakday. 'ORGANIC WASTE. Food waste, greerwum landsupa nd pruning wste. nanhazardous wood waste, and food ; EO‘"’"\H‘F"":&F‘W are mmuﬂ ”"'ﬂlw for harmful well-be f & bildi llers, occupants and neighbors.
Solletpapar wasto tha & moke n i 004 uncional performancs tesing
53033 AND FITTINGS. Plunoing feens Gsorcosets s § Documertaton and e B, B s e — RESOURCE
2L C 1 o) and . owing TEST. A procedurs 1o detarming quanilative peromance of a sysiem or squpment 7. Commissioning report, $.502.1 DEFINITIONS. Tha follawing terms are defined in Chapter 2 (and are included here for ref 4 CENTER
i SECTION 5,407 WATER RESISTANCE AND MOISTURE MANAGEMENT Exceptions ARTERIAL HIGHWAY. A geriesal tem denol iy fo thiough s foute
:\E': 5. Jl: 3.1 Water Closets. The effective flush volume of all water closets shall not exceed 1.28 gallons per 1 WEA PROTEC Pravide a weather.resistant exterior wall and foundation envelope as required by
Tieh, Tank type wer coasts sl bo cariFod 15 e pesormance et of 1 U5, EPA WelaSonss R PROTE nd foundation nvelope a rcy e ——_— EVEL (dBA), cound level meter BID
Soecitcaton o TorkType obete. arinance, whehaver 1 mars Sngent 2 droa b for offices or sing I inlormationaly standarczed A-weightng Mt o a5 comp to which A-weightng
o et o comontn oot Jog—] & . I et p— : : | DOCUMENT
it s ond ot antmprovermen's ees i 10,000 square feet s descrbed n Secton 303 11, 1 BTUMOUR, s hrmal g . o e o 2.8, The st e o s s
5.407.2.1 Sprinklars. Design and maintain landscape iigation systems o pravent spray on struclures. - Open parking garages ofany sze, or apen perking garsge steas. of any thin @ siruck of walsr one degree Fanenhail per Gamiman maasuts of heat arster fle. A tan o refigerstan & 13 (00 Bt 08/29/2024
Sy —— T p—— o oo ot e o Tk 1 L ow BT 1 5 Pt
EEImd - g walkmaunte . or riven rovide heating and or air conditions i '
it 540722 Entras o cpenings D o R o e COMMUNTY NOISE EQUIALENT LEVEL (GNEL). At ssar 15 iy i orag scund e L, COUNTY OF NEVADA
o - formationsl Notes: et ot e st g o o
. ) shai sanas bl o pm) m acion o he 10 B nightime scjusiment used i he Lo
ot excasd 0. galons por fush floor anc wall inisnes Wil al 162512 feet aroLnd and perpendcular 1 1 or cettication of o S——
- s o oo S o e P 1o e o G T i nkicios a3 e , o mpast 11031105 SUTTON WY
ot mera than 1. An nstaten g al st  fet n g u - Stucturel composie lumber, riented srand board, glued laminated tmber, lmber, prefabricaled wood |-jists or :
galonzpor m&u(‘:;l £0ps. Shanariests shalbo Corinec1a e performance criteria of the U.S. EPA 3 & o m’,”m,:’an“g 't laast 4 fostin depth. performance 16sis of lo.adjust and bakance systerns finger-jointed lumber, al as specified in Calformia Code of Regulabons (CCR), Title 17, Section 93120.1(a). 95945
lerSense ficabion for Shower The door is recessed at least 4 feet 2 ventiiation, air
J— ower i sarved by mors an ons 4. Gther methods which rovide. mu-mm protecton. st b parformed i compliahce with the Gatiomia Enorgy Gode, Wote: See CCR. Title 17, Section §3120.1. CONTRACT DOCUMENT
showsrhead, the other shawer 5407.222 Flashing. Insial fisshings integrated with a drain: ne. DAY-NIGHT AVERAGE SOUND LEVEL {Ldn). equvalent for a
s e e e ; s — - 021 o b b i s R e B
Note: A hand-held shower shall be considered a showerhead. 1he buid - phase of the DECIBEL (db). A measure on a \wnvmmlc ‘scale of the magnitude of a particular quantity (such as sound pressure,
SECTION 5.408 CONSTRUCTION WASTE REDUCTION, DISPOSAL AND et oy o AT v elerance quanity.
BlE | 52034 Faucets and fountains. RECYCLING ety requrements ELEGTRIC VEMIGLE (EV). An aulomotve-yps verice fo or-oad use. sUch 26 pascanger automobies, buses,
o . o 54081 WASTE EMENT. Seccle o soogeor s i of S5 of 3 Roecendvmans oy . s s e e e 1&"5? e oo seSi e Sl rloTices an e e iy o ectic motar
34 v o waste n P T holawol or
more. than 0.5 galons per minie ot 0 pat. moata whichover i mare stingont. - y (PHE Far purpaz of te Calfomia Eisciical Cods,
& EIoontand oiloms U e (06 persommel sxpacatons O o) Sepoalod ki vamCon, Sich ot sl ette. ot M. e GO care. i goun
03.3.4. of not more than 1.8 5.408.1.1 Where a local nave a ad pe ‘support aquipment. tractors. boats. and the like, are not included.
:ﬂ”:ﬂ; ;é;;:m!z '-zl L vi‘ HKiichon 4=mr2llsumﬁv‘ '::&wanly Increase the flow ﬂhﬂ;:;"’;';g’;-mm ms - Eutrrk 8 at 5.410.2.2 Basis of Design (BOD). [N] A wiitlan explanation of how 1hé 0esign of hé building systams mests. L ECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING. Onsor crarging
por minute 1 60 p e ks 1. identifes the construction and demolion wasta materials to be divarted from dispasal by effcient O e blartad a ino dacign phasa ef iha tulding project. Tha Basic of Dacign documant chal
usage, recyeling, ret project or satvage for future use or sale. ing syster ELECTRIC VEHICLE SUPPLY EQUIPMENT (EVSE). The conductors, Including the ungrounded, arounded, and
53034 i fountaing shal o rate of o 2. Delemines f consinaction a P — : tachmont e, < dous
‘gallons per minute/20 an ;pace (inehes) at 60 psi] bulk mixed (single stream). waste b taken. 2. Landscape iigation sysiems. :‘:;T&:zlwl:chu:mnﬂe speaci purpose of betwsen the
5.303.3.4.4 Metering faucets. Metering faucets shall nat deliver more than 0.20 gallons per cycle. pec l 3 Water srste
" - et i compenae RO EAUVALBNT D LEVEL Lo T L o0y
urtains shall have & e e uchuating n0iss owel itegraisd over e ke of period of nerest,
o o 1 e o B30 b i 8 o s i) B0 340812 Wast Utz B These dravings re the sl properyof
ostonsper e inhce) ot €0 el Sacmeicion ot verceione o onainoction and demalon wasse materl diveied i te lancil 1 Ganars!prooct indomaiion, EXPRESSWAY. An arteria highuay for hrough rafic which may have partal contro of accss, but which may or may. e g e e soepoery
oo y b s 0 achiore comptes i 1 secton 5 S bt — ol e Gudd o ha o seportons o nectons o robcion o e motokorat
‘The owner ar contractor shall it and R Rnasioin b s FREEWAY. foll control o separatians at intersections. withostwriten pprova i sty fobidden
348 Precinge spray vau 5 anad oy 3 wale o et cameany § B S g w net s
nstalled, shall meet me requirements in the Cailfomia of Regulations, Tie 20 llwllanue d. Conditions mm’, wmm the test shall be performed. ‘GLOBAL WARMING POTENTIAL (GWP). The radiative forcing impact M c»e mass-based unit of a given greenhouse ——
Emm.—.y Reguiations), Section 1605.1 (h)i4) Table H-2, Sucmn 605,84}, and Secien 169 Exceptions to Sections 5.408.1.1 and 5.408.1.2 5 Mensurabia Griaia for secoptabla performanca, gas miativo o an equivalontuni of
(T 57 shall e equippec it h iniegrl aomatic s 1 o s an s cearng oo 4. Cammssaning oo mftrmation compound with a G af o
FOR REFERENCE ONLY:Th following tabla and cad section have besn reprinted from ths Caiformia by working with local agencies If diversion or recydle B e Plans for GLOBAL WARMING POTENTIAL VALUE (GWE VALUE. A 1005 GIVE vl puished by o ol
oo of Raquiovona. Tie 20 Aptanes Efllancy Aaoutonans) Saetio 10001 (e o Somion {aaites Gapabie o complBncs urh s fem 4o 1o Exst ather c. 1905 H
1605.3 (h){4HA. calculated 5.410.2.4 Functional ol losts he correst 5 Pyt Assosariont i3 Roor (WA (P0G, 2007), T SAR GHIP wélucé are o I cohn "SAR (100eT o1 8|3
and markats 841024 Fune s ot ot Tabia 214 ARA GVR Ualuas ard found n cokmn 100 yof Tasia 2. g
. _— v consruetion g Somcicatone. esiing roport hll contam information addrece
TABLE H-2 $4981.3 iwew sream rodvcron smratme. e connetwoiht of e cenetcton upoe atoer ucoriabr-L il s i il bk el g o . HIGH GNP REFRIGERANT. A compound oo . oa bl fuid o gas s ()0 clortuoroarton
el 3
< aoproved by he enfircing gen e inad g
STANDARDS FOR COMMERCIAL PRE-RINSE SPRAY esesmroredy e cxfrcns ey Fedlrs R one. ok G2, 50082 (o ambmbs Wi 10,2000+ T pere Codeot 8
VALUES MANUFACTURED ON OR AFTER JANUARY 28, 2019 540814 ‘o the enforcn 5410 ining. (N] Ay d, g
complancs Wi Sectons 5 3 11 roug 3308 13 The waste mragment pin ral b osied o incaiin ] ct (OSHA) i LONG RADIUS ELBOW. 710 fting instalo batweoen i langihs o pipe o tuing 1ol  chango of dirction, 5=
e o) AU FLOW RATE (gom) ssiry avamination T o Bt 162 ot e et with & racius 1.5 tmes tha ppe dameter. 23
lotes: " a 1as a GWP waluo loss than 23[9
Pt £ 55 en ot ] ro e e 1 REFRIGERANT. et . st e bt g P 2 e e HE
Produst Clsss 2 (5.0 ozt and 5 8.0 oaf 20 Sampla orms found I - Guids lo e System manualshall nelude th folwing: RS o o o 1, 20T &
Profuc o 58 02 n [ ns s 1 S, inc pron. iy ans MERY. Fier i ffincy reporo vake, b on ASHRAE 5231368 H
managemen pa
== KITCHEN EQUIFMENT. an i located Depariment of 3 mintenancs, procedures, basic MAXIMUM REACTIVITY (MIR). The g Bl
- Resources Recycling and Recovery (CalRecycie). 5 Major sysie N e ovente L Mixture" per weight of compound added, expressed to -
S Foss o s, ottt 00100l 54003 ONERSALWASE ) it s drtcing e st (7o ety S R
han e depaser et J;‘_:fm; haposars Shall Jse.nb mor thon 8 gpm of wator: £hut off after na and aleaions that 6. A copy of verifications required by the anforcing agency or this code. PRODUCTAVEIGHTED MIR (PWMIR). Tho sum of
e Hema such d bzt and et 7. Othr resources and documentation.  applicatie. il Tra P he o prodct ety ot hrvreci o & g o aore foed p g of —
Note: Th o ot A T o prowisod Unetea Vit BROBUE (6XCHG COnLBnGr 30 pAGKIGNG).
410.252 ining. [N] A progr g of the Proj. No.: 2022011
£303.5 AREAS OF ADOITION OR ALTERATION, For those ocuparios il the subarly of he Calomia ” " — st for andior sy PSIG. Pounds per square inch. guage.
5.303.3 and 5.303.4 shall apply fote: to e e ik a: report and shal\ include me following: that has the potentia, once emitied, to contributa fo
fivtoi et e £.408.3 EXCAVATED SOIL AND LAND GLEARING DEBRIS, 100 psroant of ross, tumgs, ks and assaciatd e ﬁ“ﬂ:‘z;ﬁ:{m ot i, whal o and wih whal othr systoms ancior REACTIVE ORGANIC COMPOUN ] J Date: 08/29/2024,
egetation and solls resuting primarly rom iand cieaving Shal be reused or oeyced. For  phased priect, such
£303.6 STANDARDS FOR PLUMBING FICTURES AND FITTNGS. Plaming Eaures and ttings sall be nsialed ratara may e siockpie o st il he orage st s deveioper 2. R andcamenstaio o scngraorv maaancs, SCHRADER ACCES'S VALVES. Accoss iings wih a vae cor ol
‘ Calfomis Plumbing Cods and in Chaptar 6 of ths coe. - Roviaw of the nformation i the Systams T Scale:
e e laiog Cace st Conte & o s e Exception: Rouso, aiher on or offsts,of vegetabon o 5ol contaminalad by cisoasa of pastInfestaton. . Rextew ofte record araungs on 1o systsmiequipmont 'SHORT RADIUS ELBOW. Pipe fiing insalled batween wa lengts o e o tbing b allow a change o directon.
i 13015 1.0 tmas o pipe cameter
SECTION 5304 OUTDOOR WATER USE Ntes: - I e AMR
TABLE WATER USE IN LANDSCAPE AREAS. Nonresidential developments shall comply 10.2.¢ report, [N] A report thraugh the SUPEHMARKEI For the purposes of Section 5.508.2, wwm‘a,w .S Eny retail food facility with 8.000 square feet Drawn By:
jent landscape ordinance or the current Califomia Department of Warler Resources’ Model Water 1t Agricultural design and the d provided to the owner or area, and hat uliizes. Ireezers connected
Eficant Landecaps Ordnancs (VWELO). whichewer i mere sngant Cormmissioner and follow its dwection for r\z.vqu o dnu(ne\ of the material, representative. i ‘comprassor unils or condensing .
2 Forsmap cHinow st s gzeaze
Faod and Agreaure. fonwe odf o) EE $410.4 TESTING AN ADUUSTING, New bling s 4 10060 squefout Tesig nc s of vo. on caron chains o ringa with
e Model (MWELD) is located in Regulations. sysiems shall be required for VAROr prESSIes grealer han 0.1 milmelers of temperature.
Tito 23, Ghapler 27, Dvision 2 i - aiteration subject o Section 303.1. oxygen, elements. Sea CCR Title 17,
 inclucing SE——
43048 OUTDOOR POTABLE WATER USEIN LANDSCAPE AREAS For pbic st commriy colges
landscape projects as described in Sections 5.304 6,1 and 5.304.6.2 shallcomply epariment of SECTION 5410 BUILDING MAINTENANGE AND OPERATIONS N o ooy elad :{;‘*"}“"W‘“W@E"‘“ 100)of the Calforia Energy Code includng | ] SECTION 5.503 FIREPLACES
Xv |anr swzvu’s Madal Water Efficiant Landscape Qvﬂmin:l (MWELQ) mmln:lng w-m Sachan 49\7 of Ehg[bo; [E[E—— 5401 recveim a hs ‘e bﬂe Ing e orstams | 2= sm: FARE!LT:‘Esmmm‘! m:y a;.mmﬂ:at ‘mmmn: m;;gi; 2 ;en\esd wmﬂg::mn_? Lm;;a.:‘ e sealed
7, Division 2, Tile. factor (ETAF) I eoder . o wivee rdove matert g, Incloding U] i omia ‘woodsiove or pellet siove, and refer (o residential requirements in the Calforia Energy Code, Tibe 24, Part 6, "
Shll be 0,65 ith an adional water allowrance for specil andscape ares (SLA)of 1,35 - ‘11,&:;25,32’;“;&;‘3,;2{;35 :,;.7‘;:;;;;; finiini b :‘:E’f; E,;j‘;‘i"';:ﬁ‘,; P reuremmens a3 Secons 1205, 120 51504, and 140S(0F e ol g romant o S Subchanler 7. Secion 150. Wondsiowes, pelle soves and freplacas shall cormply wih appscatie locsl artnances. Drawing Title:
. o
Excoption: Any proje aren 012, ot leas ——— ordinanos, ¥ more raekic. N . . . $3031:1 Woodstouee. Wontlovs s plt sioos shal compy ) U', £ Naw St P marce CAL-GREEN
orescripive massures conianed in Appendin D of the MWELD, ©ception  apply for e exemption Develon o 1 and sdjusting system. Systems o fendards (NSPS) emssion el nave Ceni
Excent (a2)A) ot 359, anall o e et s saction. Inchuded for testing and adjusting snal incluse at s minimum, a5 applicable to the project tameet the emission Imits. NON
530461 Nowly landscapes. orojocts with
avea sl 1 or grester than 500 square fest 41041 Adians. Al ol undersingl or maliple p 1. Renewaio energy
£304.62 Renabi G340 s N3 f O or e oot arca, Shah rowi rychng reas o1 16 2 Lanossape oaton oo - SECTION 5504 POLLUTANT CONTROL - RESIDENTIAL
3048 3 ater rose st
Rehabitated andscapes, Rorob]toted Jandecapes oo oyl Constan et o aea o a6 o Sl o i e e
e ares equel o org - Exception: Addtons wihin o tenant space tesling i ess than & 0% increase n the fenant space 54104 Procedt o ealpmert izt e HVAC oyt e g conicon, e o o lre w3
oor aea. M\mmum Efficiency V lue (MERV) of 8, based on ASHRAE 52.2-1 n average efficiency of
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= "2" 55044 POLLUTANT CONTROL. Fi 504.4.1 theough paaTy TABLE 5.504.4.3 - CONT L 5.508.4.¢ Whera fioor 5.508. refri New commercial refrigeration systems shall comply with the
B 5504.4.5 g e oot et et e ol D o e o s ovisons o 661 whor inslalled i o1 food o it oot of mors condiianed e, and
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1. UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED, AL coNsmUcmN 1S ON LANDS OF THE OWNER, NEVADA COUNTY, IN EASEMENTS OBTAINED FROM

THE CITY OR PUBLIC AGENCIES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN THE REQUIRED ENCROACHMENT PERMITS FROM r«s APPROPRIATE
PUBLIC AGENCEES. WHERE WORK IS LOCATED IN EASEMENTS, TRAVERSING LANDS OTHER THAN THOSE OF THE COUNTY, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE ALL APPROPRIATE NOTFICATIONS AND' CONFINE HIS/HER OPERATIONS WTHI THE EASEMENT BOUNDARES.

2. THE_LOCATIONS OF AL UNDERGROUND FACILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE APPROXMATE. A REASONABLE EFFORT HAS BEEN
MADE TO LOCATE AND DELINEATE ALL UNDERGROUND FACILITIES. HOWEVER, THE DESIGN ENGINEER ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR THE
ACCURACY OF COMPLETENESS OF THE EXSTING FACIITIES SHOWN HEREON OR FOR THE EXISTENCE OF OTHER UNDERGROUND
UTTIES NOT SHOWN ON THESE PLANS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL U.S.A. UNDERGROUND SERVCE ALERT AT Bi1, OR
1-800-227-2600 AND HAVE UTILITIES MARKED AT LEAST 72 HOURS BEFORE BEGINNING WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE
LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING FACIITIES AND IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE DESIGN ENGINEER IF ANY SUCH FACILIIES INTERFERE WITH THE
CONSTRUCTION OF IMPROVEMENTS. IF SO DIRECTED BY THE DESIGN ENGNEER, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL STOP WORK IMMEDIATELY
UNTIL REMEDIAL ACTION CAN BE TAKEN. ANY COST RESULTNG FROM THE CONTRACTORS FAILURE TO REPORT FALURE T0 STOP
WORK AS DIRECTED, WILL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR,

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE EXPLORATORY EXCAVATIONS AND LOCATE EXSTNG FACLIES SUFFICENTLY AHEAD OF
couskucnoN TO PERMIT REVISIONS 10 PLANS, IF REVISIONS ARE NECESSARY BECAUSE OF THE LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING PUBLIC AND PRIVATE INPROVEMENTS. ANY DAMAGED
INPROVEMENTS SHALL BE REPLACED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO EQUAL OR BETTER THAN PRE-PROJECT CONDITIONS INCLUDING, BUT
NOT LIMITED T0, ROADWAYS, DRAINAGE. STRUCTURES, DRIVEWAYS, AND UTIITES.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL CURRENTLY APPLICABLE SAFETY LAWS AND REGULATIONS
OF ANY JURISDICTIONAL BODY. ~ FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE STATE INDUSTRIAL SAFETY DEPT.

6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROTECTION OF ALL SURVEY MONUMENTS AND WARKERS DURING
CONSTRUCTION.  ALL SUCH MONUMENTS DESTROYED BY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REPLACED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

7. PRIOR T0 ANY CORRECTIVE ACTION BY THE CONTRACTOR WHICH IS NECESSARY DUE TO STAKING ERRORS, THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL NOTIFY THE DESIGN ENGINEER FOR VERIFICATION AND RESTAKING.

8. WHEN THE CONTRACTOR'S OPERATIONS TEMPORARILY INTERFERE WITH THE EXISTING FLOW OF SEWAGE, WATER, GAS, ELECTRICITY,
TELEPHONE COMMUNICATION, OR THE OPERATION OF ANY OTHER FACLITY, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE APPROPRIATE
AGENCY/UTILTY AT LEAST THREE (3) DAYS PRIOR TO THE INTERFERENCE, AND PROVDE OR MAKE ARRANGEMENTS FOR
SATISFACTORY BYPASS FACILITES.

9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REQUEST PERMISSION TO INTERFERE WITH SAID UTLTIES BY APPLYING TO THE RELATED UTILTY AND
SHALL COMPLY WITH THER RECONMENDATIONS AND ORDINANCES IN EACH CASE. SAD BYPASS FACLITIES SHALL BE SO
CONSTRUCTED AS T0 PROVIDE A NON-INTERRUPTIVE SERVICE OF SADD UTILITY.

10, IF BYPASS FACIITIES ARE NOT FEASIBLE OR REASONABLE, AS DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER, THE RESIDENTS AND/OR OWNERS
OF AL PROPERTIES AFFECTED BY A TEMPORARY INTERRUPTION (LESS THAN 8 HOURS) MUST BE NOTIFIED AT LEAST 48 HOURS
PRIOR 10 THE INTERRUPTION BY THE CONTRACT

11, ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL FOLLOW MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS AND GUIDELNES UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED ON THE
PLANS.  MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION GUIDELINES SHALL BE ON CONSTRUCTION SITE AT ALL TIWES,

12, DURNG THE PROGRESS OF THE WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP THE ENTIRE JOB SITE IN A CLEAN AND ORDERLY
CONDITION,  EXCESS UNSUITABLE MATERIAL SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE JOB SITE. SPILLAGE RESULTNG FROM CONTRACTOR'S
ACTVTY SHALL BE REMOVED BY THE CONTRACTOR. ALL GUTTERS AND ROADSIDE DITCHES SHALL BE KEPT FREE AND CLEAR FROM
OBSTRUCTIONS.  ANY DEVIATION FROM THE ABOVE PRACTICE SHALL HAVE PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE ENGINEER.

13, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ONE COMPLETE SET OF AS-BULT CHANGES. THE CHANGES SHALL BE PLACED ON A CLEAN
SET OF BLUELINE DRAWNGS IN RED AND GIVEN TO THE DESIGN ENGINEER AT JOB COMPLETION.

14, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL AT HIS OWN EXPENSE, PROVIDE ALL PERMITS, CERTIFICATES AND LICENSES REQUIRED BY LAW.

15, WHEN TRANSPORTING ANY MATERIAL DURING CONSTRUCTION, CARE SHOULD BE TAKEN TO PREVENT MATERIAL FRO BLOWNG OR
SPILUNG ONTO STREETS AND HIGHWAYS. EARTHEN MATERIAL, I TRANSPORTED, SHALL BE ADEQUATELY SPRAYED WITH WATER PRIOR
TO TRANSPORT ONTO PUBLIC ROADS. VEGETATIVE MATERIAL SHALL BE COVERED OR TARPED PRIOR 10 TRANSPORT.

16 INERT WASTE SUCH AS CONCRETE SHALL BECOME THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND SHALL BE LEGALLY DISPOSED OF AT
THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

17. TOKC WASTE (PETROLEUM AND OTHER CHEMICAL PRODUCTS), IF ENCOUNTERED, SHALL BE IDENTIFIED, SEPARATED AND DELIVERED
TO THE PROPER LANDFILL AREA.

18, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHIP OR HAUL TO AN APPROVED DUMP SITE OR LANDFILL, ALL CLEARED VEGETATION.

19, ALL AREAS WITH VEHICLE TRAFFIC SHALL BE WATERED OR HAVE DUST PALUATVE APPUED AS NECESSARY FOR REGULAR
STABILIZATION OF DUST EMISSIONS.

20. SHOP DRAWNGS ~ THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS AS MAY BE NECESSARY FOR THE PROSECUTION OF THE
WORK, AS REQUIRED BY THESE NOTES. THE ENGINEER SHALL PROMPILY REVEW ALL SHOP DRAWNGS. THE ENGINEER'S REVIEW OF
ANY SHOP DRAWNG SHALL NOT RELEASE THE CONTRACTOR FROM RESPONSIBILITY FOR DEVIATIONS FROM THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

21, MATERIALS, SERVICES AND FACILITES - MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SO STORED AS TO INSURE THE PRESERVATION OF
THER QUALITY AND FITNESS FOR THE WORK. STORED MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT TO BE INCORPORATED IN THE WORK SHALL BE
LOCATED SO AS T0 FACIITATE PROMPT INSPECTION.

22. AL MATERIAL SHALL BE UNLOADED, STORED, LOWERED INTO THE TRENCH AND JOINED, USING SUTABLE TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT
AND IN A MANNER THAT WILL PREVENT DAMAGE TO THE MATERIAL, JOINTS, COATING, OR LINING. STORAGE AND HANDLING SHALL BE
IN'ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

23, DAMAGED MATERIAL WILL BE REECTED. THE commcmn SHALL CLEARLY MARK THE REJECTED MATERIAL AND REMOVE IT
FROM THE IMMEDIATE CONSTRUCTION AREA.  WHEN APPROVED BY THE ENGNEER, DAMAGED MATERIAL MAY BE REPARED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATION AND us[n IN THE CONSTRUCTION. REPLACEMENT OR REPAR OF
REJECTED MATERIAL SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY AND AT NO EXPENSE TO THE OWNER.

24. INSPECTION AND TESTNG - ALL MATERIALS MAY BE INSPECTED, SAMPLED AND TESTED BY THE OHNER THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL GIVE SUFFICIENT ADVANCE NOTICE OF PLACING OF ORDER TO PERMIT TESTS T0 BE COMPLETED BEFORE THE MATERIALS ARE
INCORPORATED IN_THE WORK AND HE SHALL AFFORD SUCH FACLITIES AS THE OWNER MAY REQURE FOR COLLECTNG AND MAKING
INSPECTIONS. ~ AL SAMPLES SHALL BE FURNISHED BY THE CONTRACTOR WITHOUT COST TO THE OWNER. THE OWNER MAY WAIVE
SAVPUNG AND TESTING IF ADEQUATE INFORMATION, PROPERLY CERTIFIED, IS AVAILABLE TO INDICATE THAT MATERIALS COMPLY WITH
TERMS OF THE SPECFICATIONS.

25, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH THE OWNER WITH EVERY REASONABLE FACIITY FOR ASCERTANNG WHETHER OR NOT THE
WORK AS PERFORMED IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS AND INTENT OF THE CONTRACT. IF THE OWNER REQUESTS IT,
THE CONTRACTOR AT ANY TIME BEFORE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK SHALL REMOVE OR UNCOVER SUCH PORTIONS OF THE FINISHED
WORK AS MAY BE DIRECTED. AFTER EXAMINATION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE SAID PORTIONS OF THE WORK T0 THE
STANDARDS REQUIRED BY THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND SPECIICATIONS.

26. WATER AND POLLUTION ~ THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE COMPLETELY RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL LOCAL, COUNTY,
STATE, AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS PERTAINNG TO WATER POLLUTION AND SOIL EROSION INCLUDING THE PAYMENT OF ANY FINES OR
PENALTIES INPOSED BY ANY GOVERNENT AGENCY AS A RESULT OF WORK PERFORMED BY THE CONTRACTOR.

27. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL AR POLLUTION CONTROL RULES, REGULATIONS, ORDINANCES AND STATUTES WHICH
APPLY TO THE WORK AREA. NEVADA COUNTY AR POLLUTION CONTROL OFFICE CAN BE CONTACTED AT TELEPHONE 916-265-1398.

28. CONSTRUCTION SAFETY - THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES NECESSARY TO PROVIDE A SAFE
WORKING CONDITION THROUGH ALL PHASES OF THE PROJECT. SAID PROCEDURES SHALL CONFORM TO THE SAFETY ORDERS, DIVISION
OF INDUSTRIAL SAFETY, TITLE 8, CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE AND ALL OTHER PROVISIONS REQURED BY FEDERAL, STATE AND
COUNTY LAW OR ORDINANCE.

20 THE CONRACTOR 15 SOLELY RESPONSELE FOR QUILNNO THE SATETY PROGEDURES T0 B FOLLOVED BY 1S WORKUEN, ALL
SUBCONTRACTORS, AND RELATED TRADES WORKING ON ITS JOBS AND EFFECTIVELY ASSURING COMPLIANCE WITH SUCH PROCEDURES.
TUSLL LWATS PROMDE FOR THE SAPCTY G THE PUBLC BOTH DAY ANO NIGHT WERE Y ARE EPOSD 10 1S
CONSTRUCTION OPERATION.

30. PROJECT CLEANUP AND FINISHING — THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE FROM THE VICNITY OF THE COMPLETED WORK ALL
RUBBISH, UNUSED MATERIAL, FORMS, CONSTRUCTION STAKES, ETC. BELONGING TO HIM OR USED UNDER HIS DIRECTION DURING
CONSTRUCTION.  THE WORK' SHALL BE LEFT IN A NEAT AND PRESENTABLE MANNER AT ALL TMES INSOFAR AS CONSTRUCTION
CONDITIONS PERMIT. AS PORTIONS OF THE WORK ARE COMPLETED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CLEAN THE INDIVIDUAL SITES.

31. TOUCHUP AND REPAR - THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TOUCHUP OR REPAR ALL FINISHED SURFACES ON STRUCTURES,
EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES, OR WHATEVER, THAT HAVE BEEN DAMAGED PRIOR T FINAL ACCEPTANCE. SURFACE ON WHICH
SUCH TOUCHUP OR REPAIR CANNOT BE SUCCESSFULLY ACCOMPLISHED SHALL BE COMPLETELY REFINISHED OR IN THE CASE
OF HARDWARE AND SMILAR SMALL ITEMS, THE ITEMS SHALL BE REPLACED.

32. CEMENT MATERIALS ~ PORTLAND CEMENT SHALL CONFORM TO THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR wv: I PORTLAND
CEMENT OF THE AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR TESTING MATERIALS. AL CEMENT SHALL BE OF THE SAME BRANL

33. UMLESS OTHERWSE SPECFIED HEREIN, CEMENT GROUT OR MORTAR SHALL BE COMPOSED OF ONE PART CEMENT TO
THO PARTS FINE AGGREGATE MIXED WITH WATER IN A MECHANICAL BATCH MIXER TO PRODUCE A PLASTIC WORKABLE
MIXTURE.

34. STEEL REINFORCEMENT ~ THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND PLACE ALL STEEL REINFORCEMENT OF THE SIZES AN

IAPES AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS OR SPECIFIED HEREIN. MATERIAL AND PLACEMENT SHALL CONFORM TO REQUIREMENTS
OF SECTION 52 OF STANDARD SPECFICATIONS. ~STEEL SHALL BE AS.TM. A615, GRADE 40 UNLESS CALLED OUT
OTHERWSE ON THE DRAWNGS.

35, FORM AND FORMWORK - THE FORMS SHALL BE SWOOTH, MORTARTIGHT, TRUE TO THE REQUIRED LINES AND GRADES,
AND OF SUFFICENT STRENGTH TO SUPPORT THE WEIGHT OF THE FRESH CONCRETE WITHOUT SPRINGNG OUT OF SHAPE OR
APPRECIABLE DEFLECTION DURING THE PLANING OF THE CONCRETE. ALL EXPOSED SHARP (Dc(s SHALL BE CHAMFERED
WIH TRIANGULAR FILLETS NOT LESS THAT 075" BY 057, UNLESS OTHERWSE SHOWN ON THE PLANS. FORMS
PREVIOUSLY USED SHALL BE THOROUGHLY CLEANED OF ALL DIRT, MORTAR AND FOREIGN MATTER BEroﬁ[ BEING REUSED.

36, INSERTS - THE CONTRACTOR SHALL, BEFORE PLACING CONCRETE, MAKE PROVISION FOR ALL CORED HOLES, HANGERS,
ANCHOR AND OTHER BOLTS, CONDUITS, PIPES, WATER SEALS AND OTHER INSERTS TO BE PLACED N THE CONCRETE. HE
SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATIONS AND DETAILS OF ALL SUCH WORK AND SHALL PREVENT THE DISTURBANCE OF SUCH INSERTS
DURNG THE PLACNG OF THE CONCRETE.

37 IF ANY EXISING FACLITES ARE DAMAGED DURNG CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR/DEVELOPER SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIR AT NO COST T0 THE OWNER.

38. THAT PRIOR TO ANY WORK BEING CONDUCTED WITHIN THE STATE, COUNTY OR CITY RIGHT OF WAY, THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL OBTAIN AN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FROM THE APPROPRIATE. AGENCY.

39 ALTERNATIVES T0 DIESEL GENERATOR SETS (SUCH AS GRID POWER) SHALL BE USED FOR ON-SITE ELECTRICAL NEEDS
DURNG CONSTRUCTION, UNLESS DEEMED INFEASIBLE BY THE AR POLLUTION CONTROL OFFICER AND STATED IN WRITING.

40. IF GRADNG OR OTHER CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS UNEARTH ARCHEOLOGICAL OR HISTORICAL ARTIFACTS OF
RESOURCES, CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES SHALL CEASE. THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT SHALL BE NOTIFIED OF THE EXTENT AND
LOCATION OF DISCOVERED MATERIALS SO THAT THEY MAY BE RECORDED BY A QUALIFIED ARCHAEOLOGIST. DISPOSITION OF
ARTIFACTS SHALL COMPLY WTH STATE AND FEDERAL LAWS.

41. PRIOR TO FINAL PREPARATION OF THE SUBGRADE AND PLACEMENT OF PAVEMENT BASE MATERIALS, ALL UNDERGROUND
UTIUTES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND SERVCE CONNECTIONS STUBBED OUT BEWIND THE HARDSCAPE IMPROVEMENT. PUBLIC
UTIITIES, CABLE TV, SANITARY SEWERS, AND WATER LINES, SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A MANNER WHICH WL NOT DISTURE
THE STREET PAVEMENT, CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK, WHEN FUTURE SERVICE CONNECTIONS OR EXTENSIONS ARE MADE.

42. IF GRADING IS TO TAKE PLACE BETWEEN OCTOBER 15 AND APRIL 15, BOTH TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT EROSION
CONTROL PLANS SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR REVEW AND APPROVAL ALONG WITH THE GRADING PLAN. PERMANENT EROSION
CONTROL MEASURES SHALL INCLUDE TREATMENT ALL GRADED SLOPES WTHIN 60 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF GRADING.
EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR T0 OCTOBER 15.

EARTHWORK_AND GRADING NOTES

1. NO CLASSFICATION OF MATERIAL TO BE EXCAVATED IS MADE WITH THESE PLANS AND SPECIICATIONS. EXCAVATION
SHALL INCLUDE THE REMOVAL AND SUBSEQUENT HANDUNG OF ALL EARTH, GRAVEL, ROCK, OR OTHER MATERIAL
ENCOUNTERED REGARDLESS OF THE TYPE, CHARACTER, COMPOSITON, OR CONDITION OF THE MATERIAL IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE NOTES AND APPLICABLE LAWS AND CODES.

2. GRADING - FINISH GRADES AND EXISTING OR NATURAL GRADES ARE INDICATED ON THE PLANS. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL DO ALL GRADING, FILUNG~IN OR EXCAVATING AS REQUIRED TO COMPLETELY GRADE THE SITE TO LINES AND GRADES
SHOWN, AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE INDICATED DRANAGE. WHERE FINISH GRADE CORRESPONDS PRACTICALLY WITH EXISTING

SHALL PROVDE ANY ADDITONAL FILL MATERIAL IF NECESSARY 0 COMPLETE THE SITE GRADING 10 THE ELEVATIONS.
SHOWN, OR OFFHAUL ANY EXCESS MATERIAL WHICH MAY RESULT.

EROSION AND DUST CONTROL NOTES

1. THE OWNER AND CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT ALL ADEQUATE DUST CONTROLS MEASURES
ARE IMPLEMENTED IN A TIMELY MANNER DURING ALL PHASES OF PROJECT DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION.

la AL MATERIL EXCVATED, STOCKPILED OR GRADED SHALL BE SIFTICENTLY WATERED, TREATED, OR COVERED
T0  PREVENT DUST FROM LEAVING THE PROPERTY BOUNDARIES AND CAUSNG A PUBLIC NUISANCE OR A
VIOLATION OF AN AMBIENT AR STANDARD. WATERING SHOULD OCCUR AT LEAST TWCE DALY, WITH COMPLETE SITE
COVERAGE.

1b. ALL LAND CLEARING, GRADING, EARTH MOVING, OR EXCAVATION ACTIVITES ON THE PROJCT SHALL BE
SUSFENDED AS NECESSARY T0 PREVENT EXCESSIVE WNDBLOWN DUST WHEN WINDS ARE EXPECTED TO EXCEED 20

1c. AL INACTIVE PORTIONS OF THE DEVELOPMENT SHE SNALL EE COVERED, SiEDEI) R WAIERED UNHL A
SUITABLE COVER IS ESTABLISHED. ALTERNATIVELY, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FOR
APPLYING CITY APPROVED NON-TOXIC SOIL STABILZERS (ACCWD\NC TO MANUFACTURES SPECIF\CA"DNS) YO AL
INACIVE CONSTRUCTION AREAS (PREVIOUSLY CRADED AREAS WHICH REWAN NACTVE FOR 96 HOURS) N
AACCORDANCE WITH THE LOCAL GRADING ORDINANCE.

1. ALL AREAS WITH VEHICLE TRAFFIC SHALL BE WATERED OR HAVE DUST PALUATIVE APPLIED AS NECESSARY FOR
REGULAR STABILIZATION OF DUST EMISSIONS.

fe. ALL MATERIAL TRANSPORTED OFF-SITE SHALL BE EITHER SUFFICIENTLY WATERED, OR SECURELY COVERED
T0 PREVENT PUBLIC NUISANCE.

1f. PAVED STREETS ADJACENT T0 THE PROJECT SHALL BE SWEPT OR WASHED AT THE END OF EACH DAY, OR AS
REQURED TO REMOVE EXCESSVE ACCUMULATIONS OF SILT AND/OR MUD WHICH MAY HAVE RESULTED FROM
ACTIVTIES AT THE PROJECT SITE.

1g. NO BURNING OF WASTE MATERIAL OR VECETATION SHALL TAKE PLACE ON-SITE.

2. IF_PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL MEASURES ARE NOT INSTALLED BY OCTOBER 15 OF CONSTRUCTION SEASON,
TEMPORARY MEASURES, SUCH AS STRAW BALE SEDIMENT BARRIERS, CHECK DAMS, SEDMENT TRAPS SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SWPPP. THESE MEASURES SHALL BE MANTANED BY THE CONTRACTOR
THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION.
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1 WHERE EXISTING UTILITIES ARE LOCATED AT PROPOSED FLATWORK, CONTRACTOR T0 RAISE
BOXES, VAULTS, CLEANOUTS AS NECESSARY.

DATE: MARCH, 2024
07/10/2024] ows: see oar stave

DESIGNED: JT8
DRAWN: NJB
PROJ. NO:

DEMOLITION NOTES:

SAWCUT AND REMOVE ASPHALT SEE DETAIL 1 SHEET C5.

REMOVE CONCRETE P.C.C. FLATWORK.

DATE

REMOVED EXISTING ADA SIGNACE.

REMOVE EXISTNG CURB

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY SIDEWALK FRONTING PROPERTY SITE WITH CRACKS GREATER
THAN 1/4" IN WOTH OR 1/2" OR MORE OF VERTICAL DISPLACEMENT SHALL BE
5 REPARED OR REPLACED.

ADDENDUM

CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE EXISTING DRIVEWAY ENTRY.

LEGEND

NO. | REVISIONS

CONCRETE TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED

4 ASPHALT T BE RENOVED
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WATER NOTES:

Wi EXISTNG 8 ACP. MAN WATER LINE

W2 INSTALL PRIVATE FIRE SERVICE, SEE DETAIL SDIS, SHEET C7

W3 INSTALL 6" DUCTILE IRON PRESSURE CLASS 305 PRIVATE FIRE SERVICE LINE
We TEE 8i8xd" TEE & GATE VALVE, SEE DETALS SD3 & SDS, SHEET C7
W5 90 DEGREE ELBOW & 6x4 REDUCER, SEE DETAL SD3, SHEET C7

W6 EXISTNG HYDRANT

3

INSTALL POST INDICATOR VALVE & FOC, SEE DETAIL 1,
W8 45 DEGREE ELBOW, SEE DETAL SD3, SHEET C7

W9 INSTALL 4" C900 PRIVATE FIRE SERVICE LINE

SHEET €7
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SEWER NOTES:

INSTALL CLEANOUT TO GRADE, TWO WAY CLEANOUT TO GRADE WITHIN 5' OF BUILDING.
2 INSTALL BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY SEE DETAL 5 SHEET C5
3 INSTALL 6" SOR35 PVC SEWER PIPING 2% MIN SLOPE, 24" MIN COVER.
S4 CONNECT TO EXISTING SEWER. CONTRACTOR T POTHOLE AND VERIFY DEPTH AND LOCATION
S5 SEE PLANS BY OTHERS FOR BUILDING CONNECTION SPECIFICS

6 CONTRACTOR T0 VERIFY CLEANQUT PER SS-4 CITY STANDARD IS WITHIN 5' OF PROPERTY LINE. VERIFY
LATERAL TO MAN IS MN. OF 6", IF NOT, CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE UPSIZING LATERAL WITH CITY,

VICE)
17%\

ADWST EXISTING
IRRIGATION BOX
* (NORTH) AND WATER
A UETR (S0UTH) TO
EX\ST\NG LANDSCAPE
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CONTRACTOR T0
VERFY THAT EXISTNG
CONCRETE 2% OR

LESS ALL DIRECTIONS
WTHIN ADA PATH OF

LEGEND

EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT

PROPOSED ASPHALT PAVEMENT (GRIND)
PROPOSED CONCRETE (DETAIL 7b/SHT 5)
TRUNCATED DOMES (OETALL 8, ABBA/SHT 5)
LANDSCAPE DRAIN (SIZE AS NOTED)
SEWER LATERAL (SIZE AS NOTED)
EXISTNG SEWER MAN (67 V.CP.)

WATER LATERAL (SIZE AS NOTED)
EXISTING DOWNSPOUT DRAIN

PROPERTY BOUNDARY

EXSTING LANDSCAPE. TREE.

EXSTING LIGHT POLE

DRAINAGE NOTES:

LANDSCAPE ORAIN LOCATIONS AND INVERTS ARE APPROXIMATE. CONTRACTOR T0 FIELD DETERMINE
LANDSCAPE DRAINAGE ROUTING T0 BEST AVOID EXISTING LANDSCAPING AND UTILITES.

LANDSCAPE DRAIN PIPING SHALL HAVE MINMUM 0.5% SLOPE AND 6" OF COVER WHEN IN LANDSCAPE
AREAS,

LANDSCAPE DRAIN PIPING SHALL HAVE MNIMUM 15" OF COVER WHEN INSTALLED UNDER PAVEMENT (1" WITH
SLURRY CAP, SEE DETAIL 3 SHEET C6).

CONNECT EXISTING ROOF DOWNSPOUTS INTO LANDSCAPE DRAIN SYSTEM,

LANDSCAPE DRAINS SHALL BE PLACED SUCH THAT SURROUNDING LANDSCAPING DRAINS INTO SYSTEM

6. LANDSCAPE DRAINAGE SHALL HAVE MIN. 2' HORIZONTAL AND 1" VERTICAL CLEARANCE QVER SEWER
LATERAL

GRADING NOTES:

1 NEW ASPHALT PAVEMENT PER DETAL 1. REPLACE ASPHALT TO MINNUM THCKNESS (DETAL 7o/SHEET 5).
2 INSTALL CONCRETE FLATWORK (DETAIL 9/SHEET CS5)

63 CRACK CONTROL JOINTS TO BE PROVIDED EVERY 8' MAX. (TYPICAL)
G4 INSTALL TRUNCATED DOMES (DETAL 8, ABBA/SHEET C5).

G5 STRIPE ADA PARKING AREA PER DETAL 6/SHEET C5.

CONSTRUCT CONCRETE CURB SHOWN PER DETAIL 4, SHEET C5, MATCH EXISTING BATTER WOTH.

INSTALL ADA PARKING SIGNAGE/VERIFY THAT EXISTING SIGNAGE MATCHES DETAIL 2 AND 3, SHEET CS.
68 EXISTING LANDSCAPE AREA

69 INSTALL CASE 'F' CURB RAMP PER DETAIL ABBA SHEET C5. EXISTNG CURB TO BE SAW CUT & REMOVED
AS NECESSARY.

610 INSTALL TRASH ENCLOSURE CONCRETE SECTION PER DETAIL 10 SHEET C5

G INSTALL 4" WHITE STRIPING

612 INSTALL REINFORCED CONCRETE FLATWORK (OETAIL 78/SHEET CE), OR MATCH EXSTNG SECTION
WHICHEVER 1S GREATER.

613 INSTALL KEYSTONE BLOCK WALL TO GRADES SHOWN 4' MAX HEIGHT SEE DETAIL 4 SHEET C6

14 DRIVEWAY TO BE ADA COMPLIANT AND REPLACED PER CITY DETAIL ST-9, SHEET SHEET C6

STORM DRAIN' STRUCTURE TABLE
PIPES OUT DETALLS

INSTALL 6 DIA LANDSCAPE DRAN
WTH ATRIM GRATE SEE DETAL 1 SHEET 6

PIPES IN:

o-1 6" INV OUT =2655.50

INSTALL 6 DIA LANDSCAPE DRAN

D=2 | 87NV IN ~2656.57 WITH ATRIUM GRATE SEE DETAL 1 SHEET 6

6" INV OUT =2655.27

INSTALL 6 DIA LANDSCAPE DRAN

. r

o3 67 INV OUT =265513 | 1y’ ATRUM GRATE SEE DETAL 1 SHEET 6
- . B NSTALL 6" DA LANDSCAPE DRAIV

-4 |6 6 INV OUT =265452 | 1y’ ATRUM GRATE SEE DETAL 1 SHEET 6

s | o v ouT ~265594 | NSTALL 18" DA LAXOSCAPE ORAN

WIH ATRIUM GRATE SEE DETAL 1 SHEET 6

INSTALL 24" SQUARE DRAINAGE INLET/BUBBLER
W/ TRAFFIC/BCYCLE PROOF GRATE
SEE DETAL 2 SHEET 6

INSTALL 67 DIA LANDSCAPE ORAN
WTH ATRIM GRATE SEE DETAIL 1 SHEET 6

D=7 [ 8 NV N =265260

-9 47NV OUT =2655.44

INSTALL 6 DIA LANDSCAPE DRAN

D10 | 4 INVIN =265539 WITH ATRIUM GRATE SEE DETAL 1 SHEET 6

4 INV OUT =2655.29

INSTALL 67 DIA LANDSCAPE ORAN

D=1 | 4 WY N =2655.07 WTH ATRIUM GRATE SEE DETAIL 1 SHEET 6

47 INV OUT =2654.97

INSTALL 6 DIA LANDSCAPE DRAN

D12 | 4 NV IN 265488 | 4" v OUT =265478 | WSINL S DA LINOSCHEE TRAN k61 6

INSTALL 67 DIA LANDSCAPE ORAN

D13 | 47NV IN =265470 WITH ATRIUM GRATE SEE DETAL 1 SHEET 6

4 INV OUT =2654.60

INSTALL 6 DIA LANDSCAPE DRAN

D14 | 47 NV IN =2654.54 | 4" INV OUT =2654.44 | L D AL | SHEET &

v

¥

. . B INSTALL 6" DIA LANDSCAPE DRAIN
019 NV OUT =265431 | Wik ATRIM GRATE SEE DETAL 1 SHEET 6

INSTALL 6 DIA LANDSCAPE DRAN
WTH ATRUM GRATE SEE DETAL 1 SHEET 6

INSTALL 67 DIA LANDSCAPE ORAN

DI-16 [ 47 INVIN =2654.22 | 47 INV OUT =2654.12

o A7 INV OUT =265446 | iy aTmuM GRATE SEE DETAL 1 SHEET 6
. . INSTALL 6" DIA LANDSCAPE DRAIN

D18 | 67 INV IN =2654.99 | 6 INV OUT =2654.89 | o s DA LIOSCHPE DRAN o

019 4 Y OUT ~2655.27 | ISTALL 67 DIA LANDSCAPE DRAN

WTH ATRIM GRATE SEE DETAIL 1 SHEET 6
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REFLECTORIZED SIGN.

PARKING
ONLY

CONSTRUCTED
PORCELAI STEEL WTH
BEADED TEXT OR EQUAL

70 50 )

VAN ACCESSBLE S
“ S~

u e ACesSBLE A (o
GRIND )

MINIMUM

FINE $250

NEW CONCRETE / BASE 0" NN, TO
EXSTNG AC / BASE PARKING SECTON FREE STANONG
PARKING SECTION

NOTE;
APPLY TACK COAT AT SAWCUT AND GRIND
SURFACES PER NEVADA COUNTY STANDARD

10 T0P OF
SPECFICATIONS. WALKING SURFACE

JOIN EXISTING ASPHALT ADA PARKING SIGN

UNAVTHRIED VEHOLES PARIED

AY
A1 OWERS EaPbvse
TONED VEHICLES
MAY BE RECLAMED AT
(oot Adres)

R BY TLPHOWG
(et phane rumser)

STREET SECTION N

NOTES:

A RI00B (CA) SICN SHALL BE POSTED IN A

CONSPICUOUS PLACE AT EACH ENTRANCE TO CON

OFF-STREET PARKING FACLITES OR IMMEDIATELY
ADJACENT TO AND VISIBLE FROM EACH STALL THE
SIGN SHALL INCLUDE THE ADDRESS WHERE THE
TOWED VEHICLE MAY BE RECLAMED AND THE
TELEPHONE NUMBER OF THE LOCAL TRAFFIC LAW
ENFORCEMENT ACENCY.

UNAUTHORIZED VEHICLE SIGN

i

VARIES SEE P

4", SEE NOTE 1

!

ICRETE CURB
NOTES!

TYPE 4 CURB TO BE 18" T/

LL OR 4" DEEPE|

THE STREET SECTION, WHICHEVER IS GRE

BARRIER CURB DETAIL

|\ s0EwAK 0 LANDSCAPE

AN

R THAN
ATER

NTS NTS

NTS

NTS

UPPER COLLAR WTH
THREADED PLUG & ADAPTOR

¥ 0w FOR 4" CAP FOR CLEANOUT
aLEANOUT
WIH POP OFF
RELEF VALIE.
4° ABS T0 BACKWATER
288 10 VAL, N 6" SLEEVE
4485 10 CLEANOUT
CLEANOUT — LOWER COLLAR

SENER BACKFLOW
VALVE, RECTORSEAL
CLEAN CHECK ©

EXTENDABLE
BACKWATER VALVE
OR EQUAL

OUBNATION WiE
e 508 ()

< : )SE’WER BACKFLOW VALVE AND CLEANOUT DETAIL
NTS

e
oW

DISABLED PARKING SIGN PER DETAL 3
THIS SHEET CENTERED AT INTERIOR
END OF PARKING SPACE. VAN
ACCESSIBLE. SPACES w/ ADDITIONAL
SIGN STATING “VAN ACCESSIBLE™

Ny
47 WIDE PAINTED WHITE
PARKING LINE
¢ e U 4 WOE PANTD B STRPES
E N E
N E .
® &
|- 4" WOE BLUE BORDER
|- 12" HIGH PAINTED
NO WHITE LETTERNG
PARKING
VAN
8 M.
ST, STATE ACGESSBLE SWUROL
(WHITE) OVER 48" SQUARE BLUE AN
BACKGROUND WHITE. LETTERING

NTS

3" TYPE B ASPHALT CONCRETE
(PER CALTRANS STANDARD
SPECFICATIONS.)

10" CLASS Il AGGREGATE BASE (PER
CALTRANS STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS)

o

-

67 SUBCRADE SOIL COMPACTED TO.
95% RELATIVE. COMPACTION

ASPHALT PARKING
Q STRUCTURAL SECTION
NTS

67 CLASS Il AGGREGATE BASE, 4 P.C. CONCRETE W/ 3

95% COMPACTION ; REBAR @ 18" .
6" SUBGRADE SOL
COMPACTED T0 95% RELATIVE
COMPACTION
TYPICAL CONCRETE

b STRUCTURAL SECTION
NTS

16 RETANNG CUR AT EDGE H z
OF SOEWALK %
a f
SEE NOTES
1 A0
045" Min AND 0.47" Mox
T0° Do i

-
N

09" Min AND 0.92" Mox
BASE Dio @"

RAISED TRUNCATED DOME

T
f@ o 0
23 un a0 24w £ 1g o o

CENTER T0 CENTER
SPACING 0 00

RAISED TRUNCATED DOME PATTERN (IN-LINE
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE
(SEE NOTE 2)

NOTES:
CURB RAMPS SHALL HAVE A DETECTABLE WARNNG SURFACE THAT EXTENDS THE FULL
WOTH AND 30" DEPTH OF THE RAVP. DETECTABLE WARNNG SURFACES SHALL
CONFORM TO THE DETALS ON THIS PLAN AND THE REQUREMENTS IN THE STANDARD
SPECFICATIONS.

THE EDGE OF THE DETECTABLE WARNNG SURFACE NEAREST THE STREET SHALL BE
BETWEEN 67 AND 8" FROM THE GUTTER FLOWLNE

DOMES SHALL BE ARMOR T, FEDERAL YELLOW IN COLOR.

CONCRETE

410, X METAL

Keproch
SEE NOTE. /

- = -
SIS SIS IS SIS SIS 13 TS IS SIS 17 1L
r )
[
@eouxse [ |
Sresounwser -~ eave -
smerm— 71 & !
[

S0LID GROUTED,
DOMED CAP FOR (TYP)—

#4 VERTICAL BAR
azsoc.me)—"
X6 SPUT

FACE CNUBLOCK, _~~
SAND COLORED

#4 HORIZONTAL BAR
@20C.(TVP)

STANDARD ACI 50" HOOK
INTO FOOTING (TYP.)

ALL STEEL PARTS ARE TO BE PAINTED BLACK.

THE STANDARD APPROAGH S A 1212 6" THICK

e FUBLC WORKS OIRECTORICTY ENGINEER.

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
ENGINEERING DIVISION
TRASH ENCLOSURE
APPROVED BY Z ) :
GATE AND POST DETAIL . er—— pvees
o<l NONE ) w3, 2000 [ -35

A E
MHEEE
g
g
¢ <]
%
'Y
E 3
w
V)
w
V)
WX
z2
33
o
ED{
G2 o0
0%
>2H
0243
€O
a0
= >
'_
=2z
>3
00
]
<
a
< g
9
§

QTRUNCATED DOME DETAIL
NTS

1% MIN 2% MAX

TOP 127 OF SUBGRADE
COMPACTED 10 95%

NOTES:

1. AGGREGATE BASE COMPACTED TO 95% MAY BE SUBSTITUTED

FOR NATIVE SUBGRADE UNDER THE SIDEWALK SECTION

SIDEWALK DETAIL

NTS

[Reurees $TanDARS PLAR RoP- Aoea]

BID
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08/29/2024
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CITY OF GRASS VALLEY
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OROP I
B
(1, 2) INTEGRATED DUCTLE IRON ___
OOME GRATE T0 MATCH BASN 0. 2500 L8S-
*gox ONLY
FRAME AND GRATE
(2.7) INTEGRATED DUCTLE IRON I MODEL No.
_ FRAME & GRATE T0 MATCH BASN 0.
.5 $62424-01P [PEDESTRIA
Bu.584 562424-017| TR
2& 5 = 2 z NYLOPLAST DRAIN BASIN, OR APPROVED EQUAL.
wEEBgY BASIN DIAVETER 10 MATCH FRAME AND GRATE
afEYse DIAVETER. 1
Y LED )
23023 NS
ELEH FRAME MAY BE CAST
s e (5) ADAPTER ANGLES DIRECTLY INTO BOX
g p (OPTIONAL)

(4) VARIOUS TYPES OF OUTLETS WITH WATERTIGHT
AOAPTERS FOR

ADS N-12, SOR-35 SEWER, SCHEDULE 40 DW,
CORRUGATED PVC, RIBBED PVC

WATERTIGHT JONT /// =

(CORRUGATED. HOPE SHOWN) CE]

s 7
(

NOTES:
1~ GRATES SHALL BE DUCTILE IRON PER ASTM AS36 GRADE 70-50-05,
2~ 8 & 10° DOVE GRATES FIT ONTO THE DRAN BASNS WITH THE USE OF

PVC BODY TOP.
3= DRAN BASN T0 BE CUSTOM MANUFACTURED ACCORDING TO PLAN
ETALS,

4~ DRAINAGE CONNECTION STUB JOINT TGHTNESS SHALL CONFORM T0 AST
D3212 FOR CORRUGATED HOPE (ADS N-12/HANCOR DUAL WALL), N~12
P,

5 - ADAPTERS CAN BE MOUNTED ON ANY ANGLE 0° TO 360

6 - & 10 30° DOME GRATES HAVE NO LOAD RATING.

7 = 8 & 10" STANDARD GRATES IT DIRECTLY ONTO ORAIN BASINS WTH

THE USE OF A PC BODY TOP.
-~ FOR SOUD LD SPECIICS SEE DETAL 9 SHEET CCB.0

f~— vaRiES —~|

@ AREA DRAIN DETAIL

) VARIABLE SUMP DEPTH

[©
ACCORDING TO PLANS (6 M. ON & =
24", 10° M. ON 30" BASED ON
MANUFACTURNG REQ)

THE BACKFILL MATERIAL
STONE OR OTHER GRANULAR ATERIAL
MEETING THE REQUREMENTS OF CLASS I
MATERIAL AS DEFINED IN ASTW 02321
BEDDING & BACKFILL FOR SURFACE DRANAGE
INLETS SHALL BE PLACED & COMPACTED
UNFORMLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTW 02321

18"x31" THIN
WAL KNOCKOUTS.
SLEDGE OUT AS

ouTSIDE

REQUIRED.
(TYP. 4 PLACES)—|

SHALL BE CRUSHED

OPTIONAL
EXTENSION &
HEIGHT

EXTENSION

NTS
8 ILUSTRATION 1 TYPICAL ONLY OF GENERAL SERES
" TRAFPIC OR PEDESTRIAN MODELS CONFIGURATION FOR SPECIHE CONFIGURATION
B DESIGN FOR 204 BRIDGE LOADING.
8 ASSENBLY TOBE PLAGED ON A 6" BASE OF CRUSHER FUN
B G ST NS e S ST aBTON.
8 FOR COMPLETE DESIGN AND PRODUGT INFORMATION 207 x 24" JENSEN
CONTAGT JENSEN PRECAST. oA LET PRECAST
=T DI2424
» »
24”X24” DRAINAGE INLET
NTS
O UNOEVELOPED PACEL (RO noTES
ToBULONG ConsTRUCTION, f—
& INONTRAFPIG AREAS NSTALL AROUND CONCRETEVALVE
DX 8 COVER HARKED -SEER: I TN NS RSTAL A
r iRt | RSN 05 B0 (O APPROVED EQUAL W AT RATED
/"‘ \n_ NETAL LID VARKED ‘SEWE".
I 2 ATHREE FOOT CAPPED STUB SWALL BE WSTALLED UPSTREAM
i O THE BACKTLOW PREVENTER ONUNGEVELOPED PARGELS

SDEWALK OR
amy |

3 CLEANOUT BOX TO BE FREE OF ALL DIRT AND READY AT TWE OF

rom o PRE FINAL INSPECTION,

SERVICES OVER 100" LONG AND COMMERCIAL SERVICES.
REQUIRE AN, 6° CLEANOUT WITH " FITTINGS. THE CLEANOUT
BOX SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED PER THE DESIGN STANDARDS.

‘CONNEGTION TO MAIN SHALL BE WITH A FAGTORY WYE

BUILDING CONTRACTOR SHALL SET BOX TO FINISH GRADE AND
CONGHRETE VALYE 50X INSTALL AN ABS PLUG SET 6° BELOW THE SURFACE PRIOR TO
BULDING PRE FINAL.
(TYP) SE€ NOTE 1.
APOP OFF RELIEF VALVE SHALL BE INSTALLED I THE GAP OF

‘ONE CLEANOUT LOCATED ON THE STREET SIDE OF THe
BACKFLOW PREVENTER. THE CLEANOUT SHALL BE LOCATED IV

{EALEAST LIKELY TO CAUSE DAWAGE TO PROPERTY OR
CONTAMINATION OF SURROUNDING AREA I ACTIVATED.

4 B BEND

FOR EXISTING SERVICES, SEWER LINE DEPTH SHALL BE AS
NEEDED TO MATCH EXISTING PIPE NVERT ELEVATION. CITY
ENGINEER VAY INCLUDE SPECIAL REGUREVENTS FOR SHALLOW.
SERVICES IN THE CITY RIGHT OF WAY.

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
ENGINEERING DIVISION

SEWER SERVICE
CLEANOUT

X

o T

ENGINEER

e [ [ e s -4

LEGEND:

THE MAX. SLOPE IS 8:33% I LONGITUDINAL STREET GRADE ALLOWS.
DEEP TOOL JOINT. SEE CURS, GUTTER AND SDEWALK DETAL.
ORIVEWAY WIDTH PER THE DESIGN STANDARDS.

1 INCH HIGH LIP AT 45 DEGREE BATTER.

COMMERGIAL BEMN,
WITH NO. 4, GRADE 60 REBAR 15" ON CENTER.

APRON, AND GUT! & THICK CONCRETE.

1 GROOVED BORDER PER CALTRANS STANDARD PLANS. (TYP)

e OGO

EXPANSION JOINT (TYP)

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
ENGINEERING DIVISION
RESIDENTIAL AND
COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY

ENGINEER

SCALE

v e
e [ [T [sT -9

NOTES:

1. FROVOE M GOVER SUH THAT AL DESEGN AC. LAYR PROVOLD.
A0 AT LEAST 0

7
RLOW VR PP (1
UNOER PAUEN

2. COMRETE BOONG T0 79

20 71 0F AB. T0 AL
£ 10 PREVENT HYOROSTATC PES

OW FOR CRONDWATER
SSRE BUUD-UP

1S A CONERY, WeAP ENTRE PPE

WIH GROTEXLE FLTER FABRC T0 PREVENT SCNDNG.
3 W APPROVAL OF DYG. LY.

SRRy B0 PR
CLRRENT CALTRANS STANOMRD

PECS.SEC. 90 (2 SAOK WK)

—— s aom 2

[ sumr

-

™.

/ ; :
NATIVE OR BACKFILL g
SO, TP,

12" WDE 3/4" CRUSHED
ROCK OR STONE

4" PERFORATED HEEL DRAN
PIPE, SEE SITE PLAN

3/47 CLASS Il AB

COMPACETED T0 95% R.C.

SUB GRADE COMPACTED
10 9

—~f e

SLURRY CAP DETAIL

NTS

EXISTNG GRADE

— CAP UNIT

|~ 12" SEGMENTED BLOCK UNIT
s9s0s" SEE GRADING PLAN FOR HEIGHT
SPECFICS

CONCRETE FLATWORK SEE DETAL 9 SHEET 5

ns“uw t
oA ; |
,
KEYSTONE LANDSCAPE WALL

NTS

BID
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08/29/2024
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4% STANDARD BARRICR POSTS REGURED WHERE
'ADUAGENT T0 PARKING ARCAS OF ROADS WHERE NO
EXSTS. (FOUR REQUIRED) (SEE NO S015)

FL60 x FLGD GATE
VALVE ND SHUT-0FF

 THCK CONCRETE PAD FOR
AP DEWCE AND ENCLOSURE
(SEE TABLE BELOW FOR SIZES)

" ° o v

s
nmw 45 praunen)
(st WOTE 4)

CuSTONER ST 0FF VALYE
[ o onees)

e /
e
e o .
(uwcm as Nmm H
R g
e . S
e e %ﬁl 4y
USE FLANGE x FCA) e
A Y
FLANGED: FLEXBE
i z
o
i
& R
o essune gvce specncs
i) PACER
worwcsz | S | TP | it
PP p— FOR SECTON AND NOTES SEE SHEETS 2 ond 3 o 3
e B P P
P I DA Rt PRIVATE FIRE_SERVICE G o
REDUCED PRESSURE o
o3
v p————
BT TR
BT Z«f
APPROVED: % ~ REVISION DATE
e nocel 7
NID | Ortcron o enoneermo 10/04/22

cuoE unere (seE NOTE ) nore &)

goroneonn
SRS R0 S0

RUSE VALYE DOX AND CONCRETE
7 ABOE SURROUNONG CROND

ﬁ LOCATING WIRE TAPED TO
w0 0 ot 5
_ELEVATION Y
VALVE BOX IN_ROAD SHOULDER
e 0

™ GV & DT RoIOWAYS.
Bt Top or concReT
sores. A0S 16 Aoa0 SAFACE

1. AL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL CONFORU T0 AN UNE VALVE OONCRETE PAD —
ASSEMBUES” {52z wore 3)
2 VALVES SHALL BE OF THE TYPE ALLOWED IN THE SPEGFICATIONS.
T WHERE P o Jonts
SRS o T P o D(sn:wuu; e SEGHCATONS. ALL
Lonurs Siau be ROTECTED Frou A5 REQURED 1 THE
SPeCRCA

4. VALVE BOYES SHALL BE GHRISTY GS WITH A RATILEPROOF GAST RON LD
MARED WATER, 00K EXTENSIONS SHALL B¢ PRECAST CONCRETE 08

(s nome

VALYE 0PERATHG DXTENSION
SUPT (SEE NOTE €)

55
T srone suoee

(52t ore 7)

cancsere pap (et nore )
05 wodbeh

VALV 60X & box EXTENSON
bl

PawiG ovR vaLIE
00X A, APPLY ThcK GOAT To
%

ENDS CUT SQUARE. BOX TAPED TO
lxvrws:ows suu at vxmrnlo ovrk mr VALVE OPERATING NUT AND (SCE NO S04 AND NOTE 9) AN UNE VALVE
g
P ap—
6. 4 VALVE CPERATOR EXENSON SHAPT SHAL BE FUAWIHED AND WSTALED
e oy St oo i e e o S
e E VALVE ASSEMBLY
7. PLACE STONE SLOPE PROTECTION OF NO. 3 BACKING ROCK PER CALTRANS MAIN LIN| S05
S T S ST 1 YR R0 e ST 1ot 1
& 4 CUDE LADER Bun: BE AANSHD 40 ASTALID AS DREDTED. RETDR
To DAmne b 010 /74( A
9. LOCATING WIRE MUST BE ABLE TO EXTEND 12" ABOVE THE TOP OF THE VALVE A AR _£7 7 ST AN N
- oous rooemor: pe Yo o2
NID DIRECTOR OF ENGINEERING

INSULATED LOCKING 80X WITH MOUNTING
HAROWARE. (SEE. TABLE.FOR MODEL NUMBERS)

o ) sy e e

FASTEN TO CONCRETE Wi
OUNTING, HAROWARE. SUPPLIED
BY ENCLOSURE WFGR. (

507 um. (ws0s)

CUSTOUER SHUT-OFF VALVE
(POST INDICATOR OR GATC
VALVE) (&Y OTHERS)

CONCRETE 1
NSy
ADE

VALVE 80X AND PAD.
(SEE ND 505)

- /- mesnen
RETE W

J
|

| IS
|
|
|

S0 um conn

GRAVEL LEVELNG BASE

weap PPE Wi
EXPANSION MATERIAL

< f} SECTION

PRIVATE FIRE SERVICE s
REDUCED PRESSURE Lo
ReviSon DATE

NID  |bhecion of tnonccan 10/04/22

% or REQD sot
BeARmG AREA

Reap so

o
Bk S pE:
FOR'A 90" ELsow

3 ANCHOR ENDS OF
REBAR WTO CONCRETE
) (st TaBE)

va

100% OF RECD SOU
BEARNG ARCA

_IEE = PLAN VIEW.

2

3

s
o
"

"

esow
(VERTICAL ANGLE VARES)

PP

TICAL ELBOW-PLAN VIEW.

TERUST ALOCK SCREDUIE
rcovmeD sou seARn 5o 1) - ScE RO 4o
PR p— Jy S -
e
00 [ | w | ww [ m | owss
o wel s e+ 7 [ [+
VATETALS 110 WSTAUATON AL CONFORY T0 EAGIIG. BLOCKNG FOR “WATER UANS" T T o [ 1o s [z [
YERe
T p——— a
R0 VERTICAL DEFLECTIONS N EXCESS OF 6 DEGREES (USE VALUES FOR 11} DEGREES IN TABLE). 12° 17 24 3 7 4 24

SOL BEARNG AREAS ARE BASED O A 2.000 PSI SO PRESSURE AND WORKING PRESSURE OF 150 PS! PLUS
40 FAGTOR G SN o 4 75 5 Snce "COTAL 300 P9 CALCULATON FOR BEATNG ARCAS FO1

TICAL ELBOW THRUST BLOCK SCHEDULE

WORKIG PRESSURE i 150 75 ST 6 APPROVED 81 DSTRCT ENGAGLR. ADLST 5oL wac v
BEARING PRESSURE. AS Nw(ssARv WITH APPROVAL FROM THE DISTRICT ENGINEE JARDS CONCRETE
oo o
covcrerr PLACED BETEEN THE TG AND UNDISTURBED
Sae e o e 90° 45" 22 " REBAR
THRUST BLOCKS SHALL B NEATLY FORUED USNG PLYWOOD OR SANDEAGS. FORMNG WATERIALS SHALL BE
Ry 500 ML B CONEHETR, 0 70 SA0KALNG CONRETE 7 CURE 4 v B4 Vav| 25 | s | e | e | &
¥ CRIRSANGS AND BACKPLL
T | s | 25 | s | w | #

THRUST BLOCKS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED USNG A MNAKAY 2000 PS CONCRETE e BT e —-<
CONCRETE SUAL T B PLACTD O 08 AROUND PP, DLLS. FLANES 08 OIER ONTS. . AVOOABE. A

GUAL OF THE DITRICT ENONEER, THESE AREAS SHALL B PROTECTED Wi A DOUGLE WRAR 7| 90 | 55 | 30 | 20 | m

W A
THRUST BLOCKS PLACED OV BLND FLANGES ADIACENT T0 OTHER THRUST BLOCKS ON THE SAVE MITTWG ORAWNG HO.
S o S5 ATe TR THE PERUANT THRGST BLOCKS WM A PLTHG0D ONDER 4 OROER 10

FAGUTATE 175 REMOVAL THRUST BLOCKS D3
THRUST BLOCKS FOR PPES 14 AND LARGER T0 BE APPROVED BY DISTRCT ENGREER SHT 1 of 1
HRUST BLOCKS FOR REDUCERS TO BE APPROVED 8Y DISTRICT ENGREER.
REBAR HOOPS FOR VERTICAL THRUST BLOCKS T0 BE EFOXY CONTED. APPROVED: REVSION OATE
RESTUANED PIPE CAN OF UTUZED. ISTEAD OF THRUST BLOCKS AND. SHALL BF PRE-ABPROVED BY THE 20U RODERICK: 10/04/22
SSTmer EnaEen NID | onécron of Enoneamc /04/:

wx o=

REDUCED PRESSURE DEVICE SHALL BE WATTS LF957-RPDA-0SY~LM (3" T0 10°) OR AMES LFCS00~RPDA-0SY~LM.
THE METER SHALL BE PURCHASED THROUGH AND INSTALLED BY THE DISTRICT.

HOT TAPPING OF MAINS MAY BE ALLOWED FOR LATERALS NOT EXCEEDING 75% OF THE DIAMETER OF THE MAIN. HOT TAPPING ON AC OR CAST IRON PIPES NOT
APPROVED UNLESS PRIOR APPROVAL Bv DISTRICT FOR SPECAL CONGITIONS, TARPING SLEEVE TYPES WLL BF AS BETERMNED 57 THE DISTRCT.

LATERALS SHALL BE DUCTLE IRON PIPE W CEMENT MORTAR LINNG, MECHANICAL JONTS AND RETAIER RINGS. THE LATERAL SHALL PROVIDE POSITIVE RESTRANT
BETWEEN THE WATER MAIN AND THE CUSTOMER PIPE

FLANGED JOINTS CAN REPLACE MECHANICAL JOINTS WITH PRIOR DISTRICT APPROVAL
ALL MATERIALS AND WORK SHALL CONFORM TO NID STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. PROVIDE SUBMITTALS ON AL MATERIALS AND EQUIPENT.
LOCKING TEST COCK SHALL BE MUELLER B-20200, FORD BH11-233 OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT FOR 8" OR LARGER.

METER CHECK VALVE SHALL BE PER SIZE AND MODEL SHOWN IN THE TABLE BELOW.

LOCATE CONGRETE PAD ON, APPLICANT'S PROPERTY. PAD WL NOT BE ALLOWED WITHIN COUNTY RIGHT OF WAY. APPLICANT SHALL GRANT AN EASEMENT 10 NID FOR
OPERATION, MANTENANCE AND REPLACEMEN

). FOR 4" FIRE SERVICES, INSTALL A 6'x 4" REDUCER UPSTREAM OF ENCLOSURE

CHECK VALVE MODEL

s | e | wen
[ | e
c | | aor
L I P PRIVATE FIRE SERVICE e
sie | s | iones REDUCED PRESSURE s

ApPROVED: ReviSON DATE
oouG RopeRIcK, 2
NID | Okecror o evoneernc 10/04/22

4521/ 1/2° 90
BRASS DRY STAND PIPE
CONNECTION WITH CAPS

JECK VALVE, WHERE

FREEZE /THAW OCCURS

PUST INDICATOR VALVE.
TH TAMPER SWITCH

18-48"
ABOVE FINISH GRADE

B | o, 40 s, s L

4xa7x8” TEE FITING, SEE.
SD3 FOR THRUST BLOCK

I ~— WATER FLOW

T

9%

Ls <

TE:
1. BOLLARD PROTECTION REQURED PER FIRE DEPARTMENT
JANDARDS.

2. CONNECTIONS TO FIRE RISER ROOM TO BE DETERMINED
BY PLUMBING AND OR FIRE SPRINKLER DESIGNER

Al /
SUPPLY UINE, SEE PLAN
FOR iz

E & TYPE.

FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION DETAIL
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o 0

(E) BLDG FOOTPRINT
NO CHANGES

-

O SITE PLAN
1= 100"

=
1SA

[T ——

B 95

LEGEND
CONCRETE FLATWORK

—_ADA—ADA—  ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL BETWEEN PUBLIC WAY AND
BUILDING ENTRY.

CURBIPLANTER WALL TYPES
MATERIAL:  CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE
FINISH; REFER TO DETAIL
HEIGHT:  REFERTODETALL
WIDTH 6INCHES
BUL £ AND ACCESSIRILITY SIGNAGE
[y
B INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY SIGN, REFERTO: 4 / A3.0
2
X ACCESSIBILE PARKING SIGN, REFERTO: 15 / A1.1
SEA
B EXISTING SITE ENTRANCE ACCESSIBILITY SIGN

PARKING CALCULATION
BUILDING AREA IN FRONT:
25T FLOOR OFFICE: 6,076 5F

CALCULATION: 6076 / 250
24 REQUIRED STALLS FOR OFFICE USE

TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING COUNT = 24 STALLS
TOTAL PARKING COUNT PROVIDED = 28 STALLS

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SUMMARY.
2 TOTAL PARKING STALLS
2 ACCESSIBLE SPACES REQUIRED (PER TABLE 128-208.2)

(2 PROVIDED)

GENERAL NOTES

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL (POT) AS INDICATED ON PLAN IS A BARRIER-FREE
ACCESS ROUTE WITHOUT ANY ABRUPT LEVEL CHANGES. CHANGES IN LEVEL
BETWEEN 1/4" MIN AND 3/2" MAX SHALL BE BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NOT
STEEPER THAN 3:2. (POT) SHALL BE AT LEAST 48" INWIDTH WITH A STABLE,
FIRM, AND SLIP RESISTANT SURFACE. THE CROSS SECTION SHALL NOT EXCEED
20 SLOPE AND THE SLOPE IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL SHALL BE LESS THAN 5%
UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. VERTICLE CHANGES IN HEIGHT AT DOOR
THRESHOLDS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO A MAX HEIGHT OF 1/4" WITH BEVELED
‘CHANGES IN HEIGHT BETWEEN 1/4” AND 3/2" PERMITTED WITH A SLOPE NOT
STEEPER THAN 112

FOR SIGNAGE, REFER TO LEGEND ON EGRESS AND SIGNAGE PLAN.

C. CONSTRUCTLEVEL LANDING @ ALL EXTERIOR DOORS. 60" CLEAR FLOOR AREA
IN DIRECTION OF DOOR SWING WITH 24" CLEAR DIM. AT STRIKE SIDE OF DOOR.
FLOOR/GRADE NOT TO EXCEED 2% SLOPE.

D.  WALKSURFACES WITH A SLOPE OR GRADIENT OF LESS THAN 6% SHALL HAVE A
SLIP RESISTANCE OF AT LEAST A MEDIUM SALTED FINISH

E UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, CONTROL & EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE EVENLY

CONC. CURBS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH FINISH, TYP.
EXPOSED EDGES OF CONCRETE CURBS SHALL HAVE A RADIUS EDGE. —
REPAIR/REPLACE ALL SIDEWALKS FRONTING PROPERTY WITH CRACKS GREATER
THAN 3/4" IN WIDTH OR 1/2" OR MORE IN VERTICAL DISPLACEMENT.
‘THE ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE OF
OVERHANGING OBSTRUCTIONS TO 80" MIN. IN ADDITION, OBJECT MOUNTED
BETWEEN 27" AND 80" SHALL NOT PROTRUDE INTO PATH GREATER THAN 4"
PROJECTION FROM WALL.
INSTALL EXPANSION JOINTS AT:
B PAVING TRANSITIONS TO DISSIMILAR MATERIALS

NEXT TO BUILDING SLAB AND BUILDING COLUMNS INDICATED

Tom
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3 ATPAVING INTERSECTIONS
4 AT200"0.C.MAX. ALONG LENGTH OF FLATWORK

K. CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN FLATWORK: REFER TO SITE PLAN, AND/OR
SPECIFICATIONS FOR CONCRETE FLATWORK FINISHES. SIDEWALKS, WALKWAYS
ALONG ACCESSIBLE ROUTES OF TRAVEL, BETWEEN ACCESSIBLE PARKING
SPACES AND BUILDING ENTRANCES SHALL:

L BE CONTINUOUSLY ACCESSIBLE

2 HAVE VERTICAL CHANGES IN ELEVATION NOT TO EXCEED 2/4" MAX,

3 BE AMIN. OF 48" INWIDTH

4 HAVE RAMPS COMPLYING WITH CBC 118-405 WHERE NECESSARY TO
CHANGE ELEVATIONS AT SLOPES EXCEEDING 59%.

L. REFERTOFLOORPLANFOR DOWNSPOUT LOCATION AND STORM WATER
DRAINAGE.

M. SIDEWALK ON PUBLIC WAY SHALL COMPLY WITH CITY OF GR LLEY

Description
75t Agency Plan Check Response

2

1

IMPROVEMENT STANDARDS.

SHEET NOTES

i PROPERTYLINELOCATION
2 FRONTYARD BTLSETBACK:10'

3 (E)TREELOCATION

4 (€)CONCRETE CURB

5 (F) CONCRETE FLATWORK

6. (E) PARKING STALLS

7 (E) PARKING LOT LIGHT LOCATION
B (N)TRASHAND RECYCLING BINS
9. (N)ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN
10, (N) CURB RAMP LOCATION

n (N) CROSS WALK LOCATION

KEYNOTES

Proj. No.: 2022011
Date: 08/29/2024
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Drawn By: AMR
Drawing Title:

SITE PLAN

Drawing Number:
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/ CONGRETECURB
-

L ICONTROL JOINT

———————  CONGRETECURE
MUWALL

HCULAR CONCRETE PAVING

PER CIVIL

S |rugesTEeL BoLLARD.

TRASH & RECYCLING ENCLOSURE - PLAN
kE

——

~——————— PLANTING AND/OR OTHER NON-

WALKING SURFACE EACH SIDE OF
RAMP.

215

=19

2o

bt

g 275% MAX.
SLOPE

CONCRETE CURB, TYP.

PLANTING AND/OR OTHER
NON-WALKING SURFACE
EACH SIDE OF RAMP.

TRUNCATED DOMES
N

EXISTING ASPHALT/CONCRETE PAVING
INSTALL NEW ASPHALT/CONCRETE
PAVING WHERE REMOVED,

TRUNCATED DOMES.

CONCRETE WALK

f FLUSH

TOOLED EDGE, TYPICAL

CONCRETE FLATWORK WITH
275% MAX CROSS SLOPE.

‘< siope 4" CEMENT CONCRETE FLATWORK W/

#3REBAR @ 24" 0.CEW.

=— THICKENED EDGE, W/ #4 CONT.
REBAR HEIGHT AND DEPTH11/2

[y FLATWORK THICKNESS
COMPACTED SOIL, TYPICAL

A REFERTO DETAILS FOR STRUCTURAL SECTIONS, GRADES, ELEVATIONS,

ENGINEERING, ECT.

REFER TO DETAILS FOR CURB TYPES, SECTIONS, AND_ REINFORCING.

C. CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN FLATWORK: REFER TO SITE PLAN, AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS.
FOR CONCRETE FLATWORK FINISHES. SIDEWALKS, WALKWAYS ALONG ACCESSIBLE
ROUTES OF TRAVEL, BETWEEN DISABLED PARKING SPACES AND BUILDING

ENTRANCES SHALL:
B BE CONTINUOUSLY ACCESSIBLE

2 HAVE VERTICAL CHANGES IN ELEVATION NOT TO EXCEED 1/4” MAX.

3 BE MIN. 48" INWIDTH,

4 HAVERAMPS COMPLYING WITH CBC SECTION 3307 WHERE NECESSARY TO

CHANGE ELEVATIONS AT SLOPES EXCEEDING 5%

D.  EQUIPMENT PADS SHALL HAVE REINFORCING AS SPECIFIED PER MANUF'S
DOCUMENTS. THEY SHALL CONFORM TO UTILITY DEPARTMENT STANDARDS.
VERIFY LOCATION AND OVERALL DIMENSIONS.

€ INSTALL EXPANSION JOINT () FOR DRIVEWAY AND FLATWORK: /3
3 WHERE INDICATED ON SITE PLAN &7
2 ATDRIVEWAY TRANSITIONS
3 BETWEENFLATWORK
L AT
F. INSTALLCONTROL JOINTS (CJ) FOR CURBS AND FLATWORK:
3 ALLINDICATIONS SHOWN ON SITE PLAN TO BE CONTROL JOINTS UNLESS
NOTED AS AN EXPANSION JOINT (EJ)
2 AT 100" MAX SPACING
G, CONCRETE CURBS SHALL HAVE SMOOTH FINISH, TYPICAL
H EXPOSED EDGES OF CONCRETE CURBS SHALL HAVE ARADIUS EDGE, o/

i FOR MIX DESIGN REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS.

(9-CURB RAVP PLAN (9)TRUNCATED DOWEES @ PAVING
104" =1-0" =1-0"

112" =

112"

FLATWORK - SECTION @ LANDSCAPE
10"

FLATWORK - GENERAL NOTES
1= 10"

SLOPE TOP TO DRAIN

|~ 2. #scon.

le—— &x@a6" cMU WALL
SPLIT FACE BLOCK SOLID

] GROUTED WITH #4 @ 26"
0.C.VERTICAL AND #4 @ 24"
0.C.HORIZONTAL IN BOND

BEAM UNIT
#, VERT. @16"0.C. TO
MATCH VERTICALS Wiza* Ll )
VERT. LAP (3 CLEARTYP.) [— #4DOWEL ® 24"
‘\ O.CINTOSLAB
N — 5" CONCRETE PAD

T GRAVELBASE

L (3) #4 CONT. HORIZ. BARS
(TOP &BOTTOM)

4@ 24
(TOP & BOTTOM)

L—1 6"Hook

CONCRETE CURB BEYOND
TOP OF RAMP ROUNDED
o

178%MAX_ |
SECTION

6" RADIUS EDGE @ OPEN

66 STEEL PLATE CAP CONT.¥
oM

6
SOUDG

AN

LDT0TOP OF TUBE STEEL

TUBE STEEL
ROUTED

(CHORBOLT

CURB CONDITION
21 BEVEL

ENCLOSURE VALL

\ LANDING RAMP
— — -
DETAIL AT AC PAVING TRANSITION
73.CURB RAMP SECTION
1/4" = 1-0" o

80" ABOVE ADJACENT WALK

VEHCULARPAVING
O/GRAVEL BASE

6 MIN
4 MIN

ASPHALT CONCRETE
pavine

TOOLED EDGE,
TYPICAL

5" PORTLAND CEMENT
CONCRETE W/ #4 REBAR

4 MIN

COMPACTED SOIL, TYPICAL

AGGREGATE BASE ON COMPACTED
SUB-GRADE.

TOOLED JOINT AT 1/4" WIDTH
BY 1/4, THE DEPTH OF THE,
CONCRETE SECTION.

CONCRETE FLATWORK WITH
1.75% MAX CROSS SLOPE.

4 PORTLAND CEMENT
CONCRETE W/ #3 REBAR
@ 24" OCEAWAY

CONTRACTOR TO COMPACT
DISTURBED SOILS TO A FIRM
SUB-GRADE. TYPICAL

O CONCRETE APRON - @ AC PAVING
T2 =1-0"

FLATWORK - CONTROL JOINT
112" = 10"

ATTACH SIGNS TO POSTS
7 / WITHMIN. 3 BOLTS PER SIGN

ALUMINUM SIGN, TYPICAL.
EITHER 228" OR 1824
REFER TO SIGNAGE SCHEDULE
& SPECIFICATIONS.

~  ()2"5Q.ALUM. TUBE.EXTEND
BELOW FOOTING

367

SETTOP OF FOUNDATION 1" ABOVE
ADJACENT CONCRETE WALK OR CURB
1" SLOPE AND RADIUS FINISH TOP
EDGE OF FOUNDATION

22" DIA. CONCRETE FOOTING

WALLFOOTNG

L

24" SQUARE

ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING

‘TOOLED EDGE, TYPICAL

#3 CONT. REBAR TOP AND
BOTTOM, TYPICAL

ADIUST EXISTING GRADE AS
|/ eaureo

N— 2amax
SLOPE

WALL, COLUMN OR EXISTING
CONDITION WHERE OCCURS.

Carhy
M EXPANSIONJOINTFILLER,
ol ASPHALT IMPREGNATED FIBER
BOARD.

SLOPE AWAY FROM BUILDING @
2.75% MAX

SLOPE -

F— CONCRETE FLATWORK

N
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GRAVELBED Proj. No.
ore ) 2022011
A REFERTOSPECIFICATIONS FOR EXPANSION JOINT FILLER AND SEALANT
- - Date: 08/29/202;
19 T;A’ﬁs"‘ ENCLOSURE - SECTION S;',,GNT;?ST 73 TRASH ENCLOSURE - GATE POST :)701‘1'723 ECTION @ AC PAVING (3) ELATWORK - EJ @ BUILDING 9/2024
34" = 10" 112" = 107
Scale Asindicated
BLUE BORDER @ ACCESS ISLE
CENERALNOTE CONCRETE FLATWORK WITH |+ concReTE cure, WALL, COLUMN OREXISTING o
- GENERAL NOTE: L
< PLACEMENT AND CONFIGURATION SHALL COMPLY 248 MAX CROSS SLOPE WALK CONDITION WHERE OCCURS Drawn By.
paNTED sYMBoLOF (- WITH CALIFORNIA TITLE 24, AMERICAN'S WITH 24" RADIUS
CONCRETE FLATWORK 2
wore, AccesseLmy A ) P DISABLITES ACT, ANO LOCALAGENCY AUNG o concReTe
A, @ CENTERLINE W/ #3REBAR @ 24" OC EACH WAY
A DMENSIONSTRP G CENTERLINE &) + ALLTRUNCATED DOMES SHALL BE ADA SOLUTIONS,
o @ CAST-IN-PLACE, REPLACEABLE PANELS, FEDERAL o conTROL o
. € 2%MAXCROSS SLOPE ALONG PATH OF VELLOW(FEDERAL COLOR NO. 33536), fthciivetes 4 IMPREGNATED FIBER BOARD.
.
é\ TRAVEL (POT)
D. 5% MAXSLOPE IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL TAPERED EDGES WHERE (E) CONCRETE WALK CONCRETE FLATWORK WITH
& o Bty
4" WIDE WHITE DIAGONAL LINES @ 30" OC MAX Drawing Tite
e awL [ #4 REBAR EPOXIED W/ SIMPSON CONCRETE FLATWORK
Sl | FEDERAL YELLOW CAST-IN-PLACE o Wi #3REBAR @ 24" OC EACH WAY SITE DETAILS
) N TRUNCATED DOMES g REFER TO DETAIL:
T % N6 CONCRETE U8, TP N
e\ TALL WHITE LETTERS WITHIN THE . * PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE
235 “
o LOADINGIUNLOADING ACCESS ISLE: N CONTRACTORTO COMPACT
> y DISTURBED SOILS TO A FIRM,
o PLANTING ANDIOR OTHER e SUB-GRADE. TYPICAL Tl | T1:
= NON-WALKING SURFACE = t Ll 7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ 7‘ ‘ —] CONTRACTOR TO COMPACT
= f L= =1 T oistursep sois o afrm
FRONTELEVATON [=ITT—IT—IT1|  sve-crace.TvpicaL
[ A DETECTABLE WARNING DETAIL
LS\ U \ WS \ W - (TRUNCATED DOMES) Drawing Number:

17) TRASH & RECYCLING ENCLOSURE
14" = 10"

.A'

d

DETECT/

ABLE WARNINGS

FLATWORK - NEW TO EXISTING

FLATWORK - EXPANSION JOINT

CCESSIBLE VAN STALL PLAN
14° 0"

5

=10

112"

1-0"

11/2"=1-0"

A1
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" LEGEND
—
|
B

EXISTING WALL LOCATION TO REMAIN

EXISTING WALL LOCATION TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING FINISH TO BE REMOVED, STRUCTURE TO REMAIN.

GENERAL NOTES

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN A DEMOLITION PERMIT AND ANY OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS PRIOR TO THE EXECUTION OF ANY DEMOLITION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
FURNISH ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE DEMOLITION, RECYCLING, STORAGE AND PROTECTION OF ALL ITEMS WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA.
DEMOLITION WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH LOCAL ORDINANCES AND SAFETY CODES OF STATE OF CALIFORNIA AND RULES AND REGULATIONS OF INDUSTRIAL ACCIDENT
COMMISSION OF STATE OF CALIFORNIA APPLICABLE TO DEMOLITION WORK.

‘THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE DEMOLITION WITH THE OWNER AND SHALL MEET THE RULES AND REGULATIONS SET FORTH BY THE OWNER AND AGENCIES HAVING
JURISDICTION,

CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED THAT THERE MAY BE UNDERGROUND OR OTHERWISE CONCEALED PIPE LINES, ELECTRICAL/TELEPHONE WIRES, COLUMNS, BEAMS, FOOTINGS OR
OTHER STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL OR ELECTRICAL ITEMS. ALTHOUGH THE DRAWINGS PRODUCED BY THE ARCHITECT AND HIS CONSULTANTS ARE BELIEVED TO BE
SUBSTANTIALLY CORRECT, THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER DO NOT GUARANTEE THE LOCATION OR EXISTENCE OR CONDITION OF ANY CONCEALED ITEMS. CONTRACTORS MUST
PROCEED WITH CAUTION DURING DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION AND MUST MAKE THEIR OWN DETERMINATION, MEASUREMENTS, AND EVALUATION OF THE WORKING
CONDITION OF EXISTING CONCEALED ITEMS,

IF ANY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ARE ENCOUNTERED DURING DEMOLITION, CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY OWNER IN WRITING IMMEDIATELY. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH
APPLICABLE REGULATIONS, LAWS AND ORDINANCES RELATIVE TO REMOVAL HANDLING, AND PROTECTION AGAINST EXPOSURE OR ENVIRONMENTAL POLLUTION.

ANY INTERRUPTION TO BUILDING UTILITIES SHALL BE CLEARED WITH OWNER 72 HOURS PRIOR TO PROPOSED INTERRUPTION

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAININ REMOVAL AND RECYCLING SERVICE OF AL DEBRIS FROM ALL TRADES AND ALL
WORK RELATING TO THE PROJECT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE CONSTRUCTION DUMPSTER ANDJOR CHUTE LOCATION WITH OWNER PRIOR TO PLACEMENT.
CONTRACTOR IS TO USE ADEQUATE MEANS AND METHODS OF DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL FOR THE TYPE OF WORK PERFORMED.

PERFORM DEMOLITION WORK IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO PREVENT DAMAGE TO EXISTING FACILITIES TO REMAIN OR TO BE SALVAGED, AND TO PREVENT INJURY TO PUBLIC AND
WORKMEN ENGAGED ON SITE UNDER THIS OR OTHER CONTRACTS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT THE BUILDING EXTERIOR, ROADWAY AND LANDSCAPE FROM DAMAGE DURING THE DEMOLITION. ALL DAMAGE SHALL BE REPAIRED BY
CONTRACTOR AT THEIR EXPENSE AND APPROVED BY OWNER

‘THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY OWNER AND ARCHITECT AT LEAST 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF DEMOLISHING ITEMS NOT SPECIFIED ON THE PLANS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DEVIATIONS TO DEMOLITION PLANS.NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DEVIATIONS TO DEMOLITION PLANS,

ALLDOORS, WINDOWS, SIGNAGE, APPLIANCES AND LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE SALVAGED AND STORED PER OWNER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

WHERE FLOORING IS REMOVED, CONCRETE SLAB TO BE PREPARED FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW FLOORING MATERIAL, PER MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS.

ABANDONED PLUMBING PIPING & UTILITY CONDUITS TO BE DISCONNECTED & SEALED.

REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITION INFORMATION.

02410019

DEMOLITION NOTICE REQUIRED

SHEET NOTES O

THE ASBESTOS NESHAP REGULATION, 40 CFR, SUBPART M SECTION
62.145 REQUIRES WRITTEN NOTIFICATION OF DEMOLITION OR
RENOVATION OPERATIONS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE ALL REQUIRED NOTIFICATIONS,
CALIFORNIA AIR BOARD ASBESTOS FORM CAN BE DOWNLOADED AT:

http:/www.arb. ca govienfjasbestos/asbestosformpdf

(E) WALLTO BE REMOVED, FOUNDATION & FLOOR TO REMAIN.
(E) DOOR HARDWARE TO BE REMOVED. DOOR & OPENING TO REMAIN.

REMOVE (E) DOOR.

REMOVE (E) WIINDOWS AND INFILL OPENINGS.

REMOVE (E) CASEWORK AND COUNTERTOPS

(E) LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED.

SAW-CUT (E) SLAB FOR (N) PLUMBING LINES AND SHOWER FLOORS - CONTRACTOR TO
VERIFY REQUIRED SIZES AND LOCATIONS.

SAW-CUT (E) SLAB FOR (N) WALK-OUT MAT AND FLOOR POWER.

o REMOVEWINDOW FOR DOOR TO FIRE RISER ROOM. REMOVE FLOORING

KEYNOTES

624100.C14,  CASEWORK TO BE REMOVED
024100.C17  DOOR AND FRAME TO BE REMOVED
024100.C18  WINDOW AND FRAME TO BE REMOVED
624100019 RELOCATE DOOR

024100C22 WALLTO BEREMOVED

624200.C32  EQUIPMENT TO BE REMOVED
624100.C35  FIXTURES TO BE REMOVED
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INSTALLATION OF FRAMING SHALL BE WIDTHS HEREIN LISTED IN WALL TYPES METAL DETECTOR FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO SHEET SPECIFICATION Schedule - Wall Types
C—— @wauLocation UNLESS SPECIFIED DIFFERENTLY BY STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR 2 METAL GRATE WALK OFF MAT SECTIONS: 061000 ROUGH CARPENTRY, 061600 SHEATHING, 072100
[ T T — SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION 5 PROVIDEDRAIN UNDER INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR WALK OFF MATS - THERMAL BARRIERS, 072500 WEATHER BARRIERS, AND 032600 » ) Fire [Schedule
8. REFERTOPLANS, SECTIONS AND DETAILS FOR STUD SIZE CHANGES FROM HEREIN CONNECT TO RAIN LEADER SYSTEM GYPSUM BOARD. Type| Framing | SideOne | SideTwo |Insulation | Rating | Notes
[Z 221 waeow SCHEDULED. 4 PROVIDE BLOCK-OFF CHAIN AND “NO ACCESS" SIGN ACROSS BASE OF o NOSUBSTRATE ON INTERIOR SIDE OF CAVITIES, UN.O
--- € FORINTERIOR NSHSCHEDULE ANDLEGENDFOR FLOOR, WALLAND CIUNG THE EXISTING STAIRS 5 INSTALLTILE BACKER BOARD O] VAPOR PERMEABLE WATER . e
FINISHES REFERTO, 1/ A 5 PROVIDE +42" CORNER GUARD BY INPRO ON ALL INTERIOR WALL VIEMBRANE AT SHOVER WAL L6, SEAL ALL JOINTS WITH TS e [ G | R [Nerkesi] sk
D, ORBOORTYPES, HARDWARE AND SCHEDULEREFERTO: 1/ A31 QUTSIDE CORNERS AAUEACTURES TARE AN LA MO IO MORTAR oc
ALIGN FACE OF WALL FINISHES. E FORTOILET ROOM AC(ESSORIES F\XTURETVPE AND MOLlNTlN/G HEIGHT 6. RELOCATE DOOR TO MAINTAIN REQUIRED DOOR CLEARANCES. 4 INSTALL ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION. Wa | 2x6Wood Stud @ 36" | 5/8' Type X' | 5/8" Type X' Gyp Ry Non-Rated | 3,3,4 WALLIS DESIGN STUDIO
50ORTYPE: REFER REQUIREMENTS REFER TO: - | A 7 WALLTOUNDERSIDE OF XSTING STARVIAY S WALLHEIGHT TO BE 42" WITH /2" BIRCH CAP. oc | Gpooad | _board ARCHITECTS
D BT 1/ Aa F. FOREQUIPMENTREFERTO: 2 / A EXISTING GUARD WALL TO MEET THE 42" MIN REQUIREMENT W3 o WoodSwd @6 | 58" Type X | S8 Type X Grp | Ry |NemRawd| 3
G REFERTOSPECICATION FOR ADITIONAL KEYNOTE SECTION IFORMATION oc Gyp Board Soard

KEYNOTES S
o a0 DIMENSION NOTES R

] TV CABLE JACK

THERMOSTAT TEMPERATURE
CONTROL SYSTEM

mon®

8
¢

tsono s WOODFRAMING Wolledgnbd com
TOLETROOM ACCESSORY A DXTEROR DINENSIONS ARE MEASURED TO FACE OF STRUCTURAL oreso0R  ACOUSTICGLASS FIBER BLANKET NSULATION
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" LEGEND GENERAL NOTES DEMOLITION NOTICE REQUIRED KEYNOTES K M-l

0 EXISTING WALLLOCATION TO REMAIN A THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN A DEMOLITION PERMIT AND ANY OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS PRIOR TO THE EXECUTION OF ANY DEMOLITION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL A THE ASBESTOS NESHAP REGULATION, 40 CFR, SUBPART M SECTION o24100.C22 WALLTOBEREMOVED

FURNISH ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE DEMOLITION, RECYCLING, STORAGE AND PROTECTION OF ALL ITEMS WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA. 61.145 REQUIRES WRITTEN NOTIFICATION OF DEMOLITION OR
[ = =1  EXISTING WALL LOCATION TO BE REMOVED B DEMOLITION WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH LOCAL ORDINANCES AND SAFETY CODES OF STATE OF CALIFORNIA AND RULES AND REGULATIONS OF INDUSTRIAL ACCIDENT RENOVATION OPERATIONS.

COMMISSION OF STATE OF CALIFORNIA APPLICABLE TO DEMOLITION WORK. B CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE ALL REQUIRED NOTIFICATIONS,
ESSRRERE] EXISTING FINISHTO BE REMOVED, STRUCTURE TO REMAIN €. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE DEMOLITION WITH THE OWNER AND SHALL MEET THE RULES AND REGULATIONS SET FORTH BY THE OWNER AND AGENCIES HAVING €. CALIFORNIA AIR BOARD ASBESTOS FORM CAN BE DOWNLOADED AT:

g JURISDICTION
D, CONTRACTORIS ADVISED THAT THERE MAY BE UNDERGROUND OR OTHERWISE CONCEALED PIPE LINES, ELECTRICAL/TELEPHONE WIRES, COLUMNS, BEAMS, FOOTINGS OR ttp:ffwviw.arb. ca.govfenflasbestos/asbestosform.pdf WALLIS DESIGN STUDIO
OTHER STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL OR ELECTRICAL ITEMS. ALTHOUGH THE DRAWINGS PRODUCED BY THE ARCHITECT AND HIS CONSULTANTS ARE BELIEVED TO BE ARCHITECTS

SUBSTANTIALLY CORRECT, THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER DO NOT GUARANTEE THE LOCATION OR EXISTENCE OR CONDITION OF ANY CONCEALED ITEMS. CONTRACTORS MUST
PROCEED WITH CAUTION DURING DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION AND MUST MAKE THEIR OWN DETERMINATION, MEASUREMENTS, AND EVALUATION OF THE WORKING
CONDITION OF EXISTING CONCEALED ITEMS,

E IF ANY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ARE ENCOUNTERED DURING DEMOLITION, CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY OWNER IN WRITING IMMEDIATELY. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH s ‘\fa‘?( MB&" st
APPLICABLE REGULATIONS, LAWS AND ORDINANCES RELATIVE TO REMOVAL HANDLING, AND PROTECTION AGAINST EXPOSURE OR ENVIRONMENTAL POLLUTION. ross Ve, Cassous
F. ANYINTERRUPTION TO BUILDING UTILITIES SHALL BE CLEARED WITH OWNER 72 HOURS PRIOR TO PROPOSED INTERRUPTION. T

G GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING CONTAINERIZED DEBRIS REMOVAL AND RECYCLING SERVICE OF ALL DEBRIS FROM ALL TRADES AND ALL
WORK RELATING TO THE PROJECT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE CONSTRUCTION DUMPSTER AND/OR CHUTE LOCATION WITH OWNER PRIOR TO PLACEMENT.
H.  CONTRACTORIS TO USE ADEQUATE MEANS AND METHODS OF DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL FOR THE TYPE OF WORK PERFORMED.
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—N TerreRor GLARE FINISH AND SHALL CONTRAST WITH BACKGROUND. 9" MIN. @ PARKING STALL SIGNS. Drawing Number:
ISOMETRIC SECTION 36" MIN. @ ACCESSIBLE STALLS
BACKING @ WOOD STUDS PERMANENT ROOM "PR" SIGN MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND ACCESSORIES SYMBOL - ISA 1 ‘3 - 0
- & = 10" =10 =0
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LEGEND

GENERAL NOTES

A FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO FABRICATION.
GLAZING TYPES FRAME TYPES B, FORRESTROOM SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS, REFER TO DETAIL 38/A3.2
L INCH INSULATED UNIT SIS OF DESIGN - WOOD ERAME €. ALLDOORS AND HARDWARE SHALL BE INSTALLED N STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH CALIFORNIA CODE OF
Baremonme M e 60 BASIS OFDESIGN - WOOD FRAME REGLLATIONS TITLE 24 (ACCESS CODE) AND THE FDERAL AMERICANS WTH DISABLITES ACT GUIDELIVES
e e R o D EXITDOORS SHALL BE ABLE TO BE OPENED FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR ANY SPECIAL
AT AT € KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.
/4" CLEAR TEMPERED GLASS 3 E. THE MAXIMUM EFFORT TO OPERATE DOORS SHALL NOT EXCEED 5 LBS. FOR EXTERIOR DOORS AND 5 LBS. FOR
INTERIOR DOORS, EXCEPT FIRE DOORS WHICH MAY HAVE A MAXIMUM EFFORT OF 15 LBS. APPLIED AT RIGHT
€ 1/2" CLEAR TEMPERED GLASS BASIS OF DESIGN - HOLLOW METAL FRAME ANGLES TO THE DOOR PER CBC 11338.2.2.
F. ALLHARDWARE SHALL BE LEVER TYPE OR PANIC TYPE MOUNTED AT HEIGHT INDICATED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS
DENOTES TEMPERED GLAZING, TYPICAL 1 DOORFRAME AND SHALL BE MOUNTED NOT LESS THAN 347, OR HIGHER THAN 44" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
DENOTES LAMINATED GLAZING, TYPICAL 2 METAL CASING G. DOOR CLOSER SHALL BE ADJUSTED SUCH THAT FROM AN OPEN POSITION OF 70 DEGREES, THE DOOR WILL TAKE A
3 PANTTOMATCH(E) MINIMUWM OF THREE SECONDS TO MOVE 3° FROM THE LATCH MEASURED FROM THE LEADING EDGE OF THE DOOR
DOOR NOTES H. RATED DOORS CAN BE UNDERCUT A MAXIMUM OF 3/4" PER NFPA80 4.8.4., BUT SHALL BE 1/4" UNLESS APPROVED
DOORNOTES OTHERWISE
A NOTE i RATED DOORS AND FRAMES SHALL BEAR AN APPROVED "S" RATED LABEL, PER CBC SECTION 2004.3.4.3.2.M, THE
NAME OF THE MANUFACTURER AND THE IDENTIFICATION OF MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AT THE FACTORY.
REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS,
EXISTING DOORS 1 WHEN ADDITIONAL DOORS ARE PROVIDED FOR EGRESS PURPOSES, THEY SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL PROVISIONS
R — OF CBC 2008,
A INSTALL LEVER HARDWARE AT ALL EXISTING DOORS K. RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL HAVE TIGHT-FITTING SMOKE AND DRAFT CONTROL WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH CBC SECTION 725,
L. SAFETY GLAZING SHALL BE PROVIDED AS NOTED HEREIN, AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING
CODE SECTION 2406.
M. PROVIDE MINIMUM 10" SOLID KICKPLATE PANEL AT ALL HINGED DOORS U.N.O. PER SECTIONS 1004.8.3, TITLE 24
Schedule - Doors
Door Frame | Door |Hardware Details
Number Door Size Finish Type | Type | Group | Head | Jamb | Sill | Sheet Note:
Ty PAINTED [ EXISTNG | _og o6 [EXISTING] EXISTING | 4/A8o
1012 36" x 84" PAINTED KD 02 o7 1/A8.0 2/AB.0 3/A8B.0 |1
013 PAINTED we | o o UABo | a/ABo | yABo |1
1021 PAINTED We | o o WABo | aiABo | yABo |1
1241 PAINTED. wC 02 03 1/A8.0 2/A8.0 3/AB.0 |1
151 PRE-FINISHED KD o2 o7 5/ABo | 6/ABo | yABo
126.1 PRE-FINISHED KD 02 02 5/A8.0 6/AB.0 3/A8.0
62 PRE-FINSHED | KD o o SABo | 6/ABo | yABo
163 PRE-FINSHED | KD o o SABo | 6/ABo | yAbo
1181 PAINTED wc 02 03 1/A8.0 2/A8.0 3/AB.0 |1
0a PREFINSHED | KD o2 oy SABo | 6/ABo | yAbo
1202 PRE-FINISHED KD 02 03 5IA8.0 6/AB.0 3/A8.0
1223 PRE-FINISHED KD 02 03 5/A8.0 6/AB.0 3/A8.0
121 PREFINISHED | KD o oy SABo | 6/ABo | yAbo
1232 PRE-FINISHED KD 02 02 5/A8.0 6/AB.0 3/AB.0
252 PAINTED W o 05 | auiAso | agaBo | 4ABo
1271 PRE-FINISHED KD 02 o1 5/A8.0 6/AB.0 3/A8.0
1302 PAINTED EXISTING | o4 o5 EXISTING | EXISTING | 4/A8.0
1311 PAINTED EXISTING | _ o4, o5 EXISTING | EXISTING | 4/A8.0
basa 0~ PPN [ ~ou [~ 06~ IRUSNG LRSING | aipgo,
EDY PANTED it 5 o " | 1iABo | 1580 | aihso 2
DOOR TYPES
FINFLR
o1 02 03 o4
FULL LITE - WOOD FLUSH- WOOD HOLLOW METAL EXISTING DOOR
FRAME TYPES
OOR WIDT 0ORWIDTH 0OR WIDTH
= - -
H H H
4 S S
g H H
H H H
g g g
8 8 8
8 8 8
FINFLR
wc KD HM E
WOOD CASED KNOCK DOWN HOLLOW METAL EXISTING FRAME

HARDWARE GROUPS

DOOR HARDWARE
REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS
+ RHODES STYLE - COLOR: SATIN CHROME (MATCHEXIST)
+ ELECTRICSTRIKES ON DOORS THAT HAVE CARD READERS-MFR: HID
+ CARDACCESS SYSTEM MFR: AVIGILON
o1- OFFICES: 04 - STORAGE:
SCHLAGE ENTRY, SCHLAGE X
© ()LEVERLOCKSET + () LEVER STOREROOM LOCK SET
+  (DOORSTOP +  @DOORSTOP
© (432HINGES © Gl422HINGES
+ () GASKETING (HEAD AND JAMS)
05 - EXIT: SIN

02 - CONFERENCE ROOMS: SINGLE
SCHLAGE PASSAGE, ND10-RHO-626

. (1) LEVER PASSAGE SET

. (1) DOOR STOP

. (3)41/2 HINGES

. (2) GASKETING (HEAD AND JAMB)
. (1) KICK PLATE

03 - RESTROOM AND SHOWER: SINGLE
SCHLAGE PRIVACY, ND4o-RHO-626

© ()LEVERPRIVACY LOCK
+ ()DOORSTOP

© @4arHNGES

+ (1) GASKETING (HEAD AND JAMB)
© WCLOSURE

HAGER, EXIT DEVICE, SURFACE MOUNT,
4500 SERIES, SATIN CHROME FINISH WITH
EXTERIOR LEVER AND KEYWAY

+ " (2) RIMMOUNTED EXIT DEVICE
() LEVERSET

() CLOSER

(3)41/2 HINGES

(1) KICK PLATE

(1) GASKETING (HEAD AND JAMB)
(1) THRESHOLD

() ELECTRIC STRIKE

(1) CARD ACCESS DEVICE

SHEET NOTES

J 11
DIMENSIONS IN FIELD.

06 - EXIT: DOUBLE
HAGER, EXIT DEVICE, SURFACE MOUNT, 4500
SERIES, SATIN CHROME FINISH WITH EXTERIOR

PULL AND KEYWAY
. (2) RIM MOUNTED EXIT DEVICE

. (1) MULIT POINT LOCKING SYSTEM

. (2)PULL

- waose KEYNOTES
. (6)4 1/2 HINGES

. (2) KICK PLATE

. (1) LOCKSET

. (1) GASKETING (HEAD AND JAMB)

. (1) THRESHOLD

. (1) ELECTRIC STRIKE

. (1) CARD ACCESS DEVICE.

o7- CIRCULATION
HAGER, EXIT DEVICE, SURFACE MOUNT,
4500 SERIES, SATIN CHROME FINISH WITH
EXTERIOR LEVER AND KEYWAY

. (1) RIM MOUNTED EXIT DEVICE
(1) LEVERSET

(1) CLOSER

(3)42/2 HINGES

(1) KICK PLATE

(1) GASKETING (HEAD AND JAMB)
(1) ELECTRIC STRIKE

(1) CARD ACCESS DEVICE
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Schedule - Equipment Schedule - Casework
NOTE: LOCATE SINK TOWARDS FRONT
OF COUNTER AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE Schedule Schedule
WITHOUT PLUMBING INTO THE LINE OF || Mark Type Manufacturer | Model Note: | ||Mark|  Description | Width|Height|Depth| CDS |Finish| Note:
CLEARANCE BELOW.
T £Q1_[Paper Towel Dispenser Bobrick. B262 ) 1 [Tall Storage Cabinet o Ja9 Ju
COUNTER, LAVATORY, SINK & €02 Bobrickc 277 T - [Tall Storage Cabinet o Jun s
- SHELFPINS @3 0.C. SPLASH SHOWN FOR Q3 [Toilet Tissue Dispenser Bobrick B-2740 p 5 [Wall Hung Cabinet ] 302 |
REFERENCE ONLY. EQy_|Mirror Tited Bobrick B-2932436 p 4 [Wall Fung Cabinet : 302 |2 WALLIS DESIGN STUDIO
N £05 [Grab B Bobriclc 85806136 B 5 [Base Cabinetw] Drawers o L
MAXAFF
FULLY ADJUSTABLE SHELVES H } €06 _|Grab Bor Bobrick 8580642 p 6 [Base Cabinet wjo Drawers : 12| ARCHITECTS
£Q7 | Washerand Dryer Stacked Front_|GE GFWessSPVDSE | s [ [Base Cabinetw/Drawers o fase L
Load Set GFD6SESPVDS B [Base Cabinet w/ Drawers g TR 435 W Main St
£Q8 [Washer and Dryer Front Losd Set_|GE GFWessSPVDSE | 6 inet wi Drawers o Ju rass Valley, Ca
DASHED LINE INDICATES WHEELCHAIR " CDoRESPVDS o fPose Cobinet e : - o Yol Co 95045
ACCESS CLEARANCE, REFERTO g o— . o |Base Cabinetw/ Drawers ETEm °
MOUNTING HEIGHTS DETAIL. EQg_|Seat Cover Dispense! Bobrick B-221 1 11 [Wall Hung Cabinet g 302 = WallisDesignStudio.com
£010_|Clothing Hook Bobricc e B - TWall iung Cabinet e T
PROTECTIVE INSULATED EQu1 [Vinyl Shower Curtain Bobrick B-204-2 1 13 Base Cabinet w/ Drawers 3 254 L1
}7 WIRE PULLS COVERS @ PIPING & VALVES EQ12 [Metall Salsbury Industries 552365 3 14 [Base Cabinet w/ Drawers : EYR Y NEVADA COUNTY
£Q13 [Soap Dispenser Bobrick 82012 B 15 |Base Cabinet w/Drawers SR FYeR Y
SINGLE SWINGING SUPPORT PANEL £014,_[Shelfw/ Rag Hook & Mop Holder__|Bobrick P & [Base Cobinetw/ Drawers o T i COMMONS
WALL, BASE, & FLOORING £015 [Refrigerator 36 inch Double Door_|GE PRESBIELDS 7 ace Cabiner -
 BASE, 17 [Base Cabinet wjo Drawers ET Y
REFER TO FINISH PLANS & Q16 |Microwave GE PEM3BMTS 7 18 |Wall Hung Cabinet : o2 | RESOURCE
LEGENDS. €017 [Food Waste Diposer nsinkerator Badger 5xp 19 [Wallvong Cabinet S he i CENTER
20 [Base Cabinetw] Drawers SR P Y
EQUIPMENT NOTES 2 [Base Cabinetw/Drawers o | s BID
22 [Bose Cabinetwio Drawers o s Ju |
Tt o e DOCUMENT
SCHEDULE NOTES 08/29/2024
L L REFERTOSHEET A3.0 FORMOUNTING HEIGHTS
™ 2. FURNISHAND INSTALL GARBAGE DISPOSAL W/ A PRESSURE SWITCH. FINISH OF
G reremrowawscHeDULE SWITCH TOMATCH CABINET HARDWARE CASEWORK NOTES COUNTY OF NEVADA
COUNTER SHOWN FOR 3 FURNISHAND INSTALL METAL LOCKERS WITH THE FOLLOWING OPTIONS.
A MANUFACTURE: SALSBURY INDUSTRIES.
REFERENCE ONLY. 5 PRODUCT: DOUBLE TIER LOCKERS #5-52165, A REFERTO ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK STANDARDS CASEWORK DESIGN
- A AT c QUANITY: 13 UNITS, SERIES (CDS) FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. 11031105 SUTTON WAY
B } S G B FIELD VERIFY ROUGH OPENING DIMENSION PRIOR TO FABRICATING GRASS VALLEY, CA
SHELFPINS @ 770.C D\ ! E St yHxasD CASEWORK. REVIEW ANY REQUIRED ADJUSTMENTS TO HEIGHT, DEPTH OR 95045
20 o WIDTH OF CASEWORK UNITS WITH ARCHITECT.
LY ADIUSTABLE SHELVES Ly B \ O 705 FACTORY RESETTALBE COMBINATION LOCK IN BLACK €. REFERTOCASEWORK DETAILS SHEET FOR FURTHER INFORMATION. CONTRACT DOCUMENT
Wi N WIRE PULLS b, #77796- MASTER CONTROL KEY.
3 #77715 - ADA COMPLIANT KEY LOCK. SCHEDULENOTES:
. INSTALL GARBAGE DISPOSAL PRESSURE SWITCH WITHIN
ACCESSIBLE REACH RANGE. MOUNT DISPOSAL AT REAR OF SINK TO.
4 FURNISH AND INSTALL REFRIGERATOR WITH THE FOLLOWING OPTIONS:
APl ALLOW FOR REQUIRED NEW CLEARANCE. REFER TO DETAIL g/A5.0.
5. FURNISHAND INSTALL STACKING WASHER AND DRYER WITH THE FOLLOWING
siv. OPTIONS:
= A COLOR:CARBON GRAPHITE
(3 B STACKINGKIT: GFA2SKITN
WALL, BASE, & FLOORING .
}7 WIRE PULLS ‘ o mN €. (2)FILLHOSE: WHy1X10207 7o
| P
NG : RS s ¢ oo wig o
6. FURNISHAND INSTALL WASHER AND DRYER WITH THE FOLLOWING OPTIONS,
A COLOR:CARBON GRAPHITE
o B (2)FILLHOSE: WHgaXiozo7
) c HOSE: WHy2X10207
7. FURNISHAND INSTALL MICROWAVE OVEN WITH THE FOLLOWING OPTIONS
A COLOR:BLACK
302 UPPER - 2 DOORS These draings re the soepperyof
10" WlisDesgnStudioArchitect, .
Jny repraducton o reus o rinpart
witosturiten sproral s sty fosbicden,
WOOD BACKING @ BLOCKING @
BACK OF CAB & TO ONE ¥y CEILING —
_ _ MIRROR, BOTTOM SET @ TOP — STUD WIDTHEA. SIDE.
OF SPLASH REFER TO WALL SCHEDULE 2X6DF #1BLKG -
REFER TO PLAN COUNTER, SINK & SPLASH SIM. COUNTER SHOWN FOR HH
1o MAX 'SHOWN FOR REFERENCE 8|3
9 ONLY. 20\ (] REFERENCE ONLY. WOOD SCREW @ 12" OC FINISHING g
R 34" MAX AFF @ ACC COUNTERS @TOP &BOTTOM OF CEILINGISOFFIT)
34 MAXAFE W e CABINETDOOR 3
& WALL l gl
Y WIREPULLS HE
H 238
i 815
REMOVABLE PANEL AN 3|8
T B
PROTECTIVE ISULATED aw S0E 6 0F 425K 5
E 2 COVERS @ PIPING & VALVES. 2
3 WOOD SCREW @ 12" 3
z|z
z|z A0 WALL, BASE, & FLOORING 3
HH I REFER TO FINISH PLANS & Sc@TorsaoTTom L
B *| v, sase, s ook LEGENDS
B REFER TO FINISH PLANS &

LEGENDS.

@ 254 BASE - 4 DRAWER
T

)

REFER TO WALL SCHEDULE

COUNTER SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.

34" MAXAFF_|

sy

i COUNTER SHOWN

812"

®

@2

WALL, BASE, & FLOORING
REFER TO FINISH PLANS &
LEGENDS.

=t
&2

¢

1

15"
5112

512"

Y
T

23"

REFER TO WALL SCHEDULE

WALL, BASE, & FLOORING
REFER TO FINISH PLANS &

LEGENDS.

WALL

SCRIBE TOWALL
4" SPLASH AT COUNTER

BACKING @ BACK OF

CAB&TO ONESTUD
WIDTHEA. SIDE 2X6
DF #1BLK'G NOTE:

1 WOODWALL FRAMING USE 3"

T

WOOD SCREW @ 12" OC e e oFTEK
@TOP&BOTTOMOF ;00D WALL FRAMING,
CABINET. PROVIDE 2X BLACKING IN LIEU
WALL OF CHANNEL

CHANNEL BACKING
@BACK OF CAB& TO
ONE STUD WIDTHEA.
SIDE. 2X6 DF #1BLK'G

2x4 WOOD BLOCKING
BASE & FINISH
FLOOR SEE FINISH
LEGEND & FINISH
3'WOOD SCREW @ 12" PLANS
0C @ TOP & BOTTOM
OF CABINET.

@ 230 BASE -3 DRAWER @ PONY WALL
1"=1-0"

@ COUNTER TOP @ PONY WALL
=10

CABINET ANCHORAGE
11/ 0"
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G —
LEGEND GENERAL NOTES SHEET NOTES
(CDS) FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

FORINTERIOR DOOR TYPES REFER TO SCHEDULE ON SHEET A3 8. FIELD VERIFY ROUGH OPENING DIMENSION PRIOR TO FABRICATING CASEWORK.
REVIEW ANY REQUIRED ADJUSTMENTS TO HEIGHT, DEPTH OR WIDTH OF
FORFINISHES REFER TO SCHEDULE ON SHEET A2.2. AND A2.3. CASEWORK UNITS WITH ARCHITECT.
€ REFERTO CASEWORK DETAILS SHEET As. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.
FOREQUIPMENT REFER TO SCHEDULE D, OPERABLEPARTS SHALL BEWITHIN A 48 INCH MAXIMUM HEIGHT REACH WHEN KEYNOTES WALLIS DESIGN STUDIO
OBSTRUCTIONS ARE 10-INCHES OR LESS AND AT 46 INCHES MAXIMUM HEIGHT = = ARCHITECTS
W 01 =4 CASEWORK MARK - REFER TO CASEWORK SCHEDULE REACH WHEN OBSTRUCTIONS ARE BETWEEN 10-24 INCHES,
0814164 FLUSHWOOD DOOR: TRANSPARENT FINISH
= CDCSERIES NUMBER, WOODWORK INSTITUTE MANUAL E. PROVIDELOCKS ON CABINET DOORS, TYPICAL eEman WAL MOUNTED MIRROR
357 = CABINET SIZE (WIDTH, HEIGHT, DEPTH) 092116 GYPSUMBOARD AND ACCESSORIES ooy o assas
0930004 CERAMIC TILE ASSEMBLY (530) 2647010
0991234 INTERIORPAINTING WallsDesignStudio.com
102126A  SHOWER CURTAIN ANDROD
20236C  ROBEHOOK
202833 NEVADA COUNTY
2200004 WATER CLOSET WITHTOILET SEAT
224000E  LAVATORY COMMONS
22400065 SHOWER MIXING-VALVE FAUCET RESOURCE
g—— 08/29/2024
STAFERR COUNTY OF NEVADA
0021164 ADARR
soame = |~ he | —osuten noaRR == aam | — o0 St
093000. A\ - - STAFF RR|
i
3 0830004 1 1103-1105 SUTTON WAY
o \ T T GRASS VALLEY, CA
} | oic00e w5045

CONTRACT DOCUMENT

(7)ADARR: ELEVATION &
14" = 10"

® STAFF RR - ELEVATION ® ELEVATION
114 &

These drawings are the soleproperty of
092116 A Ea e WallsDesign Studi Arcitcts, nc

i~ = £Q € 4 - Any reproduction ot rese inwhale rinpart
;,r 7"—, 7% H . withoutwriten approval i sty forbidden
099123.A I I I 1 I I
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o = | — 0930004 N | ——oseA ER
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114 114 083000 A 4 13, ™ o
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| — 102813
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| ~— 224000A ez 1 ]
102813 €0 0
el el
(7)STAEE RR - ELEVATIO (8)STAFE BRR- ELEVATION (3)-SHOWER. ADA - ELEVATION A (0 SHOWER, ADA - ELEVATION &' (9 SHOWER, ADA - ELEVATION ¢ (2 SHOWER, ADA - ELEVATION 0
14 114" 14" = 10" 14" = 10" 14" = 10" 1/4" = 1-0"

Proj. No. 2022011
Date: 08/29/2024
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r a

@  FORINTERIOR WINDOW TYPES REFER TO SCHEDULE ON SHEET A3 A REFERTO ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK STANDARDS CASEWORK DESIGN SERIES
(CDS) FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
FOR INTERIOR DOOR TYPES REFER TO SCHEDULE ON SHEET A3.1. FIELD VERIFY ROUGH OPENING DIMENSION PRIOR TO FABRICATING CASEWORK.
REVIEW ANY REQUIRED ADJUSTMENTS TO HEIGHT, DEPTH OR WIDTH OF 'WALLIS DESIGN STUDIO
FOR FINISHES REFER T0 SCHEDULE ON SHEET Az AND A2 B T e
€. REFERTO CASEWORK DETALS SHEET Ag o FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.
FOREQUIPMENT REFER TOSCHEDULE ORERABLE PARTS SHALL BE WITHIN A 4§ MCH MAXNOM HEIGUT REACH WHEN
OBSTRUCTIONS ARE 10INGHES OR LESS AND AT 46 INCHES MAXIMUM HEIGHT J—
W 01 == CASEWORK MARK - REFER TO CASEWORK SCHEDULE REACH WHEN OBSTRUCTIONS ARE BETWEEN 20-24 NCHES, i
) Wallsaesgnbrsdn com
s CABINET SIZE (WIDTH, HEIGHT, DEPTH)
owz
CIRCULATION CIRCULATION @ - 009123A
f) £ & erion KEYNOTES NEVADA COUNTY
o 06410084 COMMONS
011RA - 064100A2  BASE CABINET: PLASTIC LAMINATE FINISH
26 s eeuisoBs  UPPERCABRIET PLASTIC LAMNATERNISH RESOURCE
/ 06410083 OPEN UPPER CABINET SHELVING: PLASTIC LAMINATE FINISH
06410084 OPENUPPER CABINET SHELVING: TRANSPARENT FINISH CENTER
: 081416, A FLUSH WOOD DOOR: TRANSPARENT FINISH
. 184 w| receerion A comiGA  GYPSUMBOARD AND ACCESSORES BID
. N ol B 14 o WALL COVERINGS B DOCUMENT
099123.A INTERIOR PAINTING 08/29/2024
T66iAs  SMULATED STONE COUNTERTOP:SOLID SURFACE

COUNTY OF NEVADA

48" MAX

RECEPTION - ELEVATION ‘A" RECEPTION - ELEVATION 'B' RECEPTION - ELEVATION
114" = 10" O O
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GRASS VALLEY, CA
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LEGEND

CEILING FINISHES

GENERAL NOTES

SHEET NOTES ™

1 NOTUSED
) GYPSUM BOARD CEILING, TYPICAL EXISTING ACOUSTICAL CEILING GRID ASSEMBLY, TYPICAL A RECESSED CANLIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE ARRANGED AS INDICATED ON
ARCHITECTURAL DOCUMENTS
) CEILING LOCATION EXISTING ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE, TYPICAL 8. ILLUMINATED EXITSIGNS SHALL BE CENTERED ABOVE DOOR OPENINGS, UNO.
® C EXIT ROUTE SIGNAGE SHALL BE WALL MOUNTED ADJACENT TO DOOR AND/OR
TS AcousTicaL ceiLG LocATION ANTED, TYPICAL - REFER TO ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE SHEET A PASSAGE WAY OPENING AT ALL LOCATIONS PROVIDED WITH AN LLUMINATED EXIT
& ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN, BATTERY BACK-UP TYPICAL D. ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS SHALL COORDINATE FIXTURE AND
DIFFUSER LOCATIONS, ALL CONFLICTS SHALL BE REVIEWED BY ARCHITECT.
by JOIST FRAMING DIRECTION £ ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS SHALL COORDINATED FIXTURE AND
DIFFUSER LOCATIONS WITH SPRINKLER HEAD LOCATIONS, ALL CONFLICTS SHALL BE
= EMERGENCY EGRESS LIGHTING, CEILING MOUNTED REVIEWED BY ARCHITECT.
o LIGHT FIXTURE - DOWNLIGHT - RECESSED IN CEILING . VERTICALNEMBERS OF SOFFTS SHALL BE PAITED THE SAME COLOR AS HORIZONTAL
G EXITSIGNS, REFER TO EXITING PLANS AND ELECTRICAL DOCUMENTS.
X4 LIGHT - SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR TYPE H. PAINTALL GYPSUM BOARD CEILINGS G, UNO KEYNOTES
I TYPICAL GYPSUM BOARD CEILING HEIGHT 1S -0 AFF, UNO. _—
0921168 INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD
265000A  RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE
2650008 SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE
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REFER TO WALLTYPES FOR DEPTH
SHOWER WALLS

WOOD OR METAL STUDS - BACKER UNIT

REFER TO WALL TYPES

WOOD STUD FRAMING

BASE & WAINSCOT TERMINATION ACOUSTIC INSULATION

ONE LAYER 5/6" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD.
APPLIED @ RIGHT ANGLES OR PARALLEL TO
‘ EACH SIDE OF METAL STUDS. W/ 1 TYPE S WALLIS DESIGN STUDIO
FBERGLY / 4 DRYWALL SCREWS @ 8" O.C. TO VERTICAL ARCHITECTS
WALLFRAING FIBERGLASS FACED 5/8" TYPE EDGES AND 12" 0.C. TO TOP AND BOTTOM
GvmSum BOARD d RUNNERS AND INTERMEDIATE STUDS. STAGGER
4 SCHLUTERS SGHENE STANLESSSTEELEDGE TRM : ALL VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL JOINTS @ 24"
GRoUT 8 0., EACH SIDE AND OPPOSITE SIDES, 435 W Main St
LATEXPORTLAND CEVENTORTAR : (Grass Valey, Ca o545
LATEX PORTLAND g PTDF SILL PLATE W/ 1/2" X 4" (530)
WALLFRAING CEMENT MORTAR SIMPSON TITAN ANCHOR @ 45" WalisDesignStudio.com
CERAMICTILE 0.C. MAX
CERAMICTILE
VRPORRETAROER | WALL BASE PER FINISH SCHEDULE
VAPORRETARDER : NEVADA COUNTY
WALL FRAMING COMMONS
(@)-TILE - EDGE TRIM @ BASE | WAINSCOT TILE - TCA W244e BOTTOM OF INT WALL - TYPICAL BID
= 10" 6= -0 =10

DOCUMENT
08/29/2024

Nore SHOWER FLOORS REFERTOWALLIVPES (o1 oo 3
1 CEILING JOIST PER SCHEDULE. e e— FORJOINTPATTERN  \A70/ COUNTY OF NEVADA
T REFERTOWALL TYPES FORWALL WATERPROOF MEMBRANE, THIN-SET
INFORMATION T eour
R coc < SURFACE BULLNOSE T
— OUTSIDE CORNER TERMINATION " PER SCHEDULE 031105 SUTTON WAY
_ 11031105
- TILEAS SCHEDULED S MOSAIC TILE, PER GRASS VALLEY, CA
THIN SET TILE ASSEMBLY 1 SCHEDULE 95945
. CUSTOM BUILDING PRODUCTS CWagge o TiE PR SCrEDULE
; FBERGLASSFACDS TYE X GYPSUNBOARD e
| WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE CONTRACT DOCUMENT
% N TILE BACKER BOARD
<———— SCHLUTER®-SCHIENE STAINLESS STEEL EDGE TRIM Sl w
[—— CONCRETE OR CURED MORTARBED HE
z|E VAPOR RETARDER
LATEX PORTLAND CEMENTMORTAR 23
' | HE THIN SETTILE ASSENBLY
WALLFRANING 3 CUSTOM BUILDING PRODUCTS
ez e T Swzito
VAPORRETARDER - 6" TILE AT BASE, PER SCHEDULE
CEILING JOIST @16"0.C.
FLOOR TILE PER SCHEDULE
2XLEDGER PLAN VIEW ® TILE ASSEMBLY CUSTOM
BLAN VIEW BULDING PRODUCTS GF-122
STUD WALL, PER PLANS —— oraNBOARD | |
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE e ; S,
TILE - EDGE TRIM @ CORNER TILE - FLOOR TCA F122 WALL BASE - TILE WAINSCOT Thse drvigs are the s prpnyd
6"=1-0' 3 11/2"=1-0° Walls Design Studio Architects, Inc.
o i or e cloriapat
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T wosac e, per
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DOOR PER SCHEDULE

ALUMINUM THRESHOLD
SET IN FULL BED OF MASTIC
111032

BELOW GRADE RIGID INSULATION

EXPANSION JOINT
(E) CONCRETE SLAB| —| A
CONCRETE FLATWORK

- ‘SLOPE 1.75% MAX. —#=

DOOR - EXT WALKOFF MAT
10"

WELDED STUD

FULLY WELDED HOLLOW METAL FRAME

LT

b

TYPICAL EXTERIOR DOOR FRAME

FRICTION FIT BATT INSULATION

"1 5/8" TYPE X GYP BOARD, TYPICAL

4X6 DF HEADER
STEEL CASING Of RETAINER CLIP

(KD) PREFINISHED KNOCK DOWN FRAME

REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP BOARD.

D WALL FRAMING

214 DOUBLE HEADER

WOOD MOLDING, REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE.

WOOD FRAME

SHIM SPACE

REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

O DOOR - KD INT DOOR HEAD
=10

O DOOR - HEAD @ GYP BOARD
i

SEE PLANS 3'- 0" MINIMUM

EXTRUDED ALUMINUM
WALKOFF MAT RAILS

2" DRAIN PIPE CONNECTE
TO STORM DRAIN.

LEVEL BASE FRAME WIT}
ALUMINUM PAN

FLOOR FRAMING W/ 3
CONCRETE TOPPING. —

DOOR PER SCHEDULE

ALUMINUM THRESHOLD
SETIN FULL BED OF MASTIC

EXTERIOR WALKOFF MAT

oP

ICRETE
FOUNDATION WAL

SEE GENERAL NOTES FOR WALKOFF MAT: 20 / A8.0
DOOR - WALKOFF MAT - INTERIOR
3 =10"

5/8° TYPE
X GYP
BOARD

FRICTION FIT CAVITY FILLED
BATT INSULATION
WOOD HEADER
PLYWOOD SHEATHING
CEMENT PLASTER ASSEMBLY

2' WIDE CONT STRIP OF MEMBRANE
FLASHING LAPPED UNDER HEAD
12° WIDE CONT STRIP OF
MEMBRANE FLASHING LAPPED Of
FLASHING

JSCREED W/ WEEP

FLASHING PROFILE

FILL CAVITY W/ ACCOUSTICAL INSULATIO!

FULLY WELDED
HOLLOW METAL

REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

518" TYPE X GYP BOARD, TYPICAL

WOOD STUD WALL FRAMING

STEEL CASING Of RETAINER CLIP

(KD) PREFINISHED KNOCK DOWN FRAME

REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

FRICTION FIT BATT INSULATION

DOOR - KD INT DOOR JAMB
3 =10

WOOD MOLDING, REFER TO FINISH
SCHEDULE

NON-BEARING WOOD WALL FRAMING

NN

e K

58" TYPE

BOARD.
REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

DOOR - JAMB @ GYP BOARD
o

CUMINUW [EVEL BASE FRAVE AND DRAIN PAN

Tserr coror:

t

om X
e WTH oue
(127} - TRAFFIC DIRECTION
414X 1" SELE TAPPING STL PLT SCREWS L. Y r
3PER CORNER 2 PER END (30H036002) 3020m) e i - L
ES1s ] 9 il fro
} EXTRUDED ALUMINUM 1
— RAL (18010000 = [ v2amm

1131
46,0

T

EVEL BASE FRAME

N\ 125 dmm] LONG VINYL
CUSHION 24" 0. (809 6]

2
(127mm)

' I -
Iy
TYPICAL PLAN VIEW

“GRIOS OVER STRUCTURES @ 37 0. 10 SUPPORT AWAX LOND OF 400 6§ *ALL SURFACES 1N CONTACT WITK MASONRY ARE T0 REGENE A

(Zm ZrEvsmioRaN

z .
H OOl Govanrise
& AL ANCIOR

Eo 8 (6A008000

8z ¢ e wil
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L ]I ﬂ— 1/ 4
1 16 GA ALUMINUM PAN —/

PIFE DY OTIERS)  SECTION XX FURNSHED)

CONTRACTOR INSTALLED
p Z (50 8mm) GENERAL PURPOSE
PVC DRAIN WITH SIS STRANER

CHANGED ONLY W INCREMENTS OF 1 1238 168 10

10 22 NOT T0 EXCEED 12:0 264 N WIOTH M “
e - IS - s
QIY | MARKE | LOGATION WODEL [y FNsH REMARKS,

VeRFY AL

DOOR - WALKOFF MAT - NOTES
12 = 10"

58" TYPE
X GYP
BOARD

FRICTION FIT CAVITY FILLED
BATT INSULATION

WOOD WALL FRAMING

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

12° WIDE CONT STRIP OF

MEMBRANE FLASHING LAPPED O/
FLANGE

HOLLOW METAL
CEMENT PLASTER ASSEMBLY

CASING BEAD SCREED

BACKER ROD & SEALANT

FULLY WELDED
HOLLOW METAL
FRAME

REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

O DOOR - HM EXT DOOR JAMB
=10

DOOR PER SCHEDULE

FULLY WELDED SEAM

UNDERCUT PER SCHEDULE

RESILIENT FLOORING

DOOR PER SCHEDULE

MANUFACTURES REDUCER
TILE FLOORING STRIP

RESILIENT FLOORING

DOOR - INT THRESHOLD
=10

WIDTH DOOR PER SCHEDULE

FULL DEPTH

ALUMINUM THRESHOLD
SET IN FULL BED OF MASTIC

BELOW GRADE RIGID INSULATION

/ EXPANSION JOINTS
(E) CONCRETE SLAB —
N CONCRETE FLATWORK

SLOPE 1.75% MAX. —#=
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/2", TYP

MANUFACTURED HANDRAIL BRACKET
48" CCMAX SPACING

1/4” FIRE SEALANT JOINT AT ALL
PENETRATIONS RATED WALLS

PROVIDE SOLID BACKING,
ATTACH PER MANUFACTURES
REQUIREMENTS, SEE DETAIL

5/8" TYPE X GYP BOARD

[— STEEL PRE-MANUFACTURED STAIR HANDRAIL ASSEMBLY.
WELD ALL JOINTS, GRIND SMOOTH, AND PAINT TYP.

— RAILING WALL BRACKET

1 o

CONTRASTING COLOR STAIR
NOSING STRIP

RAILING PLAN - BOTTOM OF LANDING

1= 10"

SIDE SECTION FRONT ELEVATION
HANDRAIL SECTION
3= 10"

2 MIN

& MAX

CONTRACTING COLOR STAIR NOISING STRIP

2/2" MAX. RADIUS.

MANUFACTURES ROUNDED STAIRNOSING
COLOR TO MATCH STAIR TREAD

MANUFACTURES COVE STICK AT EVERY RISER

[— STEEL PRE-MANUFACTURED STAIR HANDRAIL ASSEMBLY.
WELD ALL JOINTS, GRIND SMOOTH, AND PAINT TYP.

[ RAILING MANUFACTURES WALL BRACKET
e
-

|1 1120

CONTRASTING COLOR
STAIR NOSING STRIP

22" MIN

a2 Y——

NOTE;
UPPER AND LOWER TREAD OF EACH FLIGHT OF EACH
STAIRTO BE MARKED WITHA CONTRASTING COLOR A
MIN OF 2" WIDE PARALLEL TO NOSE TO EACH SIDE OF
LANDING. (TO BE AT LEAST AS SLIP RESISTANT AS THE
OTHER TREADS)

PROVIDE CONTRASTING STRIP AT EVERY TREAD
NOSING AT EXTERIOR STAIRS.

11/2" 0.D. GALVANIZED STEEL

36 112" TYP
‘ No. Description Date ‘

LANDING

PIPE HANDRAIL ASSEMBLY:
A FULLYWELDED
B.  GRINDALLEDGES SMOOTH
C. SAND,PRIMEAND PAINT

UPPER AND LOWER TREAD OF EACH FLIGHT OF EACH STAIR
TO BE MARKED WITH A CONTRASTING COLOR A MIN OF 2°
WIDE PARALLEL TO NOSE TO EACH SIDE OF LANDING. (TO
BE ATLEAST AS SLIP RESISTANT AS THE OTHER TREADS)
PROVIDE CONTRASTING STRIP AT EVERY TREAD NOSING AT
EXTERIOR STAIRS,

a2 P

12"+ 1 TREAD TREAD

11/2"0.D. GALVANIZED STEEL

PIPE HANDRAIL ASSEMBLY: N

A FULLYWELDED 2

B GRNDALLEDGESSMOOTH &

. SAND, PRIME AND PAINT "
LANDING
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GENERAL

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO STARTING
CONSTRUCTION. THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY DISCREPANCIES
ORINCONSISTENCIES,

ALL DRAWINGS ARE CONSIDERED TO BE A PART OF THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE REVIEW
AND COORDINATION OF ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO THE
START OF CONSTRUCTION. ANY DISCREPANCIES THAT OCCUR SHALL BE.
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO START OF
CONSTRUCTION SO THAT A CLARIFICATION CAN BE ISSUED. ANY WORK
PERFORMED IN CONFLICT WITHTHE  CONTRACT DOCUMENTS OR ANY CODE
REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT THEIR OWN
EXPENSE AND AT NO EXPENSE TO THE OWNER OR ARCHITECT.

NOTES AND DETAILS ON DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER GENERAL
NOTES AND TYPICAL DETAILS. WHERE NO DETAILS ARE GIVEN,
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE AS SHOWN FOR SIMILAR WORK.

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE MINIMUM STANDARDS OF THE
FOLLOWING CODES:

2021 IBC WITH 2022 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS AND LATEST REVISIONS
REFERRED TO HERE AS "THE CODE, AND ANY OTHER REGULATING
AGENCIES WHICH HAVE AUTHORITY OVER ANY PORTION OF THE WORK,
INCLUDING THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA DIVISION OF INDUSTRIAL SAFETY,
AND THOSE CODES & STANDARDS LISTED IN THESE NOTES AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR THE FOLLOWING:

a SIZE&LOCATION OF ALL DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS, EXCEPT AS
NOTED.

b, SIZE &LOCATION OF ALLINTERIOR & EXTERIOR NON-BEARING
PARTITIONS.

< SIZE & LOCATION OF ALL CONCRETE CURBS, EQUIPMENT PADS, PITS,

FLOOR DRAINS, SLOPES, DEPRESSED AREAS, CHANGE IN LEVEL,
CHAMFERS, GROOVES, INSERTS, ETC.

d. SIZE&LOCATION OF ALL FLOOR & ROOF OPENINGS EXCEPT AS SHOWN

e FLOOR&ROOFFINISHES.

f DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

SEE MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR THE
FOLLOWING:

a PIPE RUNS, SLEEVES, HANGERS, TRENCHES, WALL AND SLAB
OPENINGS, ETC., EXCEPT AS SHOWN OR NOTED.
b, ELECTRICAL CONDUIT RUNS, BOXES, OUTLETS INWALLS AND SLABS.
< CONCRETE INSERTS FOR ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL OR PLUMBING
FIXTURES.
d. SIZE&LOCATION OF MACHINE OR EQUIPMENT BASES & ANCHOR
OLTS.

THE CONTRACT STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS REPRESENT
THE FINISHED STRUCTURE. THEY DO NOT INDICATIE THE METHOD OF
CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL MEASURES
NECESSARY TO PROTECT THE STRUCTURE DURING CONSTRUCTION. SUCH
MEASURES SHALL INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO, BRACING, SHORING FOR
LOADS DUE TO CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT, ETC. OBSERVATION VISITS TO
THE SITE BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL NOT INCLUDE INSPECTION
OF THE ABOVE ITEMS.

OPENINGS, POCKETS, ETC, LARGER THAN 6" SHALL NOT BE PLACED IN
CONCRETE SLABS, DECKS, WALLS, UNLESS SPECIALLY DETAILED ON THE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. NOTIFY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER WHEN
DRAWINGS BY OTHERS SHOW OPENINGS, POCKETS, ETC, LARGER THAN 6"
NOT SHOWN ON THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS, BUT WHICH ARE LOCATED IN
STRUCTURAL MEMBERS. FOR ANY FURTHER RESTRICTIONS ON OPENINGS IN
STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, SEE APPLICABLE SECTIONS BELOW.

ASTM SPECIFICATIONS ON THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE OF THE LATEST
VISION

CONTRACTOR SHALL INVESTIGATE SITE DURING CLEARING AND EARTHWORK
OPERATIONS FOR FILLED EXCAVATIONS OR BURIED STRUCTURES, SUCH AS
CESSPOOLS, CISTERNS, FOUNDATIONS, ETC. IF ANY SUCH STRUCTURES ARE
FOUND THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY.

REINFORCING STEEL (FOR CONCRETE AND MASONRY)

REINFORCING BARS SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 19
OF THE CODE, ASTM A615, GRADE 60 UON,

BARS SHALL BE CLEAN OF MUD, OIL, GREASE OR OTHER MATERIALS LIKELY TO
IMPAIR BOND, AL REINFORCING BAR BENDS SHALL BE MADE COLD.

WELDED WIRE FABRIC (WWF) SHALL CONFORTM ASTM A-185. WWF SHALL BE
SUPPORTED ON APPROVED CHAIRS,

REINFORCING BAR SPLICES SHALL BE MADE AS INDICATED ON THE
DRAWINGS. LAP ALL HORIZONTAL BARS AT CORNERS AND INTERSECTIONS.
STAGGER ALL SPLICES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS.

ALLBARS SHALL BE MARKED SO THEIR IDENTIFICATION CAN BE MADE WHEN
THE FINAL IN-PLACE INSPECTIONS IS MADE.

WHERE WELDING OF REINFORCING IS APPROVED BY THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER, IT SHALL BE DONE BY AWS CERTIFIED WELDERS USING EgoXX OR
AAPPROVED ELECTRODES. WELDING PROCEDURES SHALL CONFORM TO THE
REQUIREMENTS OF STRUCTURAL WELDING CODE REINFORCING STEEL,
AWS-D1.4, (LATEST REVISION). REINFORCING BARS TO BE WELDED SHALL
CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM-706.

BARS IN SLABS SHALL BE SECURELY SUPPORTED ON WELL-CURED.
CONCRETE BLOCKS OR APPROVED METAL CHAIRS, PRIOR TO PLACING
CONCRETE.

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE DETAILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
"A.C.|. MANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR DETAILING REINFORCED
CONCRETE STRUCTURES", LATEST EDITION,

COMPLETE AND DETAILED REINFORCING PLACEMENT DRAWINGS SHALL BE
PREPARED AND SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL BY THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO FABRICATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
SPECIFICATIONS AND APPLICABLE CODES. THESE DRAWINGS SHALL BE
AVAILABLE ON THE JOB SITE PRIOR TO PLACING OF CONCRETE.

MILL TEST REPORTS FOR GRADE 60 BARS SHALL BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO
PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE.

CONTINUOUS INSPECTION OF CONCRETE SHALL INCLUDE INSPECTION
DURING INSTALLATION OF REINFORCING STEEL. INSPECTION SHALL BE
SCHEDULED SO THAT PLACEMENT OF REINFORCING STEEL, CONDUIT,
SLEEVES, AND EMBEDDED ITEMS MAY BE CORRECTED PRIOR TO PLACEMENT
OF OVERLYING GRIDS OF REINFORCING STEEL.

ALL GRADE 60 REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE CLEARLY MARKED TO
DIFFERENTIATE THEM FROM GRADE 40 REINFORCING STEEL IF
CONCURRENTLY ON SITE.

CONCRETE PROTECTION FOR REINFORCEMENT:

(i) CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE (NON-PRESTRESSED). THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM
CONCRETE COVER SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR REINFORCEMENT:

MINIMUM COVER

INCHES)
A. CONCRETE CAST AGAINST AND PERMANENTLY
EXPOSED TO EARTH 3
B. CONCRETE EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER:
#6 THROUGH #18 BAR 2
#5BAR, W31 OR D31 WIRE OR SMALLER: 212"
C. CONCRETE NOT EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR IN
CONTACT WITH GROUND:
SLABS, WALLS, JOISTS:
#14 AND #18BAR 21/2"
#11 BAR & SMALLER: 305"
BEAMS, COLUMNS:
PRIMARY REINFORCEMENT TIES,
STIRRUPS SPIRALS: 112"

ADHESIVE ANCHORING SYSTEM IN CONCRETE

11 CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL SHALL BE SPREAD OUT IF PLACED ON FRAMED

ADHESIVE ANCHORING SYSTEM SHALL BE SIMPSON SET-XP EPOXY ADHESIVE, OR AN
APPROVED EQUAL, ANS SHALL CONFORMTO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ICC-ES AC308 &
1CC ESR-2508 FOR BOTH CRACKED OR UNCRACKED CONCRETE. THE PROPORTIONS

ROOF OR FLOOR. LOAD SHALL NOT EXCEED THE DESIGN LIVE LOAD PER
'SQUARE FOOT. PROVIDE ADEQUATE SHORING ANDJOR BRACING WHERE
STRUCTURE HAS NOT ATTAINED DESIGN STRENGTH.

DESIGN CONDITIONS
CODE - 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE

. ROOF LIVELOAD = 20PSF, 20 PSFDI

. SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY 95 MPH (BASIC WIND SPEED)
. WIND LOAD

. SOIL BEARING CAPACITY SIMPLIFIED DESIGN PROCEDURE
. STORAGE ABOVECEILING =30 PSF

LATERAL LOADS:

V= Sds/(RI) = W 5((E) WOOD SHEAR WALL

55=56.9% Fa=1345

S1-23.5% Fy=18NULL

SITE CLASS =D OCCUPANCY CAT. =

=20

C5=0.078W(ULT LOAD)

SHALL BE AS THE ESR REPORT. DRIILLING AND PREPARATIONS OF THE CONCRETE, AS
WELL AS THE INSTALLATION OF THE EPOXY AND ANCHORS SHALL ALSO BE AS PER ESR
REPORT.

SCREW ANCHORS

CONCRETE SCREW ANCHORS SHALL BE SIMPSON TITEN HD SCREW ANCHORS, OR AN
APPROVED EQUAL, AND SHALL BE INSTALLED PER THE MANUFACTURERS.
REQUIREMENTS AND ICCC ESR-2733,

FOUNDATION

‘THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER HAS NOT MADE A GEOTECHNICAL REVIEW OF
“THE BUILDING SITE AND IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR GENERAL SITE STABILITY
OR SOIL SUITABILITY FOR THE PROPOSED PROJECT. THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER RECOMMENDS A REVIEW OF THE SITE BY A GEOLOGICAL ENGINEER
OR A QUALIFIED CIVIL ENGINEER TO DETERMINE GENERAL SITE STABILITY AND
SOIL SUITABILITY FOR THE PROJECT.

FOOTINGS ARE DESIGNED BASED ON THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION
L PER CBC TABLES 26 6.

ALLOWABLE BEARING PRESSURE = 1500 PSF

SOIL PRESSURE:
RESTRAINED WALLS.
UNRESTRAINED WALLS

0 PCF (EFP)
=60 PCF (EFP)

PASSIVE EARTH PRESSURES
COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION

00 PCF (EFP)
.25

FOOTIN L ACCORDANCE WITH THE
GEOTECHNICAL REPORT. MINIMUM DEPTH OF FOOTINGS BELOW LOWEST
ADJACENT GRADE SHALL BE 12", MINIMUM WIDTH OF FOOTING SHALL BE 12"

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE FOR DE-WATERING OF EXCAVATIONS FROM EITHER
SURFACE WATER, GROUND WATER OR SEEPAGE, IF REQUIRED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FOR DESIGN AND INSTALLATION OF ALL.
CRIBBING, SHEATHING AND SHORING REQUIRED AND SHALL BE SOLELY
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL EXCAVATION PROCEDURES INCLUDING LAGGING,
SHORING AND PROTECTION OF ADJACENT PROPERTY, STRUCTURES,
STREETS AND UTILITIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL NATIONAL, STATE AND
LOCAL SAFETY ORDINANCES.

EXCAVATION FOR FOOTINGS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE INSPECTOR OR
SOILS ENGINEER PRIOR TO PLACING THE CONCRETE AND REINFORCING.
CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY THE INSPECTOR WHEN INSPECTION OF EXCAVATION
1S READY. INSPECTOR TO SUBMIT LETTER OF COMPLIANCE.

ALL EXCAVATIONS SHALL BE PROPERLY BACKFILLED. DO NOT PLACE BACKFILL
BEHIND RETAINING WALLS BEFORE CONCRETE OR GROUT HAS ATTAINED

FULL DESIGN STRENGTH. CONTRACTOR SHALL BRACE OR PROTECT ALL
BUILDING AND PIT WALLS BELOW GRADE FROM LATERAL LOADS UNTIL
ATTACHING FLOORS ARE COMPLETELY IN PLACE AND HAVE ATTAINED FULL
STRENGTH. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FOR DESIGN, PERMITS AND
INSTALLATION OF SUCH BRACING.

FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE PLACED AND ESTIMATED ACCORDING TO DEPTHS
SHOWN ON DRAWINGS. SHOULD SOIL ENCOUNTERED AT THESE DEPTHS NOT
BE APPROVED BY THE INSPECTOR OR SOILS ENGINEER, FOUNDATION
ELEVATIONS WILL BE ALTERED BY A CHANGE ORDER.

FOOTING BACKFILL AND UTILITY TRENCH BACKFILL WITHIN BUILDING AREA
SHALL BE MECHANICALLY COMPACTED IN LAYERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
SOILS REPORT AND APPROVED BY THE SOILS ENGINEER. FLOODING WILL NOT
BE PERMITTED. ALL FILLS USED TO SUPPORT FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE
INSPECTED BY THE SOILS ENGINEER REPRESENTATIVE.

ALL ABANDONED FOOTINGS, UTILITIES, ETC SHALL BE REMOVED, UON.

SLABS ON GRADE SHALL BE SUPPORTED ON NATURAL GRADE OR COMPACTED
FILL AS PER THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF A SOILS ENGINEER.

CONCRETE

3

ALL CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM WITH CHAPTER 19 OF THE
CODE AND WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ACI 318, LATEST EDITION,

CONCRETE MIXES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY THE APPROVED TESTING
LABORATORY AND APPROVED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. THE
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF THE CONCRETE SHALL BE PROPORTIONED BASED
ON SECTION 1905 OF THE CODE.

SCHEDULE OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE 28-DAY STRENGTH AND TYPES:

Loc CTURE __ STRENGTH _ DENSITY ___SLUMP MAX W/C
(pS1) (®s1) (INS) RATIO

AL CONCRETE FOOTINGS* 3000 150 3MAX .55

CONC. SLABS AND STAIRS 3000 150 4MAX 0.58

ON GRADE CURBS, AND
OTHER NON-STRUCTURAL
CONCRETE.*

#2500 PSI USED FORDESIGN ~ (NO SPECIAL INSPECTION REQUIRED)
PORTLAND CEMENT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C-250, TYPE I

AGGREGATE FOR HARDROCK CONCRETE SHALL CONFORM TO ALL
REQUIREMENTS AND TESTS OF ASTM C-33 AND PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS.
EXCEPTIONS MAY BE USED ONLY WITH PERMISSION OF THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER

CONCRETE MIXING OPERATION, ETC.SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C-g4,

PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE SHALL CONFORM TO CODE SECTION 1505 AND
PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS. CLEAN AND ROUGHEN TO 1/4" AMPLITUDE ALL
CONCRETE SURFACES AGAINST WHICH NEW CONCRETE IS TO BE PLACED.

FRAMEWORK, EMBEDDED PIPES AND CONSTRUCTION JOINT SHALL CONFORM
TO THE CODE SECTION 2906 AND PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS.

ALL REINFORCING BARS, ANCHOR BOLTS AND OTHER CONCRETE INSERTS
SHALL BE WELL SECURED IN POSITION PRIOR TO PLACING CONCRETE.

PROVIDE SLEEVES FOR PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL OPENINGS IN CONCRETE
BEFORE PLACING. DO NOT CUT ANY REINFORCING WHICH MAY CONFLICT.
CORING IN CONCRETE IS NOT PERMITTIED. NOTIFY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
IN ADVANCE OF CONDITIONS NOT SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. SEE THESE
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS ON THE PLACEMENT OF OPENINGS
INSLABS AND WALLS.

PIPES LARGER THAN 11/2" DIAMETER SHALL NOT BE EMBEDDED IN STRUCTURAL
CONCRETE EXCEPT WHERE SPECIFICALLY APPROVED BY STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER. PIPES SHALL NOT DISPLACE OR INTERRUPT REINFORCING BARS,
SPACE EMBEDDED PIPES AND SLEEVES AT A MINIMUM OF 3 DIAMETERS ON

1 ALLSTRUCTURALLUMBER SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR, VISUALLY GRADED OR
MACHINE GRADED AND STAMPED BY AN ACCREDITATION BODY THAT
COMPLIES WITHDOC PS 20. ALL FRAMING MEMBERS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

THICKNESS GRADE
3'NOM. AND SMALLER #
4 OR LARGER BEAMS #2UON
4% 4AND 3x 6 POSTS #2U0N
4 6 AND LARGER POSTS #2UON
STUDS (2x4 AND 2x6) #

2. ALLSTRUCTURAL PLYWOOD SHEATHING SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR STANDARD
GRADE STRUCTURAL 1 WITH EXTERIOR GLUE STAMPED BY AN APPROVED.
TESTING & GRADING AGENCY CONFORMING TO THE DOC PS 2 OR PS 2.

3 ALL SHEATHING SHALL BE LAID FACE GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING
AND SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE BUILDING INSPECTOR BEFORE COVERING.

4 ALLNAILINGS SHALL CONFORM TO THE APPLICABUE BUILDING CODE AND
REGULATIONS.

5 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL WOOD SILL PLATE UNDER BEARING,
EXTERIOR OR SHEAR WALLS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY
‘SHALL BE PRESERVATIVE-TREATED AND BOLTED TO CONCRETE OR MASONRY
WITH 5/8" DIA. GALVANIZED ANCHOR BOLTS W/ 7" MIN CONCRETE OR MASONRY
EMBED AT 60" OC (MAX) BEGINNING AT 12° OC MAX, 4" MIN FROM EACH END.
OF THE PLATES. USE (2) BOLTS MINIMUM IN EACH PIECE OF PLATE.

6. ALLBOLTHEADS AND NUTS WHICH BEAR AGAINIST THE FACE OF WOOD
MEMBERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH METAL WASHER,

7 ALL NAILS FOR CONNECTING WOOD MEMBERS SHALL BE COMMON NAILS.
MINIMUM NAILING REQUIREMENTS OUTLINED IN TABLE 2304.9.1 OF THE CODE
SHALL BE FOLLOWED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

8 RETIGHTEN BOLTS BEFORE CLOSING-IN.

s USE OF MACHINE NAILING IS SUBJECT TO A SATISFACTORY JOBSITE
DEMONSTRATION FOR EACH PROJECT AND THE APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT
OR STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT. THE APPROVAL
15 SUBJECT TO CONTINUED SATISFACTORY PERFORMANCE. IF NAILHEADS.
PENETRATE THE OUTER PLY MORE THAN WOULD BE NORMAL FOR A HAND
HAMMER OR IF MINIMUM ALLOWABLE EDGE DISTANCES ARE NOT MAINTAINED,
THE PERFORMANCE WILL BE DEEMED UNSATISFACTORY.

0. ALLWOOD HARDWARE CONNECTORS SHALL BE SIMPSON-TIE OR APPROVED.
EQUAL

11 COMBUSTIBLE FRAMING SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 2" FROM FLUES, CHIMNEYS
AND FIREPLACES AND 6" MINIMUM AWAY FROM FLUE OPENINGS.

12, LUMBER DECKING SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
2304,8 OF THE CODE.

1. FASTENERSIN TEL
WOOD SHALL BE OF HOT DIPPED ZINC-COATED GALVANIZED STEEL,
STAINLESS STEEL, SILICON BRONZE OR COPPER. THE COATING WEIGHTS FOR
ZINC-COATED FASTENERS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM A 153,

4. FIRE-RETARDANT-TREATED WOOD SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 2303.2 OF
THE CODE

GLUE-LAMINATED LUMBER

2 THE MANUFACTURE AND IDENTIFICATION OF STRUCTURAL GLUE-
LAMINATED TIMBER SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE CURRENT
EDITION OF AITC A190.1 AND ASTM D3737.

2. ALLSIMPLE SPAN GLUE-LAMINATED MEMBERS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR AND
WESTERN LARCH COMBINATION 24F-V4. ALLOWABLE STRESS REQUIREMENTS
ARE AS FOLLOWS:

TENSION IN TENSION ZONE
TENSION IN COMPRESSION ZONE

Fboe 2400 PSI
1800 PSI

Febo= 650 PSI TENSION FACE
650 PSI COMPRESSION FACE

Fuos 265 PSI
Bos 18x0%PS|

3 FINISH OF THE MEMBERS SHALL BE INDUSTRIAL APPEARANCE GRADE IN
CONFORMANCE WITH THE STANDARD APPEARANCE GRADES OF THE A.LT.C.

4 THE MANUFACTURER SHALL SUBMIT COMPLETE SHOP DRAWINGS TO THE
ARCHITIECT/ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO ANY FABRICATION.

s. PROVIDE CAMBERS AS NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS.

6. TEMPERATURE OF GLUE-LAMINATIED TIMBER IS NOT TO EXCEED 150 DEGREES
FAHRENHEIT IN SERVICE.

7 ‘GLUE-LAMINATED MEMBERS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE FOR DRY
CONDITIONS OF USE.

8 GLULAMBEAM CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ONSITE AT TIME OF SHEAR/ROOF
SHEATHING INSPECTION.

DEFERRED APPROVAL ITEMS

THE FOLLOWING LIST OF DESIGN ELEMENTS WILL HAVE A DERERRED APPROVAL. THE.
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SUBMITTING STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING
CALCULATIONS AND DESIGN OR SHOP DRAWINGS, STAMPED AND SIGNED BY A
CALIFORNIA REGISTERED CIVIL OR STRUCTURAL ENGINEER TO THE CITY AUTHORITIES
FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. THE CALCULATIONS AND DRAWINGS SHALL BE.
COORDINATED WITH THE ARCHITECTS AND ENGINEERS DRAWINGS. THE DESIGN SHALL,
AT A MINIMUM, COMPLY WITH THE 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE. THE LOADING
CRITERIA AND DEFLECTION LIMITS INDICATED IN THESE DOCUMENTS AND THE.
SPECIFICATIONS SHALL ALSO BE ACCOMMODATED. THE CALCULATIONS AND
DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT AND THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. THE TIME TO COMPLETE THIS PROCESS SHALL BE
INCORPORATED INTO THE CONTRACTORS SCHEDULE.

2 NONE
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LEGEND

EXISTING CONCRETE FOOTING LOCATION

1ST FLOOR - PARTIAL FOUNDATION PLAN
1/4" 0"

WHERE NEW FTG. MEETS EXISTING FTG. ADD (2) #4 REBARS X 24” LENGTH
SET 6" MIN. INTO EXISTING FTG W/ EPOXY.

I NEW CONCRETE FOOTING LOCATION
Lo
e rostsizzamaseichr WALLIS DESIGN STUDIO
Q ARCHITECTS
WOOD POSTLOCATION
35 W Main St
WallsDesignStudio.com
NEVADA COUNTY
A REFERTOSTRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES SHEET S1.0
B. 'CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS & ELEVATIONS SHOWN W/ ARCHITECTURAL Co M M o NS
SHEETS & INFORM ARCHITECT & ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.
C REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN, VERIFY ALL RESOURCE
DIMENSIONS WITH ARCHITECT, TYPICAL. CENTER
SCHEDULE - STRUCTURAL FOOTING
F— DOCUMENT
Type | WidthxDepthxLength | Reinforcement Sheet 08/29/2024
F 18"5Q. x12" DEEP (2) # 4 each way bottom 1 COUNTY OF NEVADA
F2 24"5Q. x12" DEEP. (2) # 4 each way bottom 1
EXISTING FOOTING
e XISTING FO (31 # 4 each way bottom B 1103-1105 SUTTON WAY
36"5Q. x22" DEEP. GRASS VALLEY, CA
B EXISTING FOOTING. Cont. # 4 top & bottom 95045
2 12"5Q. x12" DEEP. 1/2"AB @ 48" 0.C. 2
CONTRACT DOCUMENT
& EXISTING FOOTING. Cont. # 4 top & bottom R
125, x22" DEEP. 112" AB @ 32'0.C.
m SHEET NOTES
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'SLAB ON GRADE PER PLAN

TYP S0G CONSTRUCTION JOINT

REINF PER PLAN

Ealea

il
[

PREPARED SUBGRADE

GRAVEL BASE PER|
SOILS REPORT

25 MILVAPOR BARRIER SYSTEM
(STEGO WRAP OR APPROVED EQUAL)

vz
]

SAND LAYER BETWEEN VAPOR BARRIER AND SLAB 1S NOT PERMITTED.

SLAB - ON GRADE

=10

NON-STRUCTURAL
WOOD FRAMING

HILTIX-U 0.157" @
DER DRIVEN ANCHOR
WASHER AND 2 2/4”
MIN EMBED @ 24" OC
AND 6" FROM END OF PLATE

SLAB PER PLAN ~\

@ ANCHORAGE - NON STR WALL
=10
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O SLAB - CONTROL JOINTS
T -

CBPERPLAN POST PER PLAN WHERE

OCCURS, CENTER ONFTG
#,@18" OCALT

BENT DIRECTION
(W/ 4" HAMIMER EMBED)

I— #,CONT@6" OC

SEE PLAN
16 MIN UNO.

#4,@ 18" OC TRANS
WHERE FTG WIDTH
EXCEEDS 2

PER PLAN

FOOTING - INTERIOR POST
1= 10"

az
g z ——
i3 e mn g
Sz 13/2"WIDECONT. %
e e FORMED KEY 2 Wz
T H 2§
j: ] 83
9-0:0:-0-0-4 3
IEfiE H
5|2
(3
CONSTRUCTION JOINT SAW.CUT CONTROL JOINT HH
NoTES: °ls
1 SAW-CUTCONTROL JOINTWITHIN 24 HOURS OF POUR 3|
2 CONTROL JOINTS TO BE LOCATED PER PLANS MIN ADDITIONAL CONTROL 8|
JOINTS MAY BE ADDED AS DEEMED APPROPRIATE BY THE CONTRACTORTO g
CONTROL CRACKING. k
2
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LEGEND

J EXISTING CONCRETE FOOTING LOCATION

NEW CONCRETE FOOTING LOCATION

WALLIS DESIGN STUDIO
& POST SIZE & BASE/CAP ARCHITECTS
WOOD POST LOCATION

425 W Main St

& Grass Valley, Ca 95945
@ FOOTING TYPE - SEE FOOTING SCHEDULE (530) 2647020
WallisDesignStudio.com

FRAMING NOTES NEVADA COUNTY

& A REFERTOGENERAL STRUCTURALNOTES SHEET 50 COMMONS
B O TANCTORTO VEREY A1) DIENBIONG & IEVATIONS SHOWN W
RESOURCE

DISCREPANCIES.

CENTER
-t 1]
= SHEETNOTES

DOCUMENT
08/29/2024

$31 COUNTY OF NEVADA

o
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NEEEREEE I o
| LIRS 1103-1105 SUTTON WAY
I ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] 1 '] \\ | e X GRASS VALLEY, CA
Sk - = IS e TOJOITHERE 95045
X
(‘%0 CONTRACT DOCUMENT
[0 34" COXSHEATHING Vi Bd @ 6 0.C. EDGES &2 0.CFELL JANBL(KKED TYPICAL
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(2) 16d ENDNAIL THRU ONE
PLATETO STUD

MIN PLATE SPLICE

SIMPSON COLUMN CAP.
REFERTO PLAN

6X6DF #1

PER SCHEDULE

4-0"xB-0
AS SHOWN

FRM - JOIST PERPENDICULAR TO BEAM @ (N) FLOOR
1.0°

PANEL EDGES

2/8" GAP AT PANEL
EDGES, TYP

JOISTS PER PLAN

-
|
1 EDGE NAILING (EN)
~da—t——— FIELD NAILING (FN)

CONTEDGE

BLOCKING WHERE REQ'D.

EN @ CONT PANEL EDGE
WHERE BLKG IS REQ'D

HEETS STAGGER

DIRECTION OF FACE GRAIN

[Te——— DISCONTINUOUS EDGE

\; BOUNDARY NAILING (BN)

OUTSIDE CORNER W/ POST

WALL - INTERSECTION FRAMING

L W/ (8) 16d |
HEADER SCHEDULE (SEE NOTE 1)
T f f f f f T
AXSOLEPLATE W 2) H H H OPENING HEADER 4x SILLWHERE KING STUD TRMMER
6INALS @270 HTC @ 48" OC (SLOTNAILS 1 WIDTH FRMG occurs @HEIGHT a7
SHALLBE INSTALLED IN
e THE MIDDLE OF SLOT) —— SHEETING PER FRAMING PLAN HEADER PER e 40" MAX X o @20 o
2XBLOCKING W (2) 164 SCHEDULE CHEDULE —] [™— (2)26d NAIL FACED NAILED W8 2 2 x4
NAILS EA CONTACT TUD PER HEADER EA END X10 2Xe (1) 2% 2%
SHEETING PER FRAMING PLAN | ke 4 4 “
(N) JOIST PER FLOOR FRAMING PLAN sTuDS peR PLAN ——_| LAl — «nasTup perscHeDULE
A } 4| (E)STUD WAL FRAMING
I (N) 2X12 JOIST W (3) 364 EASTUD 2(BLOCKING @ MID ot
1 HEADERS, KINGSTUDS AND OTHER REFERENCES ON PLAN GOVERN
A35CLIP@32"0C i é— W/ (2) 26d TOENAIL SILLPER OVERTYHICAL DETALL
a2 OF #28EAM 2XBLOCKING W/ (2) 164 EACHEND ScHEDUL | — s6drACENAIL @ 18" OC 2 INSTALL2X6 DIAGONAL LET-IN BRACE AT 250" AND ATEACHEND IN
(hexazDF 2 () 2X4 BLOCK NAILS EA CONTACT MULTIPLE STUD ALLWALLS NOT PLYWOOD SHEATHED, MAX SLOPE OF DIAGONAL
' 0C PRESSURE TREATED SHALL BE 2 VERTICLE TO 1 HORIZONTAL.
\ 5 SILLPLATE 3 NALSILLPLATE TOWOOD FRAMED FLOORS WITH16d @ 12° 0.C. TO
7 BLOCKING BELOW SHEATHING.
SIMPSON COLUMN CAP )
o REFERTO PLAN n MES | -+ TOP OF SLAB OR SHEATHING
o |4 6X6 DF #1 (2) 16d ENDNAIL f f
o OR (2) 20d TOENAIL / \
EACH SIDE OF STUD 3 MIN TG HILTIX-U0.157" @
— POWDER DRIVEN ANCHOR W/ 1 3/8" WASHER AND 11/4"
FRM - JOIST PARALLEL TO BEAM (9 FRM JOIST @ PARALLELTO (E) WALL (3)-FRM- NON BEARING WALL FRAMING MIN EMBED @ 24 OC AND 6" FROM END OF PLATE
B "= 1-0"
 AXSOLEPLATEW(G) 224@ 40" WITH HTC @ 48" OC (SLOTNAILS
SHEETING P L 16d NAILS @ 12" OC (2)26d EA END SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
(N) 2x4 BLOCKING FOR EDGE NAILING THEMIDDLE OF SLOT)
ATTACH W/ (2)264 AT EA JOIST SHEETING PER FRAMING PLAN
SHEETING PER FRAMING PLAN / JoisT JoisT JoisT
#12X3@6°0.C. (N) 2x4 BLOCKING FOR EDGE NAILING \
(N) JOIST PER FLOOR FRAMING PLAN ATTACHW] (2) 16d AT EA JOIST
(E)JOIST FLOOR FRAMING — - JOIST PER FLOOR FRAMING PLAN /
#12X3@6"0.C. - -
(4 JOST PERFLOOR FRAMING PLAN 1 oo oon e | o
()SIMPSON HUHANGER (E)JOIST FLOOR FRAMING SIZE & GRADE - PROVIDE (2) 16d AT
| — NAILS TO JOIST o
(RIMBOARD L HTC @ 48" OC (SLOT NAILS SHALL BE
A3 CLP @ 32"0C (N) SIMPSON HU HANGER PROVIDE MSTA30 FROM HEADER END TO INSTALLED IN THE MIDDLE OF SLOT) ~
o e ADJACENT WALL, W/ 3X BLOCKING AS : M~ 3
(N) 4-2.75"X21.25" MICROLAM LVL 1.9E REQUIRED, VERIFY IN FIELD, STUDS @ 16" OC STUDS @ 16"0C
FASTEN THEM TOGETHER WITH 2-16D @
12°0C STAGGER (5" VERT GAGE) AND 6-16D M35 CLIP @ 32" OC
ATEACH END 12", TYP. a2 DF 2 y 4
A35CLIP @ 32" OC 4 U
[ (E) WALLFRAMING
SIMPSON COLUMN CAP
o " SIMPSON COLUMN CAP PARALLELTO JOISTS PERPENDICULAR T JOISTS OR TRUSS
° o REFERTO PLAN
: oxors o | 4—— oxorns vore
o A, DO NOT INSTALL NON-BEARING PARTITIONS UNTIL DEAD LOAD IS IN PLACE. (AT ROOF CONSTRUCTION AND
L Iy 'WHERE A DEFLECTION SPACE HAS BEEN PROVIDED FOR THIS REQUIREMENT MAY BE WAIVED)
FRM - JOIST PERPENDICULAR TO BEAM @ (E) FLOOR 3).FRM - JOIST PERPENDICULAR TO WALL @ (E) FLOOR FRM - JOIST PERPENDICULAR TO BEAM ERM - TOW @ NON-BEARING PARTITION
1112 = 107 R Tz 12 = 107 1172
.
16d @ 12" OC
/ SHEETING PLAN POSTPERPLAN DOUBLE 2x (MIN)
DIAPHRAGM SHEATHING / NAILING SCHEDULE
164@s2"0C
sourTe A 164 @12 OCFOR 164 @6" OCFOR 2x STUD @
PLAN STRUCT SHEATHING NAILING BLOCKING 20d @ 12" OCFOR 20d @ 6" OC FOR 3x STUD 16d @ 12" OC 16d @ 12" OC
(N) JOIST PER FLOOR FRAMING PLAN NDARY REQ'D FOR X(TYP)
P rickness | S| Rainomn | wamein | wanee | SHEAR AR 2ened
HEARWALL SCHED
[ (N) JOIST FLOOR FRAMING 2 OR 3 STUD (USE St SCH
(N) 2X12 RIMBOARD. | s |5ne | rd@eoc 10d@6"0C 10d@12°0C | NONEREQD 2x3x(TYP) 208 NAILS INTERSECTION W/0 POST
INTERSECTION W/ POST
il mmmm [OIF @ | wd@eoc | d@sroc 10d@120C | NONEREQD
35 CLP @310 PLYWOOD @ DOUBLE SIDED WALL
(N 4-1.75"¥a1.25" MICROLAM LVL 1.0 160 @ 6" OC FOR 2x 200 .
mmmm FASTEN THEM TOGETHER WITH 2-16D @ NOTES: @®6" OCFOR 3x(TYP) 16d@22"0C
52°0C STAGGER (5" VERT GAGE) AND 6-36D 2xOR 3¢ STUD AS REQD (TYP)
AT EACH END 12°, TYP. 3 SEEFRAMING PLAN FOR SHEARWALL LOCATIONS,
ORIENTATIONS AND SCHEDULE REFERENCES
CONT.EDGE 2
2 ALLSTUDS /4" THK MIN UNO. POSTPER PLAN POUBLE 2Ny

OUTSIDE CORNER W/O POST
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Description

2nd Agency Plan Check Response
4th Agency Plan Check Response

2

2
B
4

=10

ALL ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE STRUCTURAL 1.
OSBPIECES SHALL CONTAINNOT LESS THAN B SQUARE FEETNORBE
LESS THAN 2 FT WID!

WHERE o NALS AR 3INCHES ON CENTER OR LESS, NAILS SHALL BE
STAGGERED.

ALL NAILS SHALL BE COMMON NAILS. (MIN DIAMETER=0.148"
PENETRATION INTO MAIN FRAMING MEMBER = 14"
AT UNBLOCKED MEZZANINE FLOOR PROVIDE TONGUE AND GROOVE
SHEATHING OR PROVIDE 2x BLKG AT ALL PANEL EDGES.

AT EXPOSED EAVES, PROVIDE FINISHED GRADE PLYWOOD TO MATCH
OSBTHICKNESS.

MIN

78)-LYPICAL SHEATING NAILING
T =10

STUD
7ﬂ/‘wmm

i meor e
FORNOTCH r STUD WIDTH
sovsmaxor MIN MIN
o e —
1172 112" NOTES:
(ON NoTCrHRORE .
OF STUD WIDTH [ 2% 7 LEL
Al 3% 11/8" 1304"
40% 13/8" 218"
DBL. BRG. STUDS 0% 2 3304"

TYP. STUD NOTCHING/ BORING
=10

Proj. No. 2022011
Date: 08/29/2024,
Scale: As indicated
Drawn By. RMW
Drawing Title:
FRAMING
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Drawing Number:
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HYAC LEGEND

ﬁﬁ@mnn

ga%g“h@ﬂ

fEREn

SA  SUPPLY DIFUSER SIZE
B AT
R e e PATIER
- RETURN GRILLE, SIZE
‘Z] wsgm AND FLOW RATE LISTED
- CEILING EXHAUST GRILLE, SIZE
-+ Ea  RNRERSS

RECTANGULAR SUPPLY AIR CROSS SECTION

RECTANGULAR RETURN AIR CROSS SECTION

RECTANGULAR EXHAUST AIR CROSS SECTION

THERMOSTAT

BALANCING DAVPER

RGID DUCT

FLEXIBLE DUCT

EQUIFMENT TAG
ABOVE CELING
FURNACE
CONDENSING INIT
HEAT PUP

FAN COIL INIT
CuBlC FEET PER MNJTE
EXHAUST FAN
SUPRLY AR
RETURN AR
EXHAUST AR
OUTSIDE AR

HVAC NOTES

w

>

o

6.7 OR S,
smwumrzs msnesl.via AT BieT

.AL woa:suA Lcomom

SCOPE OF WORK
+ REUSE EXISTING HYAC EQUIFMENT AND RECONFIGURE DUCTING AS INDICATED
ON PLANS.

+ INSTALL NEW DUCTLESS MINI-SPLIT FOR NEW LAUNDRY AREA.

« INSTALL NEW EXHAUST FANS AS INDICATED.

+ ANY DISCREPANCIES BETUEEN THE PLANS AND EXISTING CONDITIONS
DISCOVERED DURING DEMOLITION SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECT
AND ENGINEER'S ATTENTION TO REVISE PLANS AS NECESSARY.

FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL MATERIALS AND PERFORM ALL LABOR NECESSARY

FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION OF HYAC WORK INDICATED ON THE DRAUNGS.

4180, PROVIDE ANY NCIDENTAL LR NOT SLOUN OR SPECKIED, LHICH CAN

REASONABLY BE INFE AS BELONGING TO THE WORK.
NECESOARY T0 PROVIDE TE COMPLETE Sveren

. IT 15 THE INSTALLING CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ASSURE AL

PECHANCAL eveTRrS BNCTICN PROPRRLY, 84FRLY, AND MRRT il ocar,
E AND RE( CODES.

TO THE ACCEPTED STANDARDS OF THE TRADE.
THE ENGINEER 15 TO BE NOTIFIED IF ANY SUBSTITUTIONS ARE SEEN TO BE
NECESSARY.

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REMOVAL AND PROPER

DISPOSAL OF
INSTRUCTED BY THE OUNER. E;
RLY DISPOSED OF IN

EGUIFMENT NDICATED T BE REMOVED INLESS OTHERUIBE
XISTING REFRIGERANT SHALL BE RECLAMED AND
RS R GTa T Sa CLEAN A AcT
AHENDHEN
ALL PARTICIPATE IN BID WALK-Th
e conDiTione. B6 SaaLL BE
WHICH ARE NOT SHOUN

R NG AN A VIS BLE BURNG WAL T AND ALL DEVIATIONS
Faon PLANS $HALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECTS' ATTENTION.
ATHE VENT!LAHGN SYSTEM SHALL BE WIRED TO OPERATI INUOUSLY
IED HOURS. DURING UNOCCUPIED HOURS THE UNIT SHALL
N ELE O D G (AT & DEMAND FOR HEATRG 20D, COOLNG.
B.ROOM THERMOSTATS SHALL BE PROGRAMMABLE WITH 5-1-1 DAY
CPROGRAMMING AND 24-HOUR HEATING AND COOLING SETBACK CAPABILITY.
DAJHERMOSTATS SHALL BE NSTALLED UHERE NDICATED ON FLANS, 48 INCHES
'ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR LE
E.THERMOSTAT FOR NEW oucmsss MIN-SPLIT SHALL BE WALL MOUNTED FIxED
THERMOSTAT. REMOTE CONTROL THERMOSTAT SHALL NOT BE AL
F.INSTALLING SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL FROVIDE ENGINEER WITH OOHPLEYE
CONTROL SCHEMATIC INCLUDING SUBMITTALS FOR EACH COMPONENT.

& A\R DIW$ER$ AND RETURN/EXHAUST GRILLES SHALL BE SHOEM.
EROR 00D SODRL RS SO DifrEReNT el ICATIONG Aot 45
FOLLO‘AE
APPLICATI DODEL®  REMARKS
CLG T-BARSUPFLY  T0OMA  MODULAR CORE WITH
T-BAR PANEL

b
CLG GYPSUM SUPPLY  MA (W OBD) MODULAR CORE
™

SPIRAL DUCT SIDEWALL RS34
suPPLY
SPIRAL DUCT CEILNG  RD

CLG GYPSUM RETURN 915

CLG GYPSUM EXHAUST 600 EGGCRATE GRILLE
DOOR LOUVER VISION PROOF ALUMINUM
TRANSFER GRILLE
EXTERIOR LOUVER 4525, STORM RESISTANT, DRANABLE BLADE

EXTERIOR LOUVER WITH BIRDSCREEN

2. FOR THE EXACT LOCATION OF DIFFUSERS AND GRILLES REFER TO
ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN.

10.PROVIDE CAM-FARR, 2 INCH DEER, MERv-13 FILTERS IN RETURN AIR PLENUM OF
AIR HANDLERS. INSTALL DOUNSTREAM OF RETURN AIR AND FRESH AIR INTAKE.

Il FLUES AND COMBUSTION INLETS FOR FURNACES SHALL TERMINATE A MINIMUM OF
THREE (3) FEET ABOVE ANY FRESH AIR INLET WITHIN TEN (10) FEET.

12. QUTSIDE AIR INTAKE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 10 FEET AWAY OR 3 FEET BELOW
EXHAUST AIR DISCHARGE OR PLUMBING VENTS. COVER AIR INTAKE WITH I" MESH

3. QLOPE L CONDENSATE LINES AT I/4" PER FOOT. PRIMARY CONDENSATE
ShaLL ERNATE NORECTLY T A e FTUSs N LEU OF
CONDARY DRAN, FLOAT SWITCH FOR FC-5 WILL INTERRUPT POLER TO THE
SOl INIT IHEN HOISTURE. 16 DETECTED I THE DRAN AN BIPRG SHALL B
3/4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
14. DUCT MATERIAL AND SEALING:
ADUCTING IN CONCEALED LOCATION SHALL BE GALVANIZED SHEET METAL.

T CHADT. & O 1O 2015 G, AND STACNA GUDELNES.

B.PRE-INSULATED FLEX DUCT SHALL MAVE AN R-VALUE - 0.

CDUCTING EXPOSED TO THE INSIDE SHALI L DUCT AS MANUFACTURED
BY SPIRAL MANUFACTURNG CO, INC. NSTALL SANT GRAGE DUCTNG AGD
PAINT NEW DUCTING TO MATCH EXISTING DUCTING.

DFACTORY-FABRICATED DUCT SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH ULIB!.

EMETAL TO METAL JOINTS SHALL BE SEALED WITH MASTIC SEALANT TO
PROVIDE AIRTIGHT PROTECTION PRIOR TO INSULATION. APPLY SEALANT
ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATION.

F.INNER LINNG OF FLEX DUCTING SHALL BE SECURELY FASTENED WITH A
PANDUIT STRAP. THE EXTERIOR LINING (INSULATION) SHALL BE SECURELY
TAPED TO THE SHEET METAL FITTING.,

GUWHERE TURNS AND/OR TRANSITIONS EXCEED 45 DEGREES USE SHEET METAL
FITTINGS AND ELBOWS. PROVIDE SHEET METAL SLEEVES FOR ALL SPLICES.

HALL TAPES AND MASTIC SEALANTS SHALL COMPLY WITH ULIg), UL 1814, OR
uLigie,

ﬁ

- BEREASE DUCT SIZES GRADUALLY. NOT EXCEEDING | DEGREES DIVERGENCE
POSSIBLE. DIVERGENCE UPSTREAM OF EQUIFMENT SHALL NOT
ExcEED w DEGREES: CONVERGENCE DOUNSTREAM SHALL NOT EXCEED 30

6. PPORY HANGERS FOR DUCTING SHALL BE N ACCORDANCE UITH THE
507 CALFORMIA MEC ANICAL COBE IND N ACEORDANGE DT BHACNA
DUCT CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS - METAL AND FLEXIELE. DUCTS SUALL BE
SUPPORTED AT EACH CHANGE OF DIRECTION. SUPPORTS AND &' INTERVALS
MIND,

1. WRAP ALL UNLINED CONCEALED SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCTS WITH OC.
FIBERGLASS DUCT WRAP OR JM mcnoms 2" THICK. AND I PER CUBIC FOOT
DENSITY. WRAP INSULATION ENTIRELY AROUND DUCT AND WIRE SECURELY IN
BEACE UITH %6 WRE 2 OF. N EACH SIDE.OF STANDING SEAT AND OVER
HOLATION JORT. LA ALL BSULATION.JOINTS 37 ML, INSULATR DUCT TIGHT
AGANST OTHER WORK BEFORE HANGING IN

. AIR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM SHALL BE aALANc!D WITH AN APPROVED Al

IR FLOW MEASURNG.

&

ANC|
SRt AL (BB PROVIDE NDICATED A% FLOU RATES (UITHN 153 ), PROVIDE
OUNER WITH COMPLETE AIR BALANCE REFORT.

12.NO DUCTED OR NON-DUCTED AIR MOVING DEYVICE SHALL TERMINATE IN ATTIC.

20, INSULATE CONDENSATE LINE WITH ARMSTRONG® 12" WALL THICKNESS ‘DG
TUBO-SLIT*. COND:029 (BTU-IN/HR-"F) AT T5°F IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C IT1
OR C 18 UITH THIRD PARTY TESTING SUPERVISION. UHERE PIPING I8 EXFOSED
TO WEATHER PROVIDE PVC JACKETING AROUND IN

21 PER CALGREEN SECTION 85043, AT TIVE OF ROUGH \NSTALLAY\ON OR DURNG

CONSTRUCTION 8
sYeTEn ALL et
WITH TAPE, PLASTIC, SHEET METAL,
G THE ENPORENG AENET 1o REDUCE THE SO OF DusT oR DEERIS

MELAS

NGNS SRING

ENERGY ¢ MECHANICAL CONSULTANTS
547 UREN STREET
NEVADA CITY, CA 25959
PHONE (530) 265-2422
FAX (530) 265-2213
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L
PMENT SCHED TR FIAY
"¢ THROUGH BOLT RAFTER HVACEQ ULE l_
o SRR \E oo HEATING o et Z
12 GA HANGER STRAP TREADED RODS 10 ANGLE TOTAL | SENSIBLE | CONLEDB/EWS | WGRINPUT/OUTRUT | oo G o ]
3 RN O e AN SYMBOL AREA SERVED. e | Emomm o (arumn 08(F) ™ SP.WO) | (cemia) VOTAGE | MCA | coMP.LRA | FUSE/MOCP MFGR&MODELNO. | WEIGHT(85) | EFFICIENCY REMARKS ]
MEMBERS / BLOCKING RAFTERS
1 st TV, ERSTING FUTNACE
RN e 5 s mooonnce | 2 190 | o6 o asve | 102 - 0 SRYANT 3SSMAVOGOL20 | 156 wuesss  |DSTHGRURMAGE ok 6
ViaER
DUcT LAY UTH w1 west N N N N = 207230V, z EXSTING GROUND MOUT CONDENSING UNIT
|- Rodarm e = e a0 | oo | soes oarmov. | s 165 © BRYANT 1105ANAGGO 204 seen 140 &
HATERIAL e roATED o1 = p—— N [pmconecroemsoncor ||| 5
o © orfices PERFORMANCE FOR CU-1 ABOVE IS BASED ON THIS COIL CKSBXADS0. 8 o}
CONDENSATE 2 Recermion v,
N E e - - [ [emoneeo [m [ el e [ o [T w2 [ - [ n | overesemon | 50 | o |boowiemesuomsosmon v
e s RECEPTION 51350 ] 800 | a6 I = | - l " | s I = | aoa0v: | s I 165 ] © CARRIER 1388RC0R0 204 seenn100 | ISTING GROUND MOUNT CONDENSING UNTT :—al:J
G
| Recernon
SUPPLY FAN NOTE: I CEERG OnRNG © LOUNGE PERFORMANCE FOR CU-2 ABOVE IS BASED ON THIS COIL BRYANT  CKSB) 81 " %
BOLTS ¢ ANCHORS TO BE SAME SIZE AS ROD F3 BREAKROOM = 15V, EXISTING FURNACE
B ot wowpsmo | s o] o | o [ % | » 5 | sweosonso | | e |Bemswesioneosmon 3 S
EAN MOUNTING DETAIL FC-5 INSTALLATION DETAIL s oo neo | mam | w2 [ - - [ -1 - [ = = | = PR = etn120 | EXSTING GROUND MOUNT CONDENSING U 2 =
3 e e
SCALE: NONE o REAKROOM SRS GEaoR o N 'EXISTING DIRECT EXPANSION COIL (&)
(€) COMPUTER TRAINING PERFORMANCE FOR CU-3 ABOVE IS BASED ON THIS COIL E E
F4 'MEETING ROOMS 115 V. EXISTING FURNACE S
E = [ [ [ommm [a] [l = (@] o] | = [wwos ]| o | o | e 5
w
I s WEETHG RO po— I r— | P I l I B | N I I ey I 5 I = l e P — = setneaz0 | XSTING GROUND MOUNT CONDENSING UNTT v 2 a
o o > g8 x
) PHASE WNCE FOR CU-4 ABOVE 5 BASED ON THiS COL BRYANT h CKsKAOAS o == “ L2
s s e Z 22(9
fes 100 wisuBsi ; >l
MAINTENANCE s | | el o sl = B e el e e R, | = et || 2 28 S
SPACE SOUND - o [
P [ e T O EEZ
L 208/230V. MITSUBISHI # = SOUND - 53 DbA
() LAUmORY . 1250 ey el I - = 1PHASE & = a* NDISKSIBALI2AA 1 SEER L0 | DIMENSIONS: He34-5/8", W=33-1/16°, 0=13" <C »PB Q
PROVIDE BRcker a 82 <>(
[l —®cua - NorEs: < =6 T
/ STRICTURAL TO o nsTAL
o SPECFY F DOUBLE @ woruseo >
B JoisT NEEDED o 555, w e
FC “ FCAWILL ry
® secon, PLORCATONS 15 6P HEAD 65,1315 20088 s 2 § R
| — ssarc o 2 ]
rep | ALTRED PER % g 5
OOl FAN SCHEDULE g £ 2
coouns T et Revion
SisoL a. AREA SERVED DescPTIoN Gm [ se.wa | _wem | voumce o waTrs R & MODELNO. WEIGHT (85 | _sones RewARS -
AR DUCT No. | Date: By:
U RAS BUILTN GACKDRAFT DAMPER
s s S B S A o Comenon [ [1-102024 DD | Plan Check
™ 1 T CEUNG CABINET FAN w | oz - A = o4 |whiseehreensr 12 08| FAN HAS 3 HIGH SPEED SETTINGS: 50,80, OR 110 ChM 3 DD_| Plan Check
Fos1aveL FAN SHALL B ENERGIZED BY oM LG SWITCH |
! |\ o SReAx usv. Swantriow~ FAN SHALL B8 ENERGIZED B PANIN S
. t ) CeIUNG cAamET FAN m | oxs : 164 u 0s :
5) 616" O - STRETRAL TO w Room 1hie Aostivar ROV CONTRGL T SEPARATE AT
SELeCT
FC-5 CEILING FRAMING PARASONIC NI HAS BUICT N BACKORAFT
3 . WHSPERLNE™ FAN SHALLBE ENERCIZED Y FANIN C.
SCALE I's1-0" ) 1 swowens IN-UNE EXHAUST FAN 0 | os = s — 52 [P 191 12| FROVIDE CONTROL WITH SEPARATE SwircH.
L=13-3/8", W=9-1/2'H=7-7/8"
UNIT HAS BUILTIN BACKORAFT DANIPER
era PANASONIC
1sv. BUHAUST PAN SHALLHAVE 4 DUCT CONNECTION
® 1 1anTor CEIUNG CABINET FAN w | ox - sv - os [wmseercicousr 12 0s |E0usT ONNECTION ___
FAN SHALL SWITCH Plot Date: 42024
UNITHAS BUILTIN BACKORAFT DAMIPER
s PanAsONC e
pussen usv. JGAUST FAN SHALL HAVE * DUCT CONNECTION
@ 1 ™ CEILING CABINET FAN @ [ oz = P . o4 |WmrenchesseT n2 08| EANHAS 3 HIGH SPEED SETTINGS: 50,80, OR 130 CEM we | 23-153
AN SHALL G ENERGIZED Y ROOM LGHT SWITCH
TG
AN SHALL B ENERGIZED BY FAN IN -7
e ) ey IAINE SUPPLY FAN w | o3 | s | 2OV wa |FOE ss NA | SEEDETAI, SHT MO Scale as noted
Date 1st
o e | 6-26-2023
@ THEY SHALL NOT' z
Sheet
o | MO.1

04108724 720206pm
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KEYED NOTES

L CONECT (N) DUCT 10 (E) DUCT AND EXTEND (N)
T i

Duc: ICATED.
INSTALL (N) SIDEWALL REGISTER WITH EXTRACTOR
N (E) DUCT

CAP { SEAL () DUCT

INSTALL (N) SIDEWALL RA GRILLE IN (E) DUCT

(E) OUTDOOR AIR DUCT THROUGH ROOF TO NTAKE

o waw

REPLACE (E) AR FILTERS WITH (N) MERV-13
FILTERS

BY-PASS DUCT WiTH DAMPER

(E) ZONE DAMPERS N THREE (3) () 84 DUCT
SYSTEMS

o

2 (E) 54 DUCT WITH ZONE £

1. REPLACE (E) 8" 64 DUCT WITH (N) 10" 54 DUCT
REPLACE (E) 88" 54 DIFUSER WITH (N) 100"

oF
12, RELOCATE THERMOSTAT
2OREMOVE (E) SUPPLY REGISTER CAP 4 $EAL DUCT,
PANT 0 MATCH EXISTNG
L -LOCATE (E) ¢ 5A REGISTER
22.0N) 8" OA DUCT THROUGH ROOF TO GREENHECK

08/29/2024
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Revisions:

No. [Date: |By: | Description:
Plan Check
Plan Check

FLOOR STORAGE ROOM
10.(E) RA DUCT SERVING (E) IND FLOOR STORAGE
ROOM

1L REMOVE (E) CEILING REGISTERS AND GRILLE AND

DUCT FROM F-3 AT CENTER AT 60UTH WALL OF
ATTIC. CONTACT ENGINEER F AS-BUILT DUCT PLAN
18 NCORRECT,

25, TERINATE INDIRECTLY TO WASHER
TALL PIECE
RELOCATE

21 INSTALL (N) SMILIAR SIZED 08D
TO PROVIDE INDICATED AIRFLOU

26.(E) A DUCT SERVNG INFUTURE

11 T0 REMAN

73.(E) RA DUCTS SERVING (E) GRILLES IN FUTURE

PHASE [l TO REMAN

3OINSTALL (N) BALANCING DAMPERS TO PROVIDE
INDICATED AIRFLOUS'

31 (E) DUCTING SERVING REMODELED EAST ROOMS
TO BE REMOVED

32.REMOVE (E) 8" DUCT AND REPLACE UITH (N) 6"
DUCT (E), USE REDUCER AT CONECTION TO (E) 8
RISERS FROM PLENMS

Plot Date: 492024

we | 23-163

s# | as noted

B | 6-26-2023

R | M1.1

408728 1202:13pm




PLUMBING SYMBOLS AND LEGEND

“
e
e
BS
B
w
£
'
ViR
wR
W
CURD
HIRD
HIRT
uco, aco
POC.

co.

—_g 2

="

PIPE MATERIAL SCHEDULE

PLUMBING NOTES

ABOVE CEILNG
NDER CONTER
BELOU FLOOR
BELOU SLAB
'BELOW GROND
INWALL
SURFACE MONT

WATER HEATER ($EE SCHEDULE)
COLD WATER RISER DROP

HOT WATER RISER, DROP

HOT WATER RETURN

WAL CLEANOUT, GRADE CLEANOUT
POINT OF CONNECTION

cLEANOUT

COLD UATER PIPING

HOT WATER PIPNG

Hot PIPNG
SANITARY WASTE PIPNG
VENT PIPNG

SHUT OFF VALVE (50.) (LINE $IZED)

ITAf 14

(4) DRANAGE UASTE AND VENT PIPING SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 455
DUV, NO HUB CAST IRON OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL HAVING A
SMOOTH AND UNIFORM BORE. FITTINGS SHALL BE MADE OF SIMILAR
MATERIAL.

EXCEPTION:
1) NO HUB CAST IRON SHALL BE USED WHERE SLOPE OF WASTE LINE I8
LESS THAN % IN PER FOOT, OR WHERE WASTE PIPING 16 ROUTED
TWEEN FL OR RISERS IN WALLS.

(A) VENT PIPING SHALL EXTEND 12 INCHES ABOVE THE ROOF (MIN) AND
SHALL BE FLASHED WITH GALVANIZED ROOF JACKS AND RUBBER,
UATRRPROCE VANT COLLARS, TUE M2t VENT B8 AT VENT
EXTENSION ThimouGH E 37 (MIN) TO PRE

T ONIRE UE CLANGE N DIAETER euALL BE Mape
NOIDE THE BUILONG AT |EAGT ONE (1 FOOT BEL O9 NS
SSALL DE FLACED ADUACENT 10 UPER BIDGE OF ROOR AND SUALL
BE FROTECTED BY MUSPHY SFLITTER” OR METAL FORMED CRICKET
APPROVED BY ADMINISTRATIVE AUTHORIT

POTABLE WATER PIPING
(A) SCHEDULE 46 Ve pies MERTALS TUE RECURENENTS OF ATH O N
R COLD UATER DISTRIBUTION OUTSIDE THE BULDING.

TGS St B N EoP 1anCe ASTD S

(B) WATER PIPE NG FITTNGS BHALL BE TYrE £ CorPE
COPPER PIFING SHALL BE JOINED WITH VIEGA® PRESS FITTING. ALL
MATERIAL USED WITHIN THE WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM, EXCEPT VALVES
AND SIMILAR DEVICES, SHALL BE OF SIMILAR MATERIAL, EXCEPT
WHERE BY THE AUTHORITY.

EUEL GAS PIPING
(A) SCHEDULE 40 BLACK STEEL PIFE, ASTM AB3, SCHEDULE 40 BLACK.
WITH MALLEABLE IRON OR FORGED STEEL FITTINGS, 6C
(THROUGH 2"). PROVIDE GAS COCK, DIRT LEG AND UNION AT EACH
ONNECTION. GAS PIPING SHALL NOT BE BURIED BELOW SLAB UNLESS

$COFE OF WORK

© INSTALL THREE (3) NEW INSTANTANEOUS GAS WATER HEATERS AS
INDICATED ON PLANS.

* CONTRACTOR SHALL SCOPE EXISTING WASTE SYSTEM TO VERFY
THE LOCATION AND SIZE |5 A5 INDICATED ON PLANS. VERIFT
INVERT ELEVATION A8 WELL.

« FIELD VERIFY PIPING CONFIGURATION. ANY ALTERATION FROM WHAT
15 INDICATED ON PLANS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECT'S

TTENT]

« REMOVE EXISTING PIPING NOT SHOUN TO BE REUSED ON PLANS.

* SAWCUT EXISTING SLAB FOR NEW WASTE PIPING AS INDICATED ON
PLANS, PATCH TO MATCH EXISTING.

2.ALL WATER AND WASTE PLUMBING INSTALLATION WORK. AND ALL
PLUTEMG MATERIALS SHALL BE N ACCORDANGE UITH T 2022
CALIFORNIA PLUMBI

U715 THE MSTALLIG coN RALVORS RESPONSIBILITY TO ASSURE ALL
MECHANICAL SYSTEMS FUNCTION PROPERLY, SAFELY, AND MEET ALL
LOCAL, STATE AND REGIONAL CODES,

4.ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE ACCEPTED STANDARDS OF THE
TRADE. THE ENGINEER IS TO BE NOTIFIED IF ANY SUBSTITUTIONS ARE
SEEN TO BE NECESSARY.

BHOT D COLD-WATER PIPE IZING 16 BASED ON CHART 4 168 oF

RELUMBING FIXTURES NOT SPECFIED ON FLANS SHALL BE SELECTED
BY THE INSTALLING SUBCONTRACTOR AND SUBMITTED TO T

R PRECENT ATVE FOR APPROVAL FICTURES SUALL MEET
2022 CPC AND CAL-GREEN CODES. MAXIMUM FLOW RATES SHALL BE
AS FOLLOWS:

« SNKS 12 aeM
« LAVATORIES (COMMERCIAL) 05 GPM
* SHOUERS 12 aeM

© WATER CLOSETS 128 GRF
© URNALS o125 GPF

« METERING FAUCETS 025 GAL/CYCLE
13, FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL MATERIALS AND PERFORM ALL LABOR
NECESSARY FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION OF PLUMBING WORK
INDICATED ON T INGS, PROVIDE ANY INCIDENTAL WORK NOT
SHOUN OR SPECIFIED, WHICH CAN REASONABLY BE INFERRED OR
TAKEN A5 BELONGING TO THE WORK AND NECESSARY TO PROVIDE

THE COMPLETE SYSTEM,

14, PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY PLUMBING CONNECTIONS TO EQUIFMENT
FURNISHED UNDER OTHER DIVISIONS OR SECTION OR BY OUNERS.
PROVIDE SHUTORF VALVES OR STOPS AT EACH CONNECTION.

15, PIPING 15 TO BE FIELD LOCATED IN SUCH A WAY AS TO AVOID
OBETACLES, IMEET CALIFORNIA PLUTBING CODE (CPC)

THE 2022 CPC AT THE FRICTION LOSS PER 100 FT
WATER AND WASTE SERVICE CALCULATIONS.
6.THE GAS PIPE $IZING MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE APPROPRIATE ROW
FOR PIPE LENGTH IN TABLE 1216.2(1),
1.GAS PIPING SIZED ACCORDING TO TABLE 1216.2(1) OF THE 2022 CPC.
PIPE $IZING FOR NATURAL GAS LESS THAN 2 P8I WITH PRESSURE
DROP » 05 INUC.
« DISTANCE FROM METER TO FURTHEST APPLIANCE » 15 FEET.
« FITTING EQUIVALENT LENGTH = 12 FEET.
* USE 90 FEET ROW IN TABLE 1216.2(1).

LLOU SERVICE CLEARANCE TO AREAS AND
EIPTENT TLAT HiAY R &

16, ALL HORIZONTAL WASTE / VENT mxs ﬁuALL HAVE A MINIMUM
SLOPE OF /4" PER FOOT. IF EXISTING INVERT ELEVATION DOES NOT
FOR 1/4” FER FOOT, /2" PER FOOT WILL BE ALLOWED WITH THE WASTE
SENG uesizes,

THORIZONTAL VENT FIPE SHALL BE 60 GRADED AND CONECTED |
A5 TO DRIF BACK BY GRAVITY TO THE DRANPIPE IT SERVES PE!

1001 ZhC 2082, VANT SIPE SHALL TERMNATE A NI OF @ FEET
FROM FRESH AR INTAKE,
16, NSULATE ALL POTABLE HOT WATER SUPPLY ¢ RETURN PIPIG UTH

24, DISNFECT ATER STSTEM

+ PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION, CLEAN AND DISINFECT DOMESTIC HOT
AND COLD-WATER PIPING CONNECTED TO DOMESTIC WATER MANS,

* PIPING SHALL BE SETERILZED WITH A MIXTURE OF 2 POUNDS
CHLORINATED LIME TO EACH 1000 GALLONS OF WATER (50 PFM
OF AVAILABLE CHLORNE).

© RETAIN THE MIXTURE IN PIPES 24 HOURS AND FLUSH IT THOROUGHLY
WITH POTABLE WATER PRIOR TO PLACING T IN SERVICE.

« PERFORM ALL WORK PER AWA STANDARD PROCEDURES FOR
DISINFECTING WATER MANS AND AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL BUILDING
AND HEALTH DEPARTMENT CODES,

GAS PIFE TESTNG

* AL TESTNG SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 13i6 OF THE
2072 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL C

o TEST ALL NEU PIPING AT FOUR m HMES THE WORKING PRE:

BUT NOT THEN 3 R8I FOR 4 PERIOD OF NOT Two
29 HouR At E DURING THAT TIME PERIOD WILL
2 SEEN A5 4 LEAK N T SYOTEN CONNECTIONS BEATANEY
PIPING AND EXISTING PIPING SHALL BE TESTED USING SOAP AND
WATER OR OTHER APPROVED LEAK-DETECTING FLUID,

© ALL JOINTS AND WELDS SHALL BE LEFT EXPOSED FOR
EXAMNATION DURING TEST,

« REPAIR ANY LEAKS FOUND BY REMAKING THE JOINT. DO NOT USE
CAULKNG OR SIMLAR METHODS TO CORRECT LEAKD, AFTER LEAKS

ARE REPAIRED, AGAN TEST THAT PORTION OF THE 8YSTEN
DESCRIBED Al
25, TESTING OF puEwM

(A) AL PIPING SHALL TESTED AT COMPLETION OF ROUGH-IN. TEST N
ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE TO SHOW NO LOSS IN
PRESSURE OR VISIBLE LEAKS AFTER A MINIMUM DURATION OF FOUR (4)
HOURS AT THE TEST PRESSURE INDICATED.

SSURE

MELAS

SNEREN

ENERGY ¢ MECHANICAL CONSULTANTS
547 UREN STREET
NEVADA CITY, CA 95959

(530) 765-2422
FAX (530) 265-2213

BID

DOCUMENT
08/29/2024

— 648 PIPIG, SIZE NDICATED SEECFICALLY NOICATED ON FLANS AND MEETNG THE REGUREMENTS + GAS PIPING SHALL SCHEDULE 40 BLACK STEEL. Stk (B) ISOLATE FROM THE SYSTEM ALL EQUIFMENT UHICH MAY BE
G (318 GAS FLOW IN kBTU/ i e O T Gl o ARG G 8/PROVIDE SHUTORF VALVES OR STOPS AT EACH CONNECTION. AT GAS CDUCTIATY 02D B N . AMAGED BY TEST PRESSURE. TEST SCHEDULE AS FOLLOWS:
® INDICATED IN PARENTHESIS D AT o e T Abmm DN pie gmgg;a& PROVIDE GAS COCK, DIRT LEG, UNION AND FLEX 5PAC= N ANCE WITH A,m cm o coi8, SYSTEM TESTED TEST PRESSURE PSIG TEST WITH
GAS REGULATOR © BUR\ED cAs PIP\NG MAY BE BLACK STEEL PVPE w:m FACTORY N BID WALK-THR AND SHALL . KAC I Lmsmﬁ FrxruﬁE& AND MOUNTING ALL SOIL, WASTE, DRAN  FILL WITH WATER TO TOP OF  WATER
Ao e a3 SO e LA W S Ry e ereieiss aromsap sRice naccomas i suones. Alou 5 sriio 2 ouss o
ARE NOT PLANS AND ARE VISIBLE DURING WALK-THRU. % LONGER AS DIRECTED BY
ANY AND ALL DEVIA\'VWQ FROM PLANS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE PROVIDE ISOLATORS AT ALL HANGERS WEEE FIPING 15 NoT INSPECT
BUNEES AT, 21TRAR IRVERS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL FLOGR DRANS e
10. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SITE DIMENSIONS. NO CHANG! 3 ALL HOT TEMPERED AND 150 PSIG WATER
& 22, CLEANOUTS IN FIRE RATED WALLS SHALL HAVE BOTH METAL BODY
R e xSk ki M SRR v e ot P
23, PLUMBING VENTS SHALL AT LEAST 10’ Ff BOVE ANY
B S T AT o cHeat: om OSENABLE UNDOU HECHAN AL AR NTACE, 0% DTS
b ey iy NLETS INTO THE BULDING FER CFC 3062
AR P WATER AND WASTE SERVICE CALCULATIONS
Exaust WAk 1105 SUTTON WAY PLUMBING EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE
FIRTORE COUNTIORW
I e svmgoL | DescripTion | MFGR: & MODEL SPECIFICATIONS ACCESSORIES
ixtures Water | Waste |(GPH) (E: Water | Waste | (GPH) ~
Jater (‘:w FT 3 28 B 'u 75 12 0f NPE SERIES TANKLESS |NAVIEN NPE-240A2 | TANKLESS WATER HEATER, UEF=0.95 | 1. PROVIDE TWO (3) WATER HEATERS CONNECTED IN SERIES
Ted 2 1 : S 2 2 = GAS WATER HEATER RECOVERY =56 GPM AT 67°F RISE WITH JOINT RECIRCULATION PUMP
:mé: ::( ; : : g 2s 1 g : zg INPUT = 13,300 - 199,900 BTUHR 2. COMBINE 3- 2" PVC INTAKE VENTS INTO A 3" PVC VENT TO
o5 i
Total o o 5 2] DIMENSIONS: 17.3'W x 13.2'D x 27.4"HT | GABLE END SIDEWALL INTAKE CAP .
b e Sz s ot Viser s 35 X0 35 G5oA i POWER: 120V, 350W, 4A 3. COMBINE 3- 2" PVC EXHAUST VENTS INTO A 3" PVC VENT
V! % Vi [Peak Flow = 15 (GPM) (Ref. cmA4 2022CPC) : RISER THROUGH ROOF TO ROOF CAP
NG L WeEie MeELea 4. PROVIDE HARDWIRED PUSH BUTTONS AND OCCUPANCY
E = SENSORS TO ENERGIZE RECIRCULATION PUMP, LOCATION OF
- b I e o L CONTROLS INDICATED ON PLANS,
cABLE chBLE IFixtures |Qu Water | Waste |(GPH) (Ea)| Water | Waste | (GPH) 2
25 a 0f 5. DRAIN CONDENSATE INDIRECTLY TO LAVATORY TAILPIECE
T 2
|G HU HIRT Cuj |G HU RIRT Cuj G HU HIRT CUj 2 3 1. 120|
P © 12 129
UNION, TYP, —— =+ &+ ¥ l F 3 3 30f
Tt JEETE i = PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE
REE Cl o c o - pRAN = 2 (16 GPM
) coomeaT
ERANEICH.TANG T, DRAN /:’§§ X% | % X | E X % ol oy o szt SYMBOL | DESCRIPTION MFGR. & MODEL No. SPECIFICATIONS ACCESSORIES
ey TALPEGE,
CHECK VALVE, TYP. v Xi ) 5 T: 5 TP 0 FLOOR DRAIN J.R.SMITH2005A or B 5" DIAMETER (A) or 6" SQUARE (B) NICKEL BRONZE TOP | 1. PROVIDE TRAP PRIMER CONNECTION
" R L=l L T WITH 2 PIPE, FLANGE AND SEEPAGE PAN.
. == faih o
CUBBrLY (el pr— T o | Pressuee Avaiable t St o4psi o1 |TRAPPRINER PRECISION PLUMBING PRODUCTS | PRESSURE ACTIVATED CORROSION RESISTANT LEAD | 1. PROVIDE 12X12 ACCESS DOOR FOR CONCEALED UNIT
REMOTE RECEIVER ¢ : i Proges Doosiar, o PRIME-RITE PR-500 FREE BRASS TRAP PRIMER, 112" INLET & OUTLET
AQUASTAT g 4 =2 == | weo | WALL CLEANOUT ZURN Z-1468 ROUND STAINLESS STEEL WALL ACCESS COVER WITH
" i L ) e Motor Loss at 30 GPM 75 psi BRONZE RAISED HEX HEAD PLUG
YL ORI BALL 24 ga DRAN PAN DRAN TO EXTERIOR [Elevaton Rise (7t 15 T e5psi TURAL
VE, TYP. flow Preventer Loss 10 psi-
RECIRC FUP P-1 [Requred Rescusl Possure requied for WC 25 pm
1501
z TRIPLE WH DETAIL e o - apomon, o
NTS. | Maximum Allowable | thon I.DSS (Ps¥100FY) 100 N
) .
RECIRCULATION Looe [ requed vate pioe szs (nches) 12 20GPM
LY AND INSTALL ONE (1) ACT DT™MAND KONTROLS®, MODEL 3-200 HOT i SRS e ! Sch siawarh
lUATER RECIRCULATION LOOP. INSTALL PUMP ADJACENT TO WATER HEATER. |[Piping Ouside the Building - Sched. 40 PVC Z0GH/MX 10 Win.X BXA =450 ol Dy,
4) UNIT COMES WITH ONE GRUNDFOS MODEL "UPS 26-22-BFC PUMP, [Piping downstream of SOV - PEX Three (3) New Washing Machines
- 15 VOLTS, 18 AMPS, 187 WATTS AND 1/6 HP, 7 gallons per load. 4 loads per day per machire.
- HEAD=18' AT FLOW=16 GPM, 7 Gal/load X 4 loads/day X 3 = 84 Gal/Day
) PROVIDE RUSH BUTTONS AND OCCURANCY SENSORS Ui
INDICATED ON MECHANICAL PLANS. BUTTONS OCCUPANCY SENSORS One (1) All-purpose sink
ENERGIZE RECIRCULATION PUMP, 1.8GPM
) INSULATE ENTIRE RECIRCULATION LOOP. Assume 20 minute duration per day:
EXPANSION TANK: 1 sinksX1.8 Gal/Min.X 20 Mir 54 Gal/Day
y One (1) New Water Closets
EXPANSION TANK SHALL BE WILKING MODEL * UxT-18, OR EQUAL. TANG e ] e Y ooy
VOL.+4715 GALLONS, MAX WORKING PRESS.150P5IG. A;wme 5 flushes per hour per day:

1.28 Gal/Flush X 5 Flushes /Hour X 8 Hrs. /Day = 51.2 Gal/Day
One (1) New Lavatories

056PM

‘Assume 1 minute duration for each flush :

0.5 Gal/Min.X 1 Min.X 40 = 20 Gal/Day

One (1)

ink.
3 gallons per

6Gal/Day
Total Gallons per week = 695.2 gal/day x 5 days/week = 3476 Gallons per week

Average Daily Usage = 3476:7 = 496.6 GPD

A

GRASS VALLEY, CA 95845
PLUMBING NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS

1105 SUTTON WAY
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i Description:
[1] Plan Check
| 3 492024 |DD | Plan Check
Plot Date: 41912024
wt | 23153
s# | as noted
Rt | 6-26-2023
Niger | PO.1

408728 1157 26am
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ENERGY ¢ MECHANICAL CONSULTANTS
Suee Suee — 5471 UREN STREET
h NEVADA CITY, CA 35959
PHONE (530) 265-24%)
3w (ee— ruEs +uee— FAX (530) 268-2273
12* v (AC) 12" v (AC)
) W(BS) 13" wee)
bt
4089 T | Pia. 374
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= 3w ee | DOCUMENT
08/29/2024
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18T FLOOR PLUMBING PLAN - WV4G R 2 3o
- W, 5 <>( =5 |2
SCALE: I/4" = I'-0" i
s Z § B
LOUNGE g g
© GAS PIPING KEYED NOTES Wty KEYED NOTES % 3 E
b—1s" G (8 (600) Agdelg M-vv; £ g &
ALL FOR (4) RURACES - 360 kBT T
412, ONE (150 GAL Ui » 32 kBTuke ::"'"“‘D;e T8y oo
a2 NEw . 2uD 4 y* . {Date:__[By: x
A2). THREE (3) Ql~DEﬂ:ﬂND UH - 600 kBTUM . 3' UR TO WAL CLEAN‘ out 1_[110-202400 | Plan Check
=00 1 6 msER 3 Coneer 83 u0ea) 000 5 0 (2) "3 [482024 00| Plan Check
o C. SURFACE MOUNT (N) GAS PIPING UNDER EAVE 2. SEE CIVIL SITE PLAN FOR CONTINUATION
D. (N) I'5" GAS RISER TO ATTIC 10. VERIFY INSTALLATION OF CLEAN OUT AT UPPER
E. (N) %" GAS CONNECTION TO EACH WATER HEATER END OF RESTROOM WASTE PIPING. PROVIDE (N)
GLEAN OUT F NEEDED.
1L RENOVE AND CAP (E) PLUBING FIXTURES A\D.
PIPES AT (E) BREAK ROOM SINK TO BE REMOVED
12. (N) WATER HEATERS N ATTIC ABOVE SHOUERS,
(E) SEE WM DETAIL SHEET PO
METER
‘ /\ Plot Date: a2y
o | 231563
ss | as noted
Date 15t
swed | 6-26-2023
Sheet
smser | P11

7 04108724 1202 16pm
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PHONE (530) 265-2422
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. /18T FLOOR FPLUMBING PLAN - WATER R 2 =52
/ SCALE: /4" = I'-0" d >
% [T
=z § .
LOUNGE 2 g g
g / KEYED NOTES % 3 =
, L (05" AU 4 CUDROPS
2. (N) 4" CW DROP E g 2
/ 3. CONNECT (N) 5" CUI PIPE TO (E) %" CU PIPE AT Revisions:
:$ . . No. | Date: | By: | Description:
4. CONNECT (N) 14" HU PIPE TO (E) %" HU PIPE AT
Z ©us ) 11102024 DD | Plan Check
L8 5. (N) %" HU DROP AND I* CW ¢ %" HURT RISERS TO
WATER HEATERS, SEE UH DETAL A / FOI | 3 {48024 DD | Pian Check
< 6. REPLACE (E) %" UATER METER ¢ I SOV WITH ()
N 14" CU (BG) %" METER AND 14" SOV.
1. CONNECT (N) I'* CW TO (E) I BUILDING CW
OBBY mYkAND (N) 1'4" CW SUPPLY TO (N) LAINDRY
LoBB’ A 7
s @) 5. (£)1Cll REER 10 BULDING (10 REMAN)
— 2 (N) I'4" CUU RISER TO BUILDING, INSULATE
; s ! [
@raee k" U (BG) 10.(N) 4" C RISER TO ATTIC
L 15" Cll DROP Wi 4" Cl BRANCH T0 DRNKNG

I T T T I T

FOUNTANS
12. 14" CW CONNECTION TO DRINKING FOUNTAN
/\ ‘ Plot Date: 402024

we | 23-163

s# | as noted

B | 6-26-2023

T | P1.2

2 04108728 120225pm




LOAD & FEEDER
CALCS

eaeLE
e s
DRKNG FOUNTANBOTRE FRLER i
€ e Ak 0
(© ARCONDMONER A" P
® Amcoromonn A p
ErTaES 17 R W00 A 0
REVANGER @ 89% 5%
suror Tias
"CONILOUS LoAD s
T UREsTUOOR 272
B
QT — -
EX5TIG 20 AMP PEEDER 13 ACEUATE
WATEK WEATER 3.0 480w EAGH Vi

AR 0wEAH

SIS PN

aps @ movaov 0w "

servce cae

AL e
PAELT Ban

NS @ 2BVANI W m

EXSTING 400 SERVCE 1§ ADEQUATE

NOTE

E.C. SHALL VERIFY (E) CIRCUITING
& MAKE ADJUSTMENTS WHERE
NECESSARY. PROVIDE TYPED,
UPDATED PANEL SCHEDULES.
AFTER COMPLETION OF WORK,

NOTE TO CONTRACTOR

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL THOROUGHLY REVIEW THESE ELECTRICAL
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO PREPARING A BID FOR THE
ELECTRICAL WORK SHOWN. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD VERIFICATION OF EXISTING ELECTRICAL SERVICES
LL NOTIFY THE
ENGINEER IMMEDATELY OF ANY CONFLICTS OR DISCREPANGIES FOUND

ID. BY SUBMITTING A BID FOR THE ELECTRICAL WORK, THE
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR 18 AFFIRMING. THAT. THE REGUIRED. FIELD
VERIFICATION OF EXISTING CONDITIONS HAS BEEN COMPLETED AND
ASSUMES FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR CONFLICTS FOUND AFTER THE AWARD
OF THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACT. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION WILL BE
CONSIDERED FOR CONFLICTS AND/OR DISCREPANCIES FOUND TO EXIST
AFTER THE AWARD OF THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACT.

[WNEW  DEXISTNG TO MATCH EXISTING
VOLTAGE: 206¥120V-30-4W MO
BUS: 2250 FLUSH| CLoseT
5| [pps— o ol . [rmps— 5|
[T [crec orFice recs a6 5% 600 GFFCETTG
[ ToFFICE LTG 600 = HH 5 1600 "OFFICE LTG.

[5 [OFFICE RECS. 1,080 07| 1+ B 7800 | OFFICE RECS.

[7 [HALL L7 & recs T3 ) e}
K T b 7 R 125 | TRANING CTRREGS 0]
K nuy 230 CRYSTAL OFFICE
R T s REGEPTION AREARECS
h = 50 UIGHTING
[ HH = TH00] RECEPTACLES
i T o0 METAL DETEGTOR 20l
I [T 1 ) P 22
2 HH SPARE 24
F M PHONE BOARD REC 26
1 muy AR-CONDITIONER ACT" 28
¥ nuy 30
I3 WASHER 2 32
E HT DRVERZ 34
13 L4 36
E H DRYERS
13 T4 40
£ 2 WASHERS 42
SuBToTAL o v | om0 v | e suBTOTAL
TOTAL VOLT-AMPERESIPHASE oA~ 1843 0= 19995
TOTAL DESIGN VOLT-AMPERES: 60,962 AMPS = 169
ONEW _ MEXISTING B ) EXISTING
VOLTAGE: 206¥120V-30-4W MAN: MO
BUS: 225A | MOUNTING: FLUSH | LOCATION: ATTIC
5l pPpw— Ve o] an [@ s pPw— 5l

w3 w3
muy 0] [BOTILE FILLER
A‘g 3 HH SPARE
(15 [ COMPUTER PLOOR RECY nuy
ERECS EmpEEL E 20
5 e 22
= T4 24
25 | COMPUTER FLOOR RECS 360 L il 26
e = T 4 28
251 - nuy A 30
[SUBTOTAL 6,378| 3140 6618 4682 7.644| 4,922|SUBTOTAL
TOTAL VOLT-AMPERESIPHASE oA~ 11,060
TOTAL DESIGN VOLT-AMPERES: 33,384

(D E.C. TO VERIFY BREAKER SIZE W/ MECHANICAL INSTALLER

(E) 200 FEEDER.

< )ONE-LINE DIAGRAM

SYMBOL LIST

ﬁrrrr“mﬁaqou%ﬁm

Emnugﬂué@@qreeesee

5

RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE
SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

STRIPLIGHT

RECESSED FIXTURE

SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

EXIT LIGHT — CEILING MOUNTED WITH ARROWS AS SHOWN

EXIT LIGHT — WALL MOUNTED WITH ARROWS AS SHOWN

EMERGENCY LIGHTING FIXTURE — SURFACE MOUNTED

SINGLE POLE TOGGLE SWITCH, © +44” UNO

TWO POLE TOGGLE SWITCH, @ +44" UNO

THREE-WAY TOGGLE SWITCH, @ +44" UNO

DIMMER SWITCH, @ +44" UNO

KEY OPERATED SINGLE POLE TOGGLE SWITCH, © +44” UNO

WALL / CEILING MOUNTED OCCUPANCY SENSOR

FIXTURE TAG; LETTER INDICATES TYPE

JUNCTION BOX, SIZE & TYPE AS INDICATED OR AS REQUIRED

15 AMP 125V 3W NEMA 5-15R DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, @ +18" UNO
DEDICATED, 15 AMP 125V 3W NEMA 5-15R DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, © +18" UNO
SWITCHED, 15 AMP 125V 3W NEMA 5-15R DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, @ +18" UNO
15 AMP 125V 3W NEMA 5-15R DOUBLE DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, © +18" UNO
MOTOR RATED SINGLE POLE SWITCH, @ UNIT UNO

NON=FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH

CIRCUIT BREAKER DISCONNECT SWITCH

FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH, SIZE PER UNIT LABEL

MOTOR, N.LE.S. CONNECT AS REQUIRED, NUMBER INDICATES HP

CONTROL EQUIPMENT, N.LE.S. CONNECT AS REQUIRED

PANELBOARD — SEE SCHEDULE

MAIN SWITCHBOARD OR MOTOR CONTROL CENTER, SEE ONE LINE DIAGRAM
TELEPHONE OUTLET, 4" SQ. BOX w/ SINGLE DEVICE RING & PLATE @ +18" UNO
DATA OUTLET, 4" SQ. BOX w/ SINGLE DEVICE RING & PLATE © +18" UNO
COMBINATION PHONE/DATA OUTLET, 4™ SQ. BOX w/ SINGLE DEVICE RING & PLATE @ +18" UNO

TELEPHONE TERMINAL BACKBOARD; 4’ x 8' x 3/4" PLYWOOD OR AS NOTED
w/ DOUBLE DUPLEX RECEPTACLE & 1 #6 GND

CONDUIT RUN CONCEALED BELOW FLOOR OR FINISHED GRADE
CONDUIT CONCEALED IN CEILING OR WALL

HOMERUN TO RESPECTIVE PANEL OR TERMINAL CABINET
CONDUIT RISER — UP

CONDUIT RISER — DOWN

BRANCH CIRCUIT WITHOUT FURTHER DESIGNATION INDICATES A 2 “2 WIRE CIRCUIT
ADDITIONAL NO. OF #12; ——— , 3 #12; —H-€—,
1 #12 GND; —Hili—— , 5 #12 & 1 #12 GND; ETC. OTHER e ™
SIZES; A . 2 410 & 1 12 GND; Wy, 3 44 & 1 48 OND;
£Tc.

EMPTY CONDUIT WITH PULLSTRING
EMERGENCY LIGHT

NIGHT LIGHT

EXISTING

CoNDUIT

WEATHERPROOF

DUAL-TECH

OVERRIDE

PASSIVE INFRARED

SMOKE DETECTOR

FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL

NOT IN ELECTRICAL SECTION OF THESE PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

FLAG NOTE SHOWN ON SAME SHEET

SECTION DESIGNATION; TOP LETTER INDICATES SECTION,
BOTTOM LETTER/NUMBER INDICATES SHEET

DETAIL DESIGNATION; TOP NUMBER INDICATES DETAIL,
BOTTOM LETTER/NUMBER INDICATES SHEET

MECHANICAL & PLUMBING EQUIPMENT DESIGNATION
SPECIAL OUTLET. SEE PLANS FOR SPECIFICATION
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— EF POWER FROMF-3" ViA
LOCAL SWITCH AS SHOWN.

A3133

EF POWER FROM "FC-5." VIA

LOCAL SWITCH AS SHOWN. \I

© W ame

RECEPTAGLE FOR RECIRC PUMP.
COORDINATE LOCATION W/ PLUMBING
INSTALLER PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

® W ATIC

NOTE:

ALL EXISTING RECEPTACLES
LOCATED IN RESTROOMS SHALL
BE GFCI RATED.

HVAC POWER PLAN
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EXISTING TOREMAIN

NO NEW WORK

MASTER LIGHTING

PROVIDE UNSWITCHED

EGRESS LIGHTING AND
SIGNAGE, TYPICAL

120V

NOTE.
INTERCEPT AND EXTEND

TO NEW LUMINAIRES AND

TYPICAL

N
AN
EXISTING TO REMAIN

.
EXISTING TOREMAIN NONEW WORK
pd ~ s
e ~ //
@ -
o GO
120vs & ‘@ .
T T T
LIGHTING CONTROL RELAYS,
SHOWN HERE FOR CLARITY,
TYPICAL FIELD VERIFY
LOCATION PRIOR TO
faw.anzt Lucmmc CONTROL RELAYS, L ROUGH-IN
TYPICAL FIELD VERIFY
LOCATION PRIOR TO
ROUGH-N
B
27X
TN
== ;
i
u
CIRCUIT (CONSTANT HOT).
TYPICAL OF (3) LOCATIONS.
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LIGHTING GENERAL NOTES: LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE LIGHTING CONTROL NOTES (CA-24) :
1. ALLEMERGENOY & EXIT SIGN LUMNAIRES SHALL6E CONNECTED TOTHE TAG DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER v LAMPS W _| DIMMING | MOUNTING REMARKS NOTE: ALL LIGHTING TO BE PROGRAMMED AND CONTROLLED TO MEET TITLE-24 REQUIREMENTS
UNSWITCHED SIDE OF THE LIGHTING BRANCH CIRCUIT. LIGHT FIXTURES 2FT x 8FT SURFACE MOUNTED LED |\ oqia
EMERGENCY DRVERS SHALL BE NORMALLY SWITGHED & CONTROLLED Wi TROFFER w/ 0-10V DIMMING, o ALOG SWWT M2 ! ZX4SMKSH 120V | 5,000 LUMENS asw| o10v | SURFACE @ SMALL OFFICE <250 S F.
AREA LIGHTING. HOWEVE TIN 3000K, 90 CRI 730.1(@) AREA LIGHTING CONTROL MYESWALLCONTROL ~ OJNA O EXCEPTION:
UPSTREAM OF THE AREA LI SWHTCH LIGHTING CONTROL PANEL ORRELAY. " X REFER 130.1(6) MULTHLEVELLIGHTING CONTROL M YES:WALLDIMMER D NA O EXCEPTION
FIXTURES ARE TO REMAIN ON FOR NOT LESS THAN 90 MINUTES PER NATIONAL & DIA RECESSED DOWNLIGHT with | LITHONIA 120V | 950 LUMENS | T RECESSED 13014)  AUTOMATIC SHUTOFF CONTROL B YES; SENSOR ONA O EXCEPTION:
ELECTRIC CODE REQUIREMENTS, REGRESSED TRIM, WHITE WFG LED 30K 90CRI MW 3000K, 80 CRI cuTenEeT 130.1(d)  AUTOMATIC DAYLIGHT CONTROL ONA B EXCEPTION: <120W IN EITHER ZONE
- ) REFER 1301(0) DEMANDRESPONSECONTROL . MYESVANETWORK  DNA B Excepmion
2. ITIS THE INTENT OF THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS THAT ALL CONDUIT IS 6 DIA. RECESSED ADJUSTABLE LITHONIA 1o0v| 500 Lumens ww| TSor | recessen 1305(d)  CONTROLLED RECEPTACLES B YESISENSOR ) EXCEPTION
O BE INSTALLED WITHIN WALLS, ABOVE CEILINGS, & CONCEALED WHERE DOWNLIGHT, WHITE WFG ADJ LED 30K S0CRI MW 00k 5 crt CUTSMEET Low Ve NETWORK).
POSSIBLE. - PROGRAN LIGHTING.T0 AUTO.ON T0 50% VA OCCUPANGY DETEGTION.MANUAL PUSH OF WALL SWITGH FOR 1005, VAGANGY-AUTO-OFF
@ 36" OVER THE MIRROR VANITY LIGHT | LITHONIA 120 tigo LUMENS 25w A A";QLVLE AFTER 15 MINS; CONTROLLED RECEPTACLES TO BE OCCUPANCY-ON / VACANCY-OFF AFTER 15 MINS.
3. COORDNATE ALL MOUNTING HEIGHTS OF CORD, PENOANT, OR WALL HUNG FMVTSL 36IN MVOLT 30K 90CRI BN ¥
LUMINAIRES W/ 3500K, 80 CRI MIRROR @ LARGE OPEN OFFICE >250 S.F.
e Sy cores | oA w [ie0 | [ | o e e S gosTeten | gemmucoma gw Do
LIGHT wi 90 MIN. BATTERY BACK-UP | ELM2 PER NEC REQUIREMENTS 14 d
4 E TO VERIFY LUMINAIRE S & TO PROVIDE 130.1(c)  AUTOMATIC SHUT-OFF CONTROL M YES; SENSOR ONA O EXCEPTION
NECESSARY N EGRE: PSP, Pp———— :g 1@ ATowATic sn;g#wsing CONTROL O ¥ES: ONA B EXCEPTION: <120WINDAY ZONE 1 0R2
i . BATTER) P, R ©
5. ALL LUMINAIRE & FIXTURE DRIVERS TO BE CONCEALED IN ACCESSIBLE @ :;S;.Ux’{;'mﬁ,a‘"i YEACKUP, | e WL ¢ NA | UNVERSAL] peR NEC REQUREMENTS 5(d) CONTROLLED RECEPTACLE: W YES; SEN: 0 EXCEPTION:
LOCATIONS, OUT OF DIRECT VIEW OF BUILDING OCCUPANTS. tnt SEGUENGE OF OPERATION: (STAND ALONE LOW VOLTAGE GONTROL NETWORK)
EXTERIOR WALL PACK w PROVIDE ADBITIONAL
OGRAM: LIGHTING TO AUTO-ON TO 50% VIA OCCUPANCY DETECTION, MANUAL PUSH OF WALL SWITCH FOR 100%. VACANCY-AUTO-OFF
6. LIGHTING CONTROL SYSTEM BASIS OF DESIGN IS ACUITY BRANDS SENSOR @ EMERGENCY EGRESS 90 MIN 1SOLITE OWL EM (BK) M8 HX M| Leo B NA WALL | UNSWITCHED CIRCUIT PER NEC AFTER 15 MINS; CONTROLLED RECEPTACLES TO BE OCCUPANGY-ON / VAGANGY-OFF AFTER 15 MINS.
SWITCH &.nLIGHT DIGITAL LIGHTG SYSTEM. ELECTRIGAL GONTRAGTOR TO | | BATTERY BACK-UP, BLACK REQUIREMENTS, EM OPERATION
SEE MANUFACTURER SHOP DRAWINGS & DESIGN FOR A COMP! e RRI
GRERATIONAL SYSTEN, SROVIDE ALL HARDWARE, SET.Up. PROGRAMMING. @ EMERGENCY LIGHT SIGN WITH 90 | LITHONA LIGHTING w |Leo 4| na o unversal | DXTORE O O e @ 1301 (2)  AREALIGHTING CONTROL WYES;WALLCONTROL D NA O EXCEPTION
ETC. PER OWNER & TITLE 24 REQUIREMENTS MIN. BATTERY BACK-UP. 130.1(5) MULTHLEVEL LIGHTING CONTROL M YES: OCC.SENSOR ~ ONA O EXCEPTION
130.1(c) AUTOMATIC SHUT-OFF CONTROL M YES;OCC.SENSOR DO NA [ EXCEPTION
1801(0) - AUTOMATIC DAYLIGHT CONTROL ; NA O EXCEPT

LINE VOLTAGE LIGHTING CONTROL SCHEDULE

TAG DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER OPERATION REMARKS
[ WALL WoUNTED SeLE Fore
SWITCHw INTEGRATED LINE_ | SENSOR swiTCH MANUAL ON / VAGANGY OFF
VLT, INFRARED 0CG. SENSOR
WAL NOURTED SINGLE POLE
(GRD)| SWTCHw NTEGRATED LN | SENSOR sk AUTO ONVACANCY OFF
VOLT. IR OCC. SENSOR, WET #WEXWHLT
[~ [ WALLBOX MOUNTED INFRARED
/ABC - SENSOR SWITCH POLE 1= FAN; AUTO ON / AUTO OFF
GCUPANGY SENSOR WITH
CURD | occupaNcy sensoR Wox 26 FA Wit POLE 2 LiGHT. AUTO ON / VAGANY OFF
GEILING MOUNTED INFRARED | SeNsor swiTcn
RANGE OGOUPANGY SENSOR | 5 O i AUTO.ON/ VAGRNCY OFF
TAG DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER OPERATION REMARKS

[T mes Sowtni oL

—<

nLIGHT SINGLE POLE DIMMING.

PROVOE AL GATS
GH0D| WALL SWITCHw NTEGRAL | ACUITY BRANDS CONTROLS -1LIGHT | o\ oR AUTO N/ OFF & DINMING CONNECTONS AN
DUAL T 005, SeNSoR
ooy ovaoworora | TROVBEAL CATS
RFRARED OCCUPANCY SENSOR. | ACM SRR ROOM OR AREA
"LIGHT DUAL ZONE AUTOMATIC | A8 _ntioHT PROVIDES FOR TME 24 REQURED DAYLIGHT | PROVDEALGATS
DMING CONTROL PHOTOCELL | ncM AD0x o7 s TG coecTonS
ReC T FROVDE ALL CATS
NLIGHT POWER PACK P20 "PROVIDES FOR ON/OFF OF LIGHTING LOAD 'CONNECTIONS AND
EROCRNG
TOUCHSCREEN LOHTNG Ao _nwiont PROVIDES FOR ASTRONOMICAL TEGLOGK frpt
CONTROL INTERFACE FCS 7TSN X (scba) FUNCTION AND SCENE CONTROLS s

@

@ R ROOM

ves uNA
'SEQUENCE OF OPERATION: STAND ALONE ROOM - LINE VOLTAGE CONTROLS

130.1 (e) TROL (S O NA
SEGUSKCE OF OPERATION: LI.KNE 'VOLTAGE STAND ALONE LIGHTING CONTROL NETWORK).

PROGRAM LIGHTING TO 100% ON / OFF AFTER 15 MINS.

BREAK ROOM
130.1(a) AREA LIGHTING CONTROL
1301(6)  MULTI-LEVEL LIGHTING CONTROL
130.1()  AUTOMATIC SHUT-OFF CONTROL
1301(d)  AUTOMATIC DAYLIGHT CONTROL
1301 ()  DEMAND RESPONSE CONTROL
1305 ()  CONTROLLED RECEPTACLES

M YES!WALLCONTROL 0 NA
M YESWALLOIMMER O NA
M YES; SENSOR ONA

YES: NA
0 YES: VIANETWORK O NA
W YES; SENSOR NA

TON:
W EXCEPTION: < 4,000

0 EXCEPTION:
0 EXCEPTION:
O EXCEPTION:

XCEPTION: 120W N ZONE 1 OR2
M EXCEPTION: <
0 EXCEPTION:

PROGRAM: LIGHTING TO AUTO-ON TO 50% VIA OCCUPANCY DETECTION, MANUAL PUSH OF WALL SWITCH FOR 100%. VACANCY-AUTO-OFF
AFTER 15 MINS; CONTROLLED RECEPTACLES TO BE OCCUPANCY-ON / VACANCY-OFF AFTER 15 MINS.

SINGLE STALL RESTROOM
1(a)  AREA LIGHTING CONTROL

1901y MULTILEVEL LIGHTING GONTROL
130.1(c)  AUTOMATIC SHUT-OFF CONTROL
13010 AUTOMATIC DAYLIGHT GONTROL

YES; WALL SWITCH ona
O YES: O NA
W YES; SENSOR O NA
gres

1(e) R
SEQUENCE OF OPERATION. STAND ALONE ROOM-LINE vouAGE CoNTROLS

POLE 1- FAN; AUTO-ON

OCCUPANCY / VACANCY OFF AFTER

POLE 2 - LIGHT; MANUAL ON / VACANCY OFF AFTER 15 MINS.

OTHEl

MANUAL-ON / VACANCY OFF AFTER 15 MINS.

YES; WALL SWITCH ONA
ONA
B YES: SENSOR ONA
O NA

LARGE COMMON AREA
1(a) AREA LIGH!

501 (b)  MULTI-LEVEL LIGHTING CONTROL

1301.(c)  AUTOMATIC SHUT-OFF CONTROL.

1301(d)  AUTOATIC DAYUGHT CONTROL

1010 Dewa

ONTROL
500 CONTROLLED RECEPTACLES
SEoUENCE 07 OpERATION:

M YES; MASTERDIMMER 0 NA
M YES; ASTRO TIMECLOCK 0 NAA
M YES; AUTO DIMPC
YEB:ViA NETWORK
ISOR & T-CLOCH

= oNa
Cl : SENSOR &
(NETWORKED LOW von.wss LIGHTING comnm NETWORK)

0 EXCEPTION:
M EXCEPTION: NOT REQUIRED
O EXCEPTION:
O EXCEPTION:
0 EXCEPTION:

0 EXCEPTION:
B EXCERTION: <0.5W/ SQ.FT

0 EXCEPTIO!

8 EXCEPTION, <120W N ANY ZONE
0 EXCEPTION:

0 EXCEPTION:
O EXCEPTION:

0 EXCEPTION:

M EXCEPTION.

W EXCEPTION: <4,000W
O EXCEPTION:

PROGRAM: LIGHTING TO AUTO-ON TO

RTO.OFF VIA TIMECLOCK OR MANUAL PUSH. CONTROLLED RsczsrAéLes VIATIMECLOCK

MANUAL PUSH OF WALL SWITCH
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HIGH FORWARD REACH DETAIL

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

> 10-24 max
254-8610

(b)
HIGH SIDE REACH RANGE DETAIL

SCALE: NONE

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

PART 1 GENERAL

1.01 WORK INCLUDED

A. Al labor, tools, and materials necessary to install,
test, and place ration complete and functional

elecirical systems, os shown on the plans and described
rein.

Secure all permits and poy ol
execution ond completion ‘of lms

1.02 DRAWINGS

es necessary for the
work.

The slectrical layouts ore generaly diagrammoti

ts and equipment are opproximate unless
Grmanonad. e ewact. tocations and routing of conduits
shall be governed by siructural conditions and ph
nterferences. and by the location of slectrical terminations
of equipment.

1.03 QUALITY ASSURANCE

A Al work shall be in ful occordance with the lotest
edition of the Notiona! Electrical Code, of lecdl,
with the rlquxr-m'nu of

and
e ocvig sty compenies

Al slectrical moteral used en tis project shall be
best pe le 0\ 'r

dulecu ond uni I ecifical \Iy noted, shall
Conform 1o pplicable Stondards of Natinol Electrical
Manufacturers Association, the American National
Standards Institute and Underwriters Laboratories, Inc.
Each orticle of a kind shall be the stondord product of
o single monufacturer.

brond names and catalog numbers are used to
scribe moaterials in order to establish stondords of

performonce ond quality. e decision of the

shall govern as to what materials may be s

but the burden of proof a5 to the equivalency of any

proposed substitution shall be upon the Contractor.

1.04 SUBMITTALS

Submit to the Architect a complete list of materils and

cquipment stating monufacturer's names, cotalog numbers,
o materials shall be installed until final opproval

e

Guarantee all work for one year from dote of acceptance

against all defects in material, equipment and workmanship.

PART 2 PRODUCTS

2.01 RACEWAYS

A

Rigig Steel Conduits  Galvonized. complying with
specifications ANSI C80.1, Federal WW—C—58IE
Ften vevsions.

®

Intermediate Metalic Conduit (NC). Galvanized,
complying wi ifications UL 1242, Federal WW-C—
SR o et revmons

°

Electrical ot Tubing (EMTY: - Golvanized,
complying wi ns UL 797, ANSI C.80.3,
Federal WW-C-583 o lotest revisions.

°

Polyvinyichloride Conduit (PVC): Minimum Schedule 40.

Steel Flexible Cond:
spirally wound steel.

Galvanized interlocking

Stee! Liquidtight Flexble Condut: Liguidtight, non-
metallic, sunlight resistant Jacket over flex
metal core.

°

Electrical Non-Metallic Tubing (ENT): A non—metallic
pliable cormugated raceway, resistant to moisture and
chemi

2.02 RACEWAY FITTINGS

A Rigid Steel Conduit and IMC:
1. Golvonized, waterproof, and threaded type.
8. Electrical Metallic Tubing:
1 Golvanized steel
2. Die cast
5. Compression ring type
4. Set screw type

C. Polyvinyichloride and ENT:
1. PVC Schedule 40, cemented type.

D. Metallic Flexible Condu
1 ed, clomp, type, and epproved for
grounding.
E. Liquidtight Flexible Metal Conduit:

1. Galvanized, screw in type, approved for grounding.

2.03 WIRE AND CABLE

A. Plainly marked with UL label, gauge, voltage and
ulation type.
B. General Wiring: 600V type "TW" of "THHN" Copper.
minimum size #12 AWG.

C. Feeders: 600V type "THW" Aluminum, or as shown on
plans.

2.04 DEVICES
A. Wall switches: "AC” rated, heavy duty, quiet type,
rated 20 omperes 2120 volts AC. Epecial swiches
G5 noted

8. Convenience outiet

: Rated 15 amperes at 120 volts AC,
3-wi . Leviton #5262 duplex or J5261
single. Eecio outlsre shell ‘5o 45 mated o piand

C.. Plotes: Supply for ol outiet or jinction boxes, flush
i e gangs in box shall have gang
plates. coror 5t box Covers 1o be selected by
rehitect.

PART 3 EXECUTION & APPLICATION
3,01 RACEWAY APPLICATION
A Rigid Steel Conduit and IMC:

1. May be exposed, concealed, instalied underground,
or in concrete.

2. Shall be installed per the designation on the
plans.

B. Electrical Metallic Tubing:

1. Shall be concedled in protected attic spaces, o
hollow stud space

2. May be exposed In mechonical and electrcol rooms
Where designated on the plar

C. Polyvinyichloride Condult:

1. Shall be o minimum of 3/4".
2. Shall only be installed beneath grade or in concrete.

3. A Maximum of 4 feet of exposed or concealed PVC

or similar equipment in electrical rooms only.

A maxi
coner
Concodied a2t spoco.

um of 18 inches of PVC may extend from the

5. PVC shall not be installed in fire rated areos or
where subject to mechanical damage.

D. Flexible Steel Conduit:

1. Moy be used in interior, dry, and non-hozardous
locations  only.

2. Shall be used in lengths no longer than 3 feet for
motors and other equipment requiring flexible
connections.

3. Shall be used in lengihs no longer than 6 feet for
connection of light fixtures.

E. Liquidtight Metallic Flexible Conduit:

1. Sholl be used as indicated in item D" above for
domp or wet locations.

F. Electrical Non—Metallic Tubing:

1. May be installed in buildings not exceeding three
stories.

2. Shal be conceoled in walls celings, and flaors
@ minimum finish rating of 15 minutes.

3. Shall not be installed in fire rated ond assembly
areas.

3.02 RACEWAY INSTALLATION

A. Rigid or intermediote metal conduit shall hove threads
filed with conductive sealant before screwing into

ings.

B. Entire electrical raceway system shall form o
wous metallic_electrical conductor from

ferdce point to every outist, and shall be grounded
by connection to main service ground conduc

C.. instal conduit runs exposed to iew parallel or at
right ongles to structural members, walls or building
lines.

D.. Close open ends of conduit with factory made conduit
sedls during construction. Exomine inside of
reta. o CondunJoat before tatation and.remove
any dirt or foreign objects,

E. Support conduit with one=hole malleable factory made
pipe straps, fastened with screws; nails shall not be
3.03 WIRE INSTALLATION

A. Moke joints, splices, taps and connections of
conductors with soiderless connectors.

8. Provide grounding and bonding in accordance with
applicable codes and regulation:

C. Connect all air conditioning motors to conduit systems
with sections of flexible conduit to facilitate removal
of motor. Use approved fittings only.

3.04 LIGHTING FIXTURE INSTALLATION

A Install fixtures complete with all necessary connectors
ond brackets. Remove all labels except UL label from
exposed parts of fixtures. Clean fixtures upon project
completion.

B. Where structural mambers or mechanical equipment
prevent installaton of fxtures as shown, resulting
Toyout snall be symmetrical within celing space and
Gpproved by the Architect.

C. Install lamps of proper type.

3.05 TESTS

Test all systems upon comletion of work to demonstrate

that the equipment furnished and installed as connected
functions siectrically in the manner required.

END OF SPECIFICATION
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